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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
People on high incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Region or country
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Much better 285%  285%  282% @ 20% 20% 30% 25% 29% 34% 28% 33% 26% 33% 29% 30%
A bit better 27,8% 27,7% 27,8% 21% 25% 31% 34% 33% 22% 25% 31% 33% 29% 26% 30%
Neither better nor worse 250% 251% 254% @ 37% 32% 23% 17% 22% 23% 29% 22% 21% 20% 25% 23%
A bit worse 6,9% 6,9% 71% 10% 1% 1% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 5% 6% 5%
Much worse 1,9% 1,9% 2,0% 7% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don’t know 9,9% 9,9% 9,6% 5% 12% 4% 10% 11% 14% 10% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
People on high incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Much better 28,5%  285% 282% @ 30% 21% 29% 28% 29% 30% 28% 23% 30% 26% 32% 33%
A bit better 27,8% 27,7% 27,8% 30% 34% 32% 12% 25% 30% 26% 30% 27% 35% 23% 23%
Neither better nor worse 250% 251% 254% @ 19% 35% 26% 37% 24% 23% 27% 29% 16% 23% 33% 22%
A bit worse 6,9% 6,9% 71% 9% 7% 3% 6% 8% % 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 10%
Much worse 1,9% 1,9% 2,0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Don’t know 9,9% 9,9% 9,6% 10% 3% 10% 16% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
People on high incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? o
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Much better 28,5% 285% 282% @ 42% | 34% | 26% @ 23% | 20% | 42% @ 27% | 28% | 28% @ 44% | 25% | 25% @ 32% | 21%
A bit better 27,8% 27,7% 278% @ 19%  31% | 33%  26% | 23% | 18% 30% | 26% | 29% @ 15% | 33% | 21%  36% | 25%
Neither better nor worse 25,0% 251% 254% @ 21% | 21% | 24%  31% | 25% | 17% 26% | 28% | 21%  18% | 30% | 34% 19% | 25%
A bit worse 6,9% 6,9% 7,1% 10% | 6% 7% 8% 1% | 5% 10% | 7% 20% @ 2% 7% 6% 12%
Much worse 1,9% 1,9% 2,0% 2% 1% 2% 7% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Don’t know 9,9% 9,9% 9,6% 8% 7% 10% 1%  25% | 6% 10% | 9% 13% | 4% 4% 1% | 7% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
People on high incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? 2
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Much better 28,5%  28,5%  28,2% 16% 38% 32% 1% 37% 36% 43% 46% 29% 34% 28%
A bit better 27,8% 27,7% 27,8% 30% 29% 22% 44% 26% 26% 43% 28% 25% 28% 29%
Neither better nor worse 25,0% 251% 25,4% 34% 16% 25% 4% 16% 21% 14% 15% 27% 20% 27%
A bit worse 6,9% 6,9% 71% 11% 2% 1% 1% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Much worse 1,9% 1,9% 2,0% 1% 3% 4% 13% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know 9,9% 9,9% 9,6% 7% 12% 6% 30% 8% 8% 4% 12% 8% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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People on middle incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019,
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Don’t know
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Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
People on middle incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Much better 2,0% 1,9% 2,0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
A bit better 19,6% 19,7% 19,4% 18% 19% 18% 16% 23% 19% 20% 17% 17% 17% 20% 26%
Neither better nor worse 336% 334% 339% @ 29% 43% 38% 42% 29% 33% 34% 28% 31% 35% 44% 33%
A bit worse 309% 31,0% 31,0% @ 38% 29% 27% 26% 30% 31% 31% 38% 30% 34% 23% 27%
Much worse 6,7% 6,7% 6,6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 9% 11% 8% 3% 3%
Don’t know 7,2% 7,3% 7,0% 4% 2% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 5% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
People on middle incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Highest educational fitle: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? o
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Much better 2,0% 1,9% 2,0% 4% | 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
A bit better 19,6% 19,7% 19,4% 21%  21%  18% @ 19% | 22% @ 32% 18% | 23% | 12% 25% 28% | 15% @ 21% 20%
Neither better nor worse 336% 334% 339%  26%  36%  33%  37%  32% 40% @ 35% | 32% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 40% @ 41%
A bit worse 309% 31,0% 310%  35%  31%  37%  25%  18% 5% | 28% | 36% | 48% | 36% | 30% @ 35% | 27% 20%
Much worse 6,7% 6,7% 6,6% 7% 7% | 4% 7% | 15% | 17% 8% 1% 3% 8% 7% | 11% | 5% @ 4%
Don’t know 7,2% 7,3% 7,0% 8% 3% 6% 8% 13% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 8% 5% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
People on middle incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? 2
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Much better 2,0% 1,9% 2,0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 8% 1% 2% 1%
A bit better 19,6% 19,7%  19,4% 20% 15% 21% 7% 46% 19% 17% 29% 21% 17% 22%
Neither better nor worse 33,6% 33,4% 33,9% 40% 29% 28% 15% 8% 32% 17% 37% 35% 32% 37%
A bit worse 309%  31,0%  31,0% 29% 41% 42% 7% 19% 40% 50% 19% 26% 38% 28%
Much worse 6,7% 6,7% 6,6% 4% 7% 4% 30% 14% 2% 17% 6% 8% 7% 4%
Don’t know 7,2% 7,3% 7,0% 7% 6% 2% 30% 8% 6% 2% 9% 4% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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People on low incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019,
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Neither better nor worse
A bit worse

Much worse

Don’t know
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Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
People on low incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
have the following people become better off or worse off financially?
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Much better 1,7% 1,8% 1,8% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
A bit better 6,5% 6,5% 6,9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 11% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Neither better nor worse 143% 14,4% 148%  11% 26% 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 21% 11% 10%
A bit worse 29,3% 292% 291% @ 25% 29% 30% 34% 31% 30% 29% 21% 34% 21% 30% 42%
Much worse 413% M3% 40,8% @ 48% 33% 40% 28% 42% 37% 45% 45% 35% 45% 47% 35%
Don’t know 6,8% 6,9% 6,6% 5% 2% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
People on low incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? o
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Much better 1,7% 1,8% 1,8% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
A bit better 6,5% 6,5% 6,9% 3% 8% 14% 3% 10% @ 10% 8% 2% 6% 4% 9% 4% 6% 11%
Neither better nor worse 14,3% 14,4% 148% @ 14% | 13% 9% 18% | 37%  13%  17% 9% 1% | 12%  16% | 23% 8% 14%
A bit worse 29,3% 29,2% 291% @ 20% @ 40% @ 25% @ 29% 7% 33% 26% | 41% | 21% | 30% @ 34% | 22% | 37% @ 28%
Much worse 41,3% 413% 408% @ 53%  35% | 45% @ 40% | 33% | 36% 39% | 39% | 55% @ 54% | 38% | 41% 42% | 32%
Don’t know 6,8% 6,9% 6,6% 5% 3% 6% 9% 13% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 4% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
People on low incomes - Since the last General Election in December 2019, General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
have the following people become better off or worse off financially? 2
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Much better 1,7% 1,8% 1,8% 3% 0% 2% 18% 2% 1% 2%
A bit better 6,5% 6,5% 6,9% 9% 6% 1% 22% 11% 2% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Neither better nor worse 14,3% 14,4% 14,8% 24% 5% 9% 15% 13% 6% 6% 15% 11% 16%
A bit worse 293%  292%  29,1% 33% 25% 47% 22% 8% 31% 20% 29% 28% 29% 31%
Much worse 413% 41,3% 40,8% 25% 58% 39% 1% 47% 58% 80% 55% 42% 50% 37%
Don’t know 6,8% 6,9% 6,6% 7% 6% 2% 30% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Poorest in society - Since the last General Election in December 2019, have
the following people become better off or worse off financially?

Much better

A bit better

Neither better nor worse
A bit worse

Much worse

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,2%
5,6%

14,2%
16,7%
53,0%
8,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,2%
5,5%

14,2%
16,8%
52,9%
8,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,3%
5,9%

14,5%
17,0%
52,3%
8,1%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

3%
4%
11%
34%
44%

5%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

% |East Midlands

a N
©
R g R

50%
12%
100%

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

North East

ISP
RN

25%
8%
51%
10%
100%

8 || North West
SN

~N A
/s North West

1
15%
55%
4%
100%

>
X

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

South East

South West

N
o =
N
o~ o~
NEE

15%
53%
9%
100%

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

R ¥ West Midlands

_‘
i\
S3

21%
45%
12%

100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

13
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs Matters
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 g g | 8¢
= . > ©
Number of cases 5 £ s = S8 o o » ) g
= T |5 | B | %S g g
E S S s | &5 o y g : | 3 2
) ) S W < © ) < [t © g
) 5 o S 25 @ £ ' ) ' ©
UK GB EN 3 S g 3 85 E 2 ® 9 0 3 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Poorest in society - Since the last General Election in December 2019, have Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
the following people become better off or worse off financially?
172
3
5§ g g~
c = o e e S n
5 £ S = o3 2 2 0 ) 5
2 - Irs) S o = © © © i o
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [} (9] g >
1S o o ' g c ° > > > <
< 3 3 S =2 © 3 3 3 3 ©
5 = S 8 7} oy @ € K ' ' ' )
= S S o S 2 o] ) © [T} 0 [T} =
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
Much better 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
A bit better 5,6% 5,5% 5,9% 7% 10% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 3% 3%
142% 142% 145% @ 12% 19% 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 18% 11% 9%

Neither better nor worse
16,7% 16,8% 17,0% 17% 29% 16% 14% 14% 15% 18% 21% 21% 9% 13% 17%

A bit worse
Much worse 53,0% 52,9% 52,3% 54% 39% 55% 43% 57% 52% 54% 41% 49% 56% 64% 59%
8,3% 8,3% 8,1% 7% 2% 9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 4% 10%

Don’t know
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
g 5 8 8 5
@ O 'g o 2 T 3 T o s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
>80 | g3 3 = > = 3 0 ES]
QS \6’ & w © w » e [ =
085 850| > ° >z £ 2 ° 8
S oB|OgQ < 5 c = 9] ° 9] s =)
£38 380 =© 8 EZ2 = e £ 2 o < © © =
UK GB EN ££3 |58 & & g° & i & 5 - @ o N >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 | 112 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 | 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Poorest in society - Since the last General Election in December 2019, have Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
the following people become better off or worse off financially? o
So 3§
82 3
58 ®
28 | o 5
o N [0} =
“. 25 s g8 S
[0} - p=} - =
8z .5 S & § % g
os o3 S > S 3 0 S
L 5 w S w = o c
a D © () Q [ Q
P Q9 > ° o= € > o o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o =
5% 2 5 § £2 3 g 5 & % T ¢ % 7
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o 0 2 5 - o 0 ~ o
Much better 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 4% | 2% 1% | 2% | 10% | 3% 3% 1% 2% | 3% | 2%
A bit better 5,6% 5,5% 5,9% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8% 0% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 11%
Neither better nor worse 142% 142% 145%  10% 8% | 15%  20% @ 32% | 14%  17% 9%  12%  18%  23%  19% . 9% | 12%
A bit worse 16,7% 16,8% 17,0% | 13% | 22% 13%  16% | 18%  12%  14% | 20%  25%  28%  13% | 20% | 17% | 13%
Much worse 53,0% 529% 523% 61% | 54%  58% 50% | 27% | 57%  51% | 61%  47%  37% 55%  45% | 61% | 51%
Don’t know 8,3% 8,3% 8,1% 6% 7% 6% 10%  13% 6% 7% 9% 14%  13% 3% 10% 5% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting « Public Affairs ﬁ-‘ l\E/I\g?tee?gme | r I g u e
Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref 2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e > s > 2 . _ &
T o & o S m z £ £ e
= - o o < > 2 c
o 2 1 ® 1 c @ o . k) s ®
25 3 5 s g zz = B R g H
UK GB EN 85 K 5 & 5 3& a 5 Z3 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Poorest in society - Since the last General Election in December 2019, have General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
the following people become better off or worse off financially? 2
&
k2]
&
c £ [0}
) ” £ ‘§
2 g s o
o 3 S °
[ 2> P-4 o
2 £ £ © 2 -
2 £ g S g | 2 £ z 5
c . = o = > L c
0] =1 © E c L O . = ‘© ]
2 38 o ) I z 2 o 3 £ 4
s} © o 9] 2 o S £ 2 o) o
UK GB EN O | I x O (%] o (@) = x |
Much better 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 1% 4% 26% 2% 1% 2% 2%
A bit better 5,6% 5,5% 5,9% 7% 3% 4% 22% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Neither better nor worse 14,2% 14,2% 14,5% 20% 8% 6% 15% 17% 6% 17% 6% 16% 9% 15%
A bit worse 16,7% 16,8% 17,0% 24% 13% 25% 4% 1% 11% 13% 14% 15% 18%
Much worse 53,0% 529% 52,3% 38% 70% 60% 26% 47% 75% 83% 72% 52% 66% 50%
Don’t know 8,3% 8,3% 8,1% 7% 6% 2% 30% 3% 4% 2% 10% 3% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



aow,

Lechne &=
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Healthcare - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at

addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
7,9%
17,4%
28,2%
14,6%
29,3%
2,7%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
7,9%
17,3%
28,2%
14,6%
29,2%
2,7%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,0%
18,0%
28,3%
14,5%
28,6%
2,6%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

& |2 East Midlands
o~

2 2 East Midlands

w
R
>

16%
34%
7%
100%

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

North East

8 || North West
SN

North West

1

N
o N
XX

30%
8%
31%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

N
:\; = South East

18%
11%
35%
3%

100%

& o South West
2R

N |South West
X

1
23%
26%
22%
15%

3%

100%

bright blue

& & West Midlands
o w

2 %2 West Midlands
N

N
w
X

23%
28%

100%

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

8%
13%
29%
14%
32%

3%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

7%
14%
27%
16%
32%

3%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

17



Yy Matters™

Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= S =1 S c »
Number of cases c £ S =3 o g » » » » £
I(=3 - 0 =] u; -g I S © o o
E 2 2 N T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 0 2 < < < < ©
o S S =3 w = ® @ © <~ [te] © =
5 g g s | 8% | = 5 : g é o g
UK GB EN (@] 3 e 3 4 ® = w * 1] < re] ]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Healthcare - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
172
3
c o —
2 3 8 S
c g o Q = % 14
o S =] 33 [ ® o 2 5
= - 0 =] w0 = © © ®© © o
= ' ' -~ c 3 [} [} (9] [} >
1S o o ! © > > > > <
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < ® © ™ < [te) © =
2 8 8 g 88 =z  § 2 4 & s @ &
UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = &L @ A3 < 3 6
Significantly better 7,9% 7,9% 8,0% 5% 1% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Slightly better 174% 17,3% 18,0% @ 21% 22% 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 21% 19% 7% 16% 21%
Neither better nor worse 28,2%  282% 283% @ 21% 31% 24% 40% 33% 30% 26% 25% 34% 31% 27% 27%
146% 146% 145% @ 17% 10% 16% 8% 15% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13% 10% 17%

Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

29,3% 29,2%  28,6% 35% 24% 30% 24% 27% 26% 32% 23% 24% 39% 39% 27%
2,7% 2,7% 2,6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% & 100% & 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e,
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

S o
o ©
88
Number of cases o8
o ®© 0
QS
OF%s
[T 7]
532
UK GB EN |£¢&°
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256
Healthcare - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at o
addressing issues with T g
o ®
® 3
23
28
o l
3
g
=
D l
o O
o 0
=31
UK GB EN To
7,9% 7,9% 8,0% 2%

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

17,4% 17,3% 18,0%  11%
28,2% 28,2%  28,3% @ 23%
14,6% 14,6% 14,5% @ 14%
29,3% 29,2%  28,6% @ 50%
2,7% 2,7% 2,6%

100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

0
S

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

©
2| Employees

1
32%
13%
28%

3%
100%

>
S

Retired

452
456

Retired

6%
21%
25%
18%
29%

100%

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

3| Other condition

2

N
Sla o
EJENES

2
25%
7%
100%

N
112
106

N

8%
20%
20%

3%
42%

8%
100%

Socio-economic grade

<
©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

8%
25%
26%
14%
26%
1%
100%

©

10%
21%
28%
13%
27%
2%
100%

9%
13%
27%
17%
32%

2%

100%

-10

255
255

17%
35%
20%
19%

4%
100%

19
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref 2016 vote
z g E e
> Q o ]
Number of cases e § ’E % . > § 5 - g
[ o a =) © 1S © c
S @ 5 s £ = G 3 = ) < ©
235 8 8 g g £z 2 o 3o £ 3
UK GB EN 85 K 5 & G & & a 3 23 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Healthcare - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at 2
. . . ©
addressing issues with o
2 g °
= 2 o S
c © © o
© g 5 o
[ > = 5 >
s § & 5|8 2  E |z s
g o a & = = I < c
o 5 I E c @ © > 2 T o
2 8 8 s e g 2 g g £ g
S © 2 ] < &) S £ 2 © @
UK GB EN O | I x O (%] o (@) = x |
Significantly better 7,9% 7,9% 8,0% 11% 1% 8% 48% 32% 9% 2% 7% 6% 10%
Slightly better 174% 17,3%  18,0% 26% 11% 8% 5% 7% 14% 15% 20% 12% 21%
Neither better nor worse 28,2% 28,2% 28,3% 37% 19% 35% 22% 8% 28% 29% 33% 27% 26% 31%
Slightly worse 14,6% 14,6% 14,5% 11% 21% 19% 18% 24% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13%
Significantly worse 29,3%  292%  28,6% 14% 45% 27% 29% 30% 43% 37% 31% 38% 22%
Don’t know 2,7% 2,7% 2,6% 1% 3% 4% 30% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Social care - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

2,9%
15,5%
24,8%
20,9%
31,1%

4,8%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

2,9%
15,4%
24,8%
21,0%
31,0%

4,8%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

3,0%
16,1%
24,9%
21,3%
29,9%

4,8%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

North East

1%
19%
25%
21%
21%
2%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

R
®

21%
20%
22%
33%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

& o South West
2R

a3
= South West

N
a
ES

28%
19%
6%
100%

bright blue

& & West Midlands
o w

West Midlands

19%
24%
19%
34%
4%
100%

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

Yorkshire and The Humber

R
ES

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

3%
14%
22%
21%
35%

5%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

2%
10%
25%
18%
39%

5%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

21
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
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S 8 S S
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Number of cases c £ S = S8 o o » ) g
2 - 3 8 i g g g s $
E - : - § o g g g S >
E 3 S & £5 o < - < 3 3
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UK GB EN é 2 = 3 & = & ® 3 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Social care - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
172
3
= o —
2 3 8 S
c € o Q 25 »
S S =) 33 [ @ @ 2 ©
2 - Irs) S o = © © © i o
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
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o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
@ o o S g = aE) ! ) ' Lr'; g
UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = &L @ A3 < 3 6
Significantly better 2,9% 2,9% 3,0% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2%
15,5% 15,4% 16,1% 23% 15% 14% 2% 14% 17% 14% 29% 17% 7% 6% 12%

Slightly better

Neither better nor worse 24,8% 24,8% 24,9% 21% 28% 24% 33% 26% 24% 25% 27% 30% 17% 23% 25%
Slightly worse 20,9% 21,0% 21,3% 20% 21% 16% 29% 23% 20% 22% 13% 15% 27% 25% 26%
Significantly worse 31,1% 31,0% 29,9% 31% 30% 37% 24% 29% 30% 32% 21% 29% 41% 38% 32%
Don’t know 4,8% 4,8% 4,8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of cases o8
o ®© 0
QS
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5228
UK GB EN |£¢&°
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256
Social care - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at o
addressing issues with T g
o ®
® 3
23
28
o l
3
g
=
D l
o O
o 0
=31
UK GB EN To
2,9% 2,9% 3,0% 1%

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

15,5% 15,4% 16,1% @ 13%
24,8% 248% 249% 17%
20,9% 21,0% 213% @ 19%
31,1% 31,0% 299% | 47%
4,8% 4,8% 4,8% 4%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

6%
13%
23%
27%
27%
4%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

N
se| Employees

1
27%
21%
29%

5%
100%

a
X

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

8| Other condition

2
19%
11%
30%
9%
100%

©
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N
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N

5%
17%
36%

3%
32%

8%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<
©
313
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©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

3%
16%
29%
19%
29%
4%
100%

4%
12%
20%
24%
38%

3%

100%

-10

255
255

16%
23%
28%
20%
11%
100%

23
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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Social care - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,9%
15,5%
24,8%
20,9%
31,1%
4,8%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,9%
15,4%
24,8%
21,0%
31,0%
4,8%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,0%
16,1%
24,9%
21,3%
29,9%
4,8%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

~
ES

17%
34%
25%
14%
4%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

10%
14%
23%
50%
3%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Scottish National Party

2%
11%
19%
24%
43%

2%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

14%
14%
14%
57%

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

1%
19%
25%
17%
31%

7%
100%

Ref 2016 vote

3 Remain
S

691

Leave

726
745

Ref 2016 vote

Remain

2%
13%
17%
24%
42%

2%
100%

24
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Policing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

4,0%
12,2%
33,6%
22,4%
23,2%

4,7%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

4,0%
12,1%
33,7%
22,5%
23,0%

4,7%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

4,0%
12,6%
33,0%
23,1%
22,6%

4,6%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

2 R |East Midlands

41%
16%
28%
4%
100%

1 London
Ny

239

London

N
°
N

11%
21%
37%
23%
7%
100%

3 = North East

North East

8 || North West
SN

2 |North West

16%
33%
19%
22%
4%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

& o South West
2R

o
w35
g South West

N
[N
ES

38%
17%
3%
100%

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

3%

9%
38%
18%
27%

5%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

3%

9%
38%
20%
25%

6%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

25



Matters™
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
3
o
£ g g | 8¢
= . > ©
Number of cases 5 £ s = S8 o o » ) g
2 - 3 3 © £ 5 5 5 s g
E 2 2 : Sc o S ES S z Z
-~ o o o = = - < < < © ©
,_ S S S » © © ) < [to) P
2 S S 3 272 K 5 ® © o 0 2
UK GB EN (@] 3 e 3 4 ® = w - 1] < ) ]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Policing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
12}
3
5§ g g~
c € o Q 25 »
o =] = Q2 o o o 4 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] (0] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
@ o o Q g = g . ' ' Lr'; g
UK GB EN e B 2 3 35 = & @ 3 3 3 6
Significantly better 4,0% 4,0% 4,0% 5% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Slightly better 122%  121% 12,6% @ 16% 14% 12% 3% 11% 13% 1% 19% 14% 5% 7% 12%
336% 33,7% 33,0% @ 21% 35% 33% 47% 41% 33% 34% 28% 31% 33% 42% 36%

Neither better nor worse

Slightly worse 22,4% 22,5% 23,1% 27% 20% 21% 23% 19% 23% 22% 23% 19% 25% 21% 23%

23,2% 23,0% 22,6% 27% 22% 26% 17% 20% 22% 24% 18% 27% 30% 25% 21%

Significantly worse
Don’t know 4,7% 4,7% 4,6% 5% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$g $
S 5 § 8 s
38 .22 § | 3 |3 3 5
Number of cases 828 0588 S i S 3 2
580|828 5 > 5 3 » o
23, ‘67% ' w © w g Y 3 s
285 850 = ° >z g ES o 8
con| O g0 S 5 c = S ) ] P o
588 B2 R % S | E2 | 3 g 3 £ o M © ® <
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & ) a %) w 54 [ - ) © ~ >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Policing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at o
addressing issues with To 2
82 3
52 8
g8 0 5
[} =
“. 25 s g | S
[0} - p=} - =
g 5 &% S | B £
os o3 S > S 3 0 S
L 5 w S w = o c
a D © () Q [ Q
P Q9 > ° o= € > o o
58 S8 § £ §2/ 5 & B 3 o
58 28 § S Ez2 3 £ 3 £ o M < ® =
UK GB EN IO o ~ %] o (%] ] 14 (@] — ) [ts) ~ )
Significantly better 4,0% 4,0% 4,0% 3% 4% 3% 4% | 17% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% | 4% 6% 2%
Slightly better 12,2% 12,1% 12,6% 6% 14% 15% 11% | 18% 14% 11% 9% 23%  20% 20% @ 14% 9% 8%
336% 337% 33,0%  33%  33%  31%  38%  12% 27% @ 36% | 40% | 18% | 20% | 38% | 39% | 29% @ 37%

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

22,4% 225% 231% @ 24% | 24% | 28% @ 16% | 32% | 23% 22% | 21% | 24% @ 29% | 15% | 17% @ 26% | 30%
23,2% 23,0% 22,6% @ 28% | 24% @ 19% @ 25% 7% 33%  22% | 24% | 23% | 23% @ 22% | 20% @ 28% @ 11%
4,7% 4,7% 4,6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 15% 4% 7% 9% 5% 2% 5% 2% 11%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e

Lechne v

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Policing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,0%
12,2%
33,6%
22,4%
23,2%
4,7%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,0%
12,1%
33,7%
22,5%
23,0%
4,7%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,0%
12,6%
33,0%
23,1%
22,6%
4,6%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

o
X

15%
47%
20%
10%
3%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

N
°
X

100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

4%
4%
31%
40%
14%
6%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

o1 @
w B

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

8%
22%
24%
16%
24%

5%
100%

& & Scottish National Party

36%
30%
21%
6%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

17%
33%

50%

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

5%
13%
28%
19%
28%

8%
100%

Ref 2016 vote

3 Remain
S

691

Leave

726
745

Ref 2016 vote

Remain

3%
11%
29%
27%
27%

2%
100%

Leave

5%
12%
38%
22%
20%

4%
100%

28
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Lechne &=
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
Climate change - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the
current Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

UK
Significantly better 4,5%
Slightly better 19,9%
Neither better nor worse 33,2%
Slightly worse 15,1%
Significantly worse 23,1%
Don’t know 4,3%

100,0%

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

4,4%
20,1%
33,1%
15,1%
23,0%

4,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

4,9%
20,2%
32,8%
15,3%
22,8%

4,1%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

London

174
239

I = North East

3 2 North East

4
13%
15%
6%
100%

IS
X

8 || North West
SN

w
5 2|North West

25%
4%
30%
2%
100%

Region or country

@ & South East
A ©

% | | South West
2R

Region or country

[}
s South East

17%
28%
18%
25%
6%
100%

>3
RIS South West

41%
14%
19%
3%
100%

bright blue

% | oo | West Midlands
o w

R West Midlands

22%
22%
25%
19%
7%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N N
DN
o o,

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Wales

2%
18%
39%
12%
24%

5%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

-

%
20%
33%
15%
24%
6%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

29



Ys Matters”
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= S =1 S c »
Number of cases s £ S =3 o g » » » » £
= - S =] ©f s s 5 s 8
E 2 2 N T c S ES S > 2
- S S S £8 3 3 3 3 3 ¢
g = = S 3o o £ V ‘ i 8
UK GB EN é 2 e 3 Ss = & ® 3 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Climate change - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
current Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
172
3
c o —
2 8 3 S a
c g o Q = % 14
o S =] 33 [ 4 2 2 5
=2 - s} S w2 o] 5] s 3 0
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [} (9] [} >
1S o o ! © > > > > <
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
g o o (=} » o = OE) ' ' ' Lr-) g
UK GB EN ¢ 3 2 3 86 = & @ 3 ? 3 o)
Significantly better 4,5% 4,4% 4,9% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Slightly better 19,9% 20,1% 20,2% 20% 28% 16% 23% 19% 20% 20% 23% 22% 22% 13% 18%
332% 331% 32,8% @ 21% 39% 37% 35% 39% 33% 33% 31% 30% 26% 42% 37%

Neither better nor worse

Slightly worse 15,1% 15,1% 15,3% 25% 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 16% 19% 13% 21% 10% 11%

23,1% 23,0% 22,8% 24% 17% 26% 17% 24% 23% 23% 20% 27% 24% 28% 20%

Significantly worse
Don’t know 4,3% 4,3% 41% 3% 2% 4% 12% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e,
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
Climate change - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the
current Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

UK
Significantly better 4,5%
Slightly better 19,9%
Neither better nor worse 33,2%
Slightly worse 15,1%
Significantly worse 23,1%
Don’t know 4,3%
Total 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,4%
20,1%
33,1%
15,1%
23,0%
4,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,9%
20,2%
32,8%
15,3%
22,8%
4,1%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

NN
a1 o
DN

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

H
D

1%
23%
16%
19%
39%

2%

100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

o
S

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

100%

3 Secondary Education

723

§ Secondary Education

_\
3
X

43%
11%
20%
6%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

0
se| Employees

2
32%
18%
20%
4%
100%

N
S

Retired

452
456

Retired

3%
21%
40%

7%
23%

6%
100%

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

Other condition

N
112
106

N

6%

26%
26%
10%
32%

100%

<

©
313
316

<

5%
20%
38%
12%
19%
5%
100%

©

©
561
580

©

3%
27%
35%
10%
23%

2%

100%

Socio-economic grade

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

7%
15%
33%
18%
25%

3%

100%

-10

255
255

21%
30%
25%
12%
10%
100%

31
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Climate change - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the
current Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,5%
19,9%
33,2%
15,1%
23,1%
4,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,4%
20,1%
33,1%
15,1%
23,0%
4,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,9%
20,2%
32,8%
15,3%
22,8%
4,1%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

o
X

27%
40%
11%
1%
3%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

100%

g Liberal Democrats

158

Liberal Democrats

100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

26%
5%
11%
16%
37%
5%
100%

Scottish National Party

23%
33%
19%
23%
2%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

29%
43%

29%

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

Ref 2016 vote

< °
o —
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£ °
@
5
hd —
5% 5%
17% 22%
29% 37%
18% 10%
29% 21%
2% 4%
100% 100%

32
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Housing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

2,9%
10,5%
35,6%
18,9%
26,0%

6,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

2,9%
10,4%
35,8%
18,8%
25,9%

6,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

3,1%
10,9%
35,6%
18,9%
25,6%

5,8%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

3%
16%
51%

6%
22%

3%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

9%
41%
22%
21%

7%
100%

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

2 2 North East

33%
18%
21%
5%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

<
R

11%
30%
18%
30%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

South East

N
B

28%
28%
28%
8%
100%

[}
w B
IS South West

41%
13%
24%
3%
100%

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

2%

8%
35%
22%
27%

6%
100%

Scotland

275

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

3
S
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Matters™
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= = S S c )
Number of cases c £ S =3 o g » » » » £
2 - 3 8 © 5 s & & S 8
z - - < 5 ¢ ¢ g 2 >
- 3 3 ° £ 9 2 < < < < 3
o S S =3 w = ® @ © <~ [te] © o
Q o o < ® 9 = GEJ ' ) ) o g
UK GB EN é 3 e 3 Ss = & ® 3 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Housing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
172
3
5§ 8 g | 8w
= Q > [S= 2]
5 £ 3 S 23 0 o 4 4 T
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [} (9] [} >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o S S o » < ® © ™ < [te) © =
$ S g S | 82 = § % @ o © 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
Significantly better 2,9% 2,9% 3,1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Slightly better 10,5% 10,4% 10,9% 13% 11% 10% 2% 11% 12% 9% 20% 5% 8% 4% 9%
Neither better nor worse 356% 358% 356% @ 27% 47% 32% 41% 40% 34% 37% 33% 35% 40% 39% 33%
189% 18,8% 189% | 20% 19% 18% 24% 17% 16% 22% 13% 20% 16% 23% 23%

Slightly worse
26,0% 25,9% 25,6% 30% 16% 31% 19% 24% 29% 23% 25% 25% 28% 30% 24%

Significantly worse
Don’t know 6,2% 6,2% 5,8% 4% 5% 8% 12% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 2% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$g $
S 5 § 8 s
38 .22 § | 3 |3 3 5
Number of cases 828 0588 S i S 3 2
580|828 = > = 3 0 ES]
358" w © w g a 2 s
285 850 = ° >z g ES o 8
con| O g0 S 5 c = S ) ] P o
582 229 3 S | E2 | 5 g 3 £ o M © © <
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & & S & i 4 [ - © © ~ ®
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Housing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at o
addressing issues with To 2
82 3
52 8
g8 0 5
(0] =
“. 25 s g | S
[0} - p=} - =
8z .5 S & § % g
os o3 S > S 3 0 S
L 5 w S w = o c
a D © () Q [ Q
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ge S¢S s &5, & 23 & 5 °
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Significantly better 2,9% 2,9% 3,1% 2% | 2% 1% 3%  17% | 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Slightly better 10,5% 10,4% 10,9% 7% 12%  15% 8% 7% 15% 9% 6% 20%  17% 14% 9% 11% 5%
356%  31% | 37%  37%  38% 18% | 26% @ 40% | 35% | 24% | 26% | 41% | 34% | 30% @ 52%

Neither better nor worse 35,6% 35,8%
18,9% 18,8% 18,9% 12%  18% @ 24% 18% @ 27% 6% 19% | 25%  17% | 17%  17% | 21% @ 22% @ 13%

26,0% 259%  25,6% @ 41% | 27% 16% @ 24% 27% | 46% @ 22% | 26% | 30% | 34% @ 23% @ 26% | 29% @ 11%
6,2% 6,2% 5,8% 7% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 17%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Housing - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at 2
. . . ©
addressing issues with o
2 g °
= 2 o S
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s & & 5 F 2 E & @z
o — < aQ £
0] =1 © E c L O . = © ]
2 9 © o [} =] he) 9] 3 c >
o s =} © 2 3 Kol S 2 9} 3
UK GB EN O | I x O (%] o (@) = x |
Significantly better 2,9% 2,9% 3,1% 4% 2% 26% 3% 2% 3%
Slightly better 10,5% 10,4% 10,9% 14% 9% 7% 4% 32% 8% 14% 16% 9% 10% 11%
Neither better nor worse 35,6% 35,8% 35,6% 48% 24% 37% 19% 8% 38% 43% 25% 33% 31% 36%
Slightly worse 18,9%  18,8%  18,9% 19% 20% 18% 22% 14% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21%
Significantly worse 26,0% 259%  25,6% 10% 40% 32% 38% 25% 43% 37% 27% 33% 23%
Don’t know 6,2% 6,2% 5,8% 5% 5% 6% 30% 8% 11% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



aow,

> MRS Evidence
%y Matters”

Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Education for children - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

2,7%
12,4%
35,8%
18,9%
24,0%

6,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

2,6%
12,4%
35,8%
19,0%
23,8%

6,4%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,5%
13,2%
35,7%
19,0%
23,6%
6,0%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

2 R |East Midlands

4
24%
18%

4%

100%

B,
ES

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

3| North East

38%
12%
24%
8%
100%

8 || North West
SN

N
se|North West

19%
34%
11%
30%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

| South East

& o South West
2R

=9
&= South West

4
24%
14%

5%

100%

o
R

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

12%
30%
27%
21%
11%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

3%

8%
36%
19%
26%

7%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

3%

6%
37%
18%
25%
10%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

37



Yy Matters™

Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= =2 S S c w»
Number of cases c £ S =3 o g » » » » £
2 - 3 3 © £ 5 5 5 s 3
E o o ’. S c g S 2 > i
- S S o £ 0 2 < < < < ©
I =] (=} S < © ™ < [te] © P
o = = S ? o 2 £ ) . ; &
UK GB EN é 3 = 3 & = & ® 3 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Education for children - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with
172
3
£ & g &
5 E 3 S 23 0 o 4 4 &
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
1S o o ! © > > > > <
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
g = = S ] © £ ; ; : © 2
UK GB EN ¢ 3 2 3 86 = &L @ A ? 3 o)
Significantly better 2,7% 2,6% 2,5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Slightly better 12,4% 12,4% 132% @ 20% 17% 1% 1% 9% 12% 13% 22% 9% 7% 8% 1%
Neither better nor worse 358% 358% 357% @ 28% 41% 29% 40% 45% 33% 38% 34% 36% 38% 34% 37%
189% 19,0% 19,0% @ 20% 19% 21% 28% 14% 20% 18% 15% 25% 17% 19% 21%

Slightly worse

Significantly worse 24,0% 23,8% 23,6% 26% 17% 29% 18% 22% 26% 22% 20% 23% 31% 28% 22%
Don’t know 6,3% 6,4% 6,0% 4% 3% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 10% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



Ys Matters”
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
g 5 8 8 5
002 02 0§ 3 ® S S
Number of cases 88|80 ¢ & 8 3 2
550 (828 3 > | 3 =y 2 2
D 3 = O w w L [} c
0T . | D8 © Q@ =% 5] 5]
- S8 Qo9 =y 2 2E £ 2 ° °
2 o0 o 2 & <] «© o = o o) =
538 E2R 3 S | E2 | = g | 3 2 o i © < N
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & ) a %) w 54 [ - ) © ~ >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Education for children - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has Highest educational fitle: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you o
expected at addressing issues with To 2
3L 3
52 8
g8 0 5
[} =
. Bs 5 8 S
[0} R} = =} = c
g 5 &% S | B £
5= 94 | B > | © 3 8 5
A5 | o, w © Yo = o IS
© Q > ° o= £ > o o
s9o Q9 © s [ 5 o o} 5
52 B2 5 § Ez 5 B | 3 £ Y|y ¢ %7
UK GB EN Ino 0o ~ %] o (%] ] 14 o — ™ [t} ~ )
Significantly better 2,7% 2,6% 2,5% 1% | 2% 2% | 4% 3% 3% 6% 9% 1% 2% | 4%
12,4% 12,4% 13,2% 9% 12%  18% 8% 34% | 11% 12% 8% 20% 9% 14% @ 16% 9% 16%

Slightly better
35,8% 35,8% 357% | 33% | 31%  34% @ 44% | 20% | 27% @ 39%  37% | 26% @ 33%  38% 36% | 35% @ 38%

Neither better nor worse

Slightly worse 18,9% 19,0% 19,0% 12% @ 26% @ 23% 14% 8% 17%  19% | 21% 15% @ 15% 24% | 16% 20% 21%

Significantly worse 24,0% 23,8% 23,6% 43%  26% 19% @ 19% | 18% @ 38% 21% | 25% | 28% @ 25% 18% | 24% @ 26% 15%

Don’t know 6,3% 6,4% 6,0% 2% 3% 4% 1% 20% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e

Lechne v

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Education for children - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,7%
12,4%
35,8%
18,9%
24,0%
6,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,6%
12,4%
35,8%
19,0%
23,8%
6,4%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,5%
13,2%
35,7%
19,0%
23,6%
6,0%
100,0%

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

4%
15%
46%
21%

9%

5%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

100%

g Liberal Democrats

158

Liberal Democrats

100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

Scottish National Party

4%
4%
30%
30%
26%
6%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

33%
17%
50%

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

Ref 2016 vote
£
g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
[ (9]
£ ©
o 3
2% 2%
9% 12%

40
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Lechne &=
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Local government funding - Since the last General Election in December 2019,
has the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

4,0%
10,5%
27,3%
21,5%
30,3%

6,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

4,0%
10,4%
27,5%
21,5%
30,1%

6,4%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

4,1%
11,0%
27,8%
21,1%
30,0%

6,0%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

i; § East of England

44%
10%
25%
1%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

Q 3| North East

_\
3
ES

25%

24%

13%

100%

8 || North West
SN

f,i; 2 |North West

N
3
>

17%
32%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

~N W
=2 2 South East

26%
21%
35%
7%
100%

2 &/ South West

w
%
>

27%
17%
9%
100%

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

2 R West Midlands

N
©
X

35%
25%
7%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

4%

8%
27%
20%
33%

7%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

3%

7%
25%
25%
30%
10%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

S Northern Ireland
3

13%
21%
21%
36%
4%
100%

41



Yy Matters™

Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= =2 S S c w»
Number of cases 5 E g S S8 2 2 2 2 g
E 2 2 = § o g g g S i
- S S o £ 9 2 < < < < ©
o a a 3 25 2 £ < ;i i’ < 8
UK GB EN I 3 2 8 3§ 2 £ ® 8 2 3 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Local government funding - Since the last General Election in December 2019, Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
has the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with
172
3
c o —
2 8 3 S a
c € o Q 25 »
S S =) 33 o @ @ 2 ©
= - D o 0 5 © © © ® [
= 1 1 - c [9] [} (5] [ >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
$ S g S | 82 = § % @ o @ 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
Significantly better 4,0% 4,0% 41% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Slightly better 10,5% 104% 11,0% @ 17% 12% 5% 4% 9% 10% 1% 21% 9% 5% 5% 7%
Neither better nor worse 273% 275% 278% @ 17% 37% 24% 26% 36% 26% 29% 23% 35% 30% 28% 26%
21,5% 215% 211% @ 20% 19% 25% 29% 19% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 25% 23%

Slightly worse
30,3% 30,1% 30,0% 35% 23% 34% 25% 28% 32% 29% 22% 32% 33% 38% 32%

Significantly worse
Don’t know 6,3% 6,4% 6,0% 6% 4% 6% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 2% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Local government funding - Since the last General Election in December 2019,
has the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,0%
10,5%
27,3%
21,5%
30,3%
6,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,0%
10,4%
27,5%
21,5%
30,1%
6,4%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,1%
11,0%
27,8%
211%
30,0%
6,0%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

NN
a1 o
DN

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

H
D

100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

100%

3 Secondary Education

723

© & -
|52 Secondary Education

32%
16%
28%
10%

100%

o o | Primary Education
=19 - No title

Primary Education

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

© o
2 Employees

32%
20%
27%
6%
100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

%/ Other condition

_‘
N
S

16%
22%
32%
8%
100%

N
112
106

27%
6%
33%
29%
5%
100%

Socio-economic grade

<
©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

3%
9%
34%
19%
30%
5%
100%

3%
12%
28%
24%
29%

3%
100%

6%
8%
24%
22%
33%
7%
100%

-10

255
255

14%
34%
16%
20%
13%
100%

43
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Lechne v

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Local government funding - Since the last General Election in December 2019,
has the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,0%
10,5%
27,3%
21,5%
30,3%
6,3%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,0%
10,4%
27,5%
21,5%
30,1%
6,4%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

4,1%
11,0%
27,8%
21,1%
30,0%

6,0%
100,0%

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

o
X

12%
38%
23%
16%
5%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Green Party

26%
11%
13%
16%
24%
11%
100%

Scottish National Party

4%
4%
19%
37%
28%
9%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

3%
15%
28%
16%
31%

7%

100%

Ref 2016 vote

£

g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£

[ (9]

£ ©
o 3
2% 6%
8% 8%

100% 100%

44
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Pensions - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at

addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

3,5%
11,3%
31,8%
20,8%
25,5%

7,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

3,4%
11,4%
31,9%
20,9%
25,3%

71%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

3,6%
11,5%
32,1%
21,2%
24,8%

6,8%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

\,
R North East

27%
39%
10%
13%
5%

100%

8 || North West
SN

f,i; 2| North West

25%
15%
39%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

EIEN
= ¢ South East

31%
21%
31%
7%
100%

South West

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

O =
XX

31%
21%
24%
13%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
R

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

45



Matters™
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= S =1 S c 2l
Number of cases c £ S =3 o g » » » » £
= - 3 g 25 5 g g $ g
E 2 2 N T c S ES S > Z
- S S o £ 0 2 < < < < ©
I =] (=} S < © ™ < [te] © P
o = = S ? o 2 £ ) . ; &
UK GB EN ¢ 3 = 3 & = & ® 3 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Pensions - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with
172
3
= o —
£ 8 g 8¢
5 E S S 23 0 o 4 4 g
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
= ' ' -~ c 3 [} [} (9] [} >
E o o ! © > > > > <
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
g = = S ] © £ ; : : © 2
UK GB EN ¢ 3 2 3 86 = &L @ A 2 3 o)
Significantly better 3,5% 3,4% 3,6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Slightly better 11,3% 11,4% 11,5% 14% 15% 7% 1% 13% 10% 13% 23% 8% 8% 7% 6%
Neither better nor worse 31,8% 319% 321% @ 24% 45% 29% 40% 34% 35% 29% 24% 40% 25% 34% 39%
20,8% 20,9% 212% @ 23% 13% 21% 30% 19% 20% 22% 18% 15% 25% 19% 25%

Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

25,5% 253%  24,8% 24% 19% 32% 18% 25% 25% 26% 18% 26% 31% 33% 25%
71% 7,1% 6,8% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12% 6% 9% 5% 2%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% & 100% & 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Pensions - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at
addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,5%
11,3%
31,8%
20,8%
25,5%
71%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,4%
11,4%
31,9%
20,9%
25,3%
71%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,6%
11,5%
32,1%
21,2%
24,8%
6,8%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

Higher Degree - Postgraduate
Degree - Master - Doctorate

100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

o
S

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Wio w )
i\{; |2 Secondary Education

16%

28%

10%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

N
se| Employees

1
34%
20%
23%

8%
100%

N
S

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

:\2 Other condition

_‘
2
83

N
112
106

N

9%
20%
18%
24%
29%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<

©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

2%
15%
31%
24%
23%

5%

100%

©

4%
11%
38%
12%
26%
9%
100%

4%
12%
28%
22%
29%

6%

100%

-10

255
255

38%
35%
7%
11%
100%

47



Liechne ess brigh
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Data - Consulting « Public Affairs ﬁ-‘ l\E/I\g?tee?gme | r I g u e
Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref 2016 vote
2 H w e
© S c
Number of cases e > s . > 2 . _ &
& 8 | 5§ 2 e § | ¢ )
oz = ® € c 2 o . 2 & o
) 2 o K] 3 3 2 2 32 £ 3
UK GB EN 85 K 5 & 5 & & a 3 23 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Pensions - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has the current General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
Conservative Government been better or worse than you expected at 2
. . . ©
addressing issues with o
c £ [0}
=} ” £ ‘§
2 g s o
o 3 S °
[ 2> P-4 o
2 £ £ © 2 -
2 £ g S g | 2 £ z 5
c . = o = > ® c
@ 5 T £ c 2] o > = T )
2 38 o ) I z 2 o 3 £ 3
s} © o 9] 2 o S £ 2 o) o
UK GB EN O | I x O (%] o (@) = x |
Significantly better 3,5% 3,4% 3,6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Slightly better 1,3% 11,4%  11,5% 10% 8% 8% 37% 35% 4% 17% 4% 15% 7% 1%
Neither better nor worse 31,8% 31,9% 32,1% 43% 23% 28% 19% 8% 33% 17% 29% 29% 30% 36%
Slightly worse 20,8%  20,9% 21,2% 26% 20% 29% 7% 22% 21% 17% 25% 15% 24% 22%
Significantly worse 255%  253% 24,8% 12% 41% 20% 24% 25% 50% 35% 28% 30% 23%
Don’t know 71% 71% 6,8% 4% 5% 13% 30% 11% 13% 4% 10% 4% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Ys Matters”
Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Working-age benefits - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK

3,8%
10,6%
31,4%
19,1%
26,2%

9,0%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB

3,7%
10,6%
31,5%
19,1%
25,9%

9,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN

4,0%
11,1%
31,7%
19,0%
25,6%

8,5%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

(6]
N North East

20%
33%
12%
22%
8%
100%

8 || North West
SN

[}
se|North West

16%
23%
14%
36%
5%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

South East

South West

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

2 R West Midlands

N
3
R

28%
25%
12%

100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Yy Matters™

Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 ° S
= =2 5 Q< o
Number of cases c £ S =3 o g » » » » £
2 - 3 3 © £ 3 3 3 s 8
E o s ’. S c o S S 2 > i
T g g g | =2 3 3 3 3 3 ¢
g S S S 8 ° £ ; ‘ i . &
UK GB EN é 2 e 3 Ss = & @ 3 2 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Working-age benefits - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with
172
3
c o —
£ 8 g 8¢
5 E S s g£ 2 2 o 0 2
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [} (9] [} >
1S o o ! © > > > > <
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < o © ™ < [te) © =
2 8 8 g 88 =z  § 2 4 & s @ &
UK GB EN e B 2 3 35 = & @ 3 3 3 6
Significantly better 3,8% 3,7% 4,0% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Slightly better 10,6% 10,6% 11,1% 15% 12% 5% 3% 12% 10% 11% 20% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Neither better nor worse 314% 315% 31,7% @ 23% 42% 31% 31% 35% 31% 32% 27% 37% 28% 34% 33%
191% 191% 19,0% @ 21% 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 14% 21%

Slightly worse

Significantly worse 26,2% 25,9% 25,6% 27% 23% 33% 23% 22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 28% 34% 24%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,1% 8,5% 8% 3% 10% 20% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100%  100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



Ys Matters”
Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$g $
Number of cases 88,85 & i g 3 g
580|828 = > = 3 0 ES]
D 3 = O w w L [} c
Q% . |28 < @ = o I}
= 0% S o5a > 2 2= £ > o o
553 250 & s S g - ® 5 °
583 E28 3 S E2 | 3 E | 3 £ o M © ? N
UK GB EN Tao“|ii>Aa it (%] a n w o (@] - ™ 1) ~ o
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Working-age benefits - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you o
expected at addressing issues with To 2
82 3
52 8
g8 0 5
[} =
. 25 § g8 S
o2 22 ® 3 § - S
28 | o8 S w E g =
o= O m kel > k=] [e) @ k]
L = w o [i] = 2 c
a D © () Q [ Q
P Q9 > ° o= € > o o
go [ Co © 5 g = ) e! @ o °
52 8% 5 | § £2 |5 & 3 £ S v ¢ % |7
UK GB EN Ino 0o ~ %] o ¢ (%] i} 14 o — ™ [t} ~ )
Significantly better 3,8% 3,7% 4,0% 5% 4% 1% | 4% % | 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5%
10,6% 10,6% 11,1% 5% 14% 10% | 10% 15% 7% 10% 8% 19% 24% 1% 14% 9% 4%

Slightly better
31,4% 31,5% 31,7% 19% | 30% @ 34% | 37% | 25% | 36%  34%  33% | 15% | 19% @ 38% @ 29% | 30% @ 44%

Neither better nor worse

Slightly worse 19,1% 19,1% 19,0% 18%  20% @ 27% 15%  20% 1%  19%  18% 24% 19%  17% 15% 20% 26%

Significantly worse 26,2% 25,9% 25,6% 43%  27%  19% @ 22% | 28% @ 39% @ 24% | 25% | 30% @ 39% 21% | 28% @ 28% @10%

Don’t know 9,0% 9,1% 8,5% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% 8% 14% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12%
100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e

Lechne v

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Working-age benefits - Since the last General Election in December 2019, has
the current Conservative Government been better or worse than you
expected at addressing issues with

Significantly better
Slightly better

Neither better nor worse
Slightly worse
Significantly worse
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,8%
10,6%
31,4%
19,1%
26,2%
9,0%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,7%
10,6%
31,5%
19,1%
25,9%
9,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,0%
11,1%
31,7%
19,0%
25,6%
8,5%
100,0%

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

o
X

10%
45%
20%
10%
7%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

10%
22%
26%
31%
11%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

Scottish National Party

8%
19%
28%
28%
17%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

14%

29%
43%
14%
100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

3%
12%
34%
14%
27%
10%

100%

Ref 2016 vote
£
g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
[ (9]
£ ©
o 3
5% 4%
7% 11%

52



o
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ec ne -}MRS Evidence

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
2.036 1.818

Unweighted Sample
2.036 1.981

Weighted Sample

Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB

1 1,7% 1,7%
2 0,3% 0,3%
3 0,5% 0,5%
4 21% 2,0%
5 5,4% 5,5%
6 7,7% 7,6%
7 12,2% 12,1%
8 23,3% 23,3%
9 14,0% 13,9%
10 25,3% 25,6%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding

1-2 2,0% 2,0%
3-4 2,7% 2,5%
5-6 13,1% 13,1%
7-8 35,5% 35,4%

39,3% 39,5%

9-10
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 8,0 8,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
1,7%
0,2%
0,3%
1,9%
5.2%
6,7%

12,1%

23,8%

13,4%

27,2%
7,5%

100,0%

1,9%
2,2%
11,9%
35,9%
40,6%
7.5%
100,0%

8,1

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

G
®

4%
6%
17%
35%
33%
6%
100%

7,6

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

N
°
x

6%
6%
12%
21%
20%
26%
7%
100%

1%

12%
34%
46%

7%
100%

8,2

1 London
Ny

239

London

R
R

3 = North East

North East

N
ES

8 || North West
SN

w
se|North West

N
R

2%
10%
4%
26%
14%
27%
13%
100%

4%

12%

30%

41%

13%
100%

8,1

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

)
R

N
X

7%
5%
11%
32%
12%
27%
2%
100%

3%
1%
12%
43%
39%
2%
100%

8,0

% | | South West
SR

South West

9%
9%
29%
46%
7%
100%

8,1

bright blue

o
= kel
3 o 5
s & ®
z 2. T £
: i s | & ¢
(]
2 - 2 & S
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5
Q
€
=]
I
2
» E =
o e ©
5 © g
§ 8 kel c
s i < 5]
7 £ 8 3 %
9] © o
2 4 2 @ 2
2% 1%
1% 1% 2%
1% 1% 2% 4%

2% 2% 5%

4% 2% 6% 8% 5%
11% 1% 15% 12% 11%
20% 12% 10% 13% 15%
22% 28% 18% 23% 20%
10% 9% 19% 16% 18%
26% 38% 18% 14% 13%

8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

3% 2% 2%

1% 3% 5% 9%

15% 3% 21% 20% 16%
42% 41% 28% 36% 35%
36% 47% 37% 30% 31%
8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

8,1 8,7 7,6 7,5 7,4

53



hne thes, bright bl
EQ &Jlting -Pm,gairs ‘;t'.b BE/I\ggCee?g 2 rl g t u e
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
?
o
IS 8 o 8 ®
= = S S c ®
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
2 — s} =} p] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
I =] (=} S w = © ™ < %2} © ul
g = = 3 %o o £ | ‘ ; 5
UK GB EN [¢] 3 = 3 S G = s * 3 < 3 o
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} < % n
o (=3 = Q2 14 14 2 2 @
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
2 g 8 s 82 = 5 @ 0 o 0 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
1 1,7% 1,7% 1,7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2%
2 0,3% 0,3% 0,2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 0,5% 0,5% 0,3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
4 21% 2,0% 1,9% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0%
5 5,4% 5,5% 5,2% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 2% 3%
6 7,7% 7,6% 6,7% 4% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10%
7 12,2% 12,1% 12,1% 15% 19% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 9% 8%
8 23,3% 23,3% 23,8% 24% 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 23% 19% 23% 20% 29% 27%
9 14,0% 13,9% 13,4% 11% 12% 19% 6% 15% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15% 13% 20%
10 25,3% 25,6% 27,2% 29% 21% 21% 27% 25% 22% 28% 22% 26% 25% 28% 26%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 5% 6% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 2,0% 2,0% 1,9% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2%
3-4 2,7% 2,5% 2,2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% 1% 0%
5-6 13,1% 13,1% 11,9% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 9% 13%
7-8 35,5% 35,4% 35,9% 39% 41% 31% 41% 33% 37% 34% 35% 35% 35% 38% 36%
9-10 39,3% 39,5% 40,6% 40% 33% 40% 34% 41% 36% 42% 33% 39% 40% 41% 46%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 5% 6% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 8,0 8,0 8,1 8,1 7,7 7,8 7,7 8,0 7,8 8,1 7,7 8,1 7,8 8,0 8,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$ o =
ST 5§ 8 S
.02 22 3 2 |3 o 5
Number of cases 828 0588 S i S 3 2
280 losam| 3 > S g 2 5
a 3, 58 w © ) a b .
- S8 Qo9 =y 2 2E £ 2 ° °
228/ -8¢ B 3 g9 2 a £ o o~ < © © 2
582|229 § 3 £z | 3 g 3 £ . j . . .
UK GB EN Ta~|L>5Aa — %] oo n w o [®) - ) ) ~ ®
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means °
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
€5 3
- ©
1l s
[} =
. 25 5 g 8
o = =] 2
8¢ .8 8 % % % 5
D= 8 g -g > kel 8‘ [} o
8 ' S w 5] w o ey $ g
-0 SS9 b 2 2= £ 2 o o
(TR [ ® S @ ) = o = o
58 8% 5 | 0§ E2 |5 & % | £ | | YT ¢ % |
UK GB EN Tao o | & 6 & B i 2 o) - o 0 ~ )
1 1,7% 1,7% 1,7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 4%
2 0,3% 0,3% 0,2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
3 0,5% 0,5% 0,3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
4 2,1% 2,0% 1,9% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 8% 3% 1% 1% 3%
5 5,4% 5,5% 5,2% 7% 7% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 7% 1% = 5% 5% 5% 6%
6 7,7% 7,6% 6,7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 10% @ 5% 7% 4% 12% | 6% 6%
7 12,2% 121% 121%  14% | 14%  16% 9% 10% @ 8% 15% | 9% 10% @ 14% 9% 14% | 13% @ 10%
8 23,3% 233% 238% @ 20%  26% | 22% @ 23% | 39% | 24% 21% | 29% | 23% @ 22% | 29% | 22% @ 23% | 22%
9 14,0% 139% 134% 12% | 14% 22%  11%  10%  23%  12%  19% 8% 5% 18%  15% | 14% | 14%
10 25,3% 256% 272% @ 35% | 24% | 24% @ 23% | 29% | 17% 25% | 25% | 30% @ 20% | 22% | 17% @ 33% | 25%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 4% 3% 8% 1% | 13% @ 7% 9% 3% 9% 6% 10% | 9% 4% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 2,0% 2,0% 1,9% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7% 3% 0% 6%
3-4 2,7% 2,5% 2,2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 1% 4%
5-6 13,1% 131% 119% 13% | 15% 7% 16% 14%  14% 1% | 12%  18% 9% 17% | 1% | 12%
7-8 35,5% 354% 359%  33%  40% 38% @ 32% | 48% | 33% 36%  38% | 33%  36% 38% | 36% 36% 33%
9-10 39,3% 39,5% 406% @ 47%  38%  45% @ 35% | 39%  40% 37%  45% | 38%  24% 40% | 32% 47% @ 39%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 4% 3% 8% 1% | 13% @ 7% 9% 3% 9% 6% 10% | 9% 4% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 8,0 8,0 8,1 8,1 79 8,3 7,7 8,7 7,8 7,9 8,2 7,8 6,9 8,2 7,6 8,3 7,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



“ : 145 ¢ N
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Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref 2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e > s > 2 . _ &
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
c 5 = = o < > o c
@ c 3 o E c ] 9) 2 he] £ °
7] o = o s > o [} 3 >
c o a 2 L > 3 o 2 o9 £ ©
UK GB EN 85 3 5 & G & & a 3 23 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means z
. - .gpe ©
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: o
2 é» ©
D » & g
e E © o
© g 5 o
(] 2 =
= 5 5 x g S 2 2 5
g o o 5 © z £ £ 8
c . = o = > L c
0] =1 © E c L O . = ‘© ]
g 2 g 8 3 g 2 2 3 £ 8
Kol fet =
UK GB EN S i = ¢ 5 3 a 3 2 & S
1 1,7% 1,7% 1,7% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%
2 0,3% 0,3% 0,2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
3 0,5% 0,5% 0,3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
4 2,1% 2,0% 1,9% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
5 5,4% 5,5% 5,2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4%
6 7,7% 7,6% 6,7% 11% 4% 9% 21% 11% 11% 20% 8% 5% 8% 9%
7 12,2%  121%  12,1% 18% 9% 7% 24% 1% 17% 12% 1% 10% 15%
8 233% 23,3% 23,8% 21% 29% 30% 7% 24% 22% 20% 29% 20% 29% 20%
9 14,0% 139% 13,4% 14% 14% 20% 3% 1% 20% 20% 20% 13% 12% 18%
10 25,3% 25,6% 27,2% 24% 35% 13% 43% 17% 40% 25% 23% 30% 24%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 4% 3% 10% 38% 2% 13% 4% 4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 2,0% 2,0% 1,9% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3%
3-4 2,7% 2,5% 2,2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2%
5-6 131% 131%  11,9% 15% 7% 15% 24% 1% 17% 20% 12% 14% 1% 14%
7-8 355% 354%  359% 39% 38% 37% 31% 35% 39% 20% 41% 31% 40% 35%
9-10 39,3%  395%  40,6% 37% 49% 34% 3% 54% 37% 60% 45% 36% 42% 42%
Don’t know 7,5% 7,5% 7,5% 4% 3% 10% 38% 2% 13% 4% 4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 8,0 8,0 8,1 7.8 8,5 7,9 6,6 8,6 7,6 8,6 8,3 7,7 8,2 7.8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
2.036 1.818

Unweighted Sample
2.036 1.981

Weighted Sample

Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB
1 2,0% 2,0%
2 0,6% 0,5%
3 1,6% 1,6%
4 4,1% 4,0%
5 7,5% 7,5%
6 10,1% 10,1%
7 11,1% 11,2%
8 19,1% 19,2%
9 12,8% 12,6%
10 23,0% 23,2%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 2,6% 2,5%
3-4 5,6% 5,6%
5-6 17,6% 17,6%
7-8 30,3% 30,4%
9-10 35,8% 35,8%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,6 7,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,1%
0,4%
1,3%
3,6%
7,4%
9,8%
11,0%
19,1%
12,2%
24,8%
8,3%
100,0%

2,4%
5,0%
17,2%
30,1%
37,0%
8,3%
100,0%
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© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

G
®

4%
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22%
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3%
17%
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15%
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17%
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4%
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3%
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4%
19%
26%
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15%
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1%
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6% 2% 1% 2%
2% 1% 4%

5% 8% 5%

10% 11% 7% 9% 5%
3% 9% 14% 10% 11%
14% 10% 11% 13% 11%
24% 18% 20% 20% 15%
19% 5% 14% 17% 18%
21% 36% 15% 12% 18%

2% 9% 6% 8% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

6% 4% 2% 5%
1% 2% 8% 10% 7%
13% 20% 21% 19% 16%
39% 28% 31% 33% 25%
40% 41% 29% 28% 36%
2% 9% 6% 8% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

7,7 8,1 7,2 7,2 73
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 o IS
= S S S c ”
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
= < © 2 c s g g g 3 g
€ o o ' T c > > > > <
- S S o £ 0 < < < < ~ ©
I (=} (=} S w = © ) < %2} © ul
9 S = S 2o ° £ ; X ; ; 8
UK GB EN é 3 S 3 96 = & ® 8 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
= o —
s 58 8§ 8¢
S E S s g8 e 2 o o g
= 5 © S °5 3 3 3 ® 2
£ o o ' S c > > = > ;‘
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < ® © ™ < [te) © =
o o o S » o = € 1 1 ' u-j 0
UK GB EN ¢ 3 2 3 86 b= &L @ A 2 3 o)
1 2,0% 2,0% 2,1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0%
4 41% 4,0% 3,6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 3%
5 7,5% 7,5% 7,4% 7% 13% 4% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 1% 5% 6% 4%
6 10,1% 10,1% 9,8% 6% 8% 14% 17% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8%
7 1M11% 112%  11,0% 12% 8% 12% 19% 9% 1% 1% 14% 13% 8% 9% 1%
8 191% 192% 191% @ 20% 23% 15% 19% 21% 20% 18% 18% 13% 19% 19% 24%
9 12,8% 12,6% 12,2% 14% 13% 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% 8% 15% 14% 12% 17%
10 23,0% 23,2% 24,8% 25% 18% 21% 15% 26% 20% 26% 16% 25% 23% 33% 22%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 2,6% 2,5% 2,4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%
3-4 5,6% 5,6% 5,0% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 2% 4%
5-6 17,6% 17,6% 17,2% 13% 21% 18% 25% 18% 20% 15% 22% 19% 18% 16% 12%
7-8 303% 304% 301% @ 32% 31% 26% 38% 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 27% 28% 34%
9-10 358% 358% 37,0% @ 38% 32% 36% 25% 37% 31% 40% 24% 41% 38% 45% 39%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,6 7,6 7,7 78 73 74 7.2 7.8 7.4 7.8 7,2 7,8 7,6 8,1 7.7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
8 o c g c
! é’) g g 2 § 2 c
Number of cases 88,85 & i g 3 g
50 828 3 2 | 3 g | 3 E
085/ 85¢ = < =2 g 2 . 8
2221588 £ | § g & 2 | & B |~ v | e | e  @0°
52 22D € o E Z = g = < \ ! : ¢ .
UK GB EN £&£% 58 & & &7 | &8 o & 5 < o o ~ >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means °
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
£e B
58 2 5
. E5 5§ 8 ¢
32 28 %8 2 % | 3 5
52 88 2 | > 3 5 9 =
a7 3. 4 g Yo = 5 s
= O [} = 2 o= £ 3 o [}
g2 B¢ & & |85 @° 2 o 5 o
5% 2% 5 § £2| 3% & |3 £ Y ¥ ¢ |92 %
UK GB EN I0 o [ (%) o ¢ (%] i} 14 o -~ ™ [to) ~ )
1 2,0% 2,0% 2,1% 5% 1% 3% 7% 0% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2%
4 4,1% 4,0% 3,6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 10% @ 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1%
5 7,5% 7,5% 7,4% 5% 12% = 3% 8% 2% 4% 10% | 4% 8% 13% 3% 1% | 6% 6%
6 10,1% 10,1% 9,8% 7% 14%  12% | 8% 10% 1% | 6% 12% 6% 8% 10% | 10% @ 15%
7 11,1% 11,2%  11,0% 8% 13% 1% @ 9% 23% | 13% @ 9% 12% | 17% | 19%  14% | 10%  11% 9%
8 19,1% 192% 191%  22% | 17%  18% | 22% @ 15% @ 22% @ 19% @ 22% @ 14%  10%  30% @ 17% | 18% @ 20%
9 12,8% 12,6% 12,2% 9% 14% 20%  11% | 10% | 8% 14%  16% @ 6% 15%  13%  12% | 15% @ 1%
10 23,0% 23,2% 24,8% @ 37% | 23%  20% 20% @ 28% @ 21% | 22% @ 27% | 20% @ 11% | 16% @ 19% | 30% @ 20%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 6% 2% 7% 12% | 13% | 7% 8% 6% 13%  10% | 8% 1% @ 4% 11%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 2,6% 2,5% 2,4% 5% 0% 1% 4% 8% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5%
3-4 5,6% 5,6% 5,0% 2% 6% 6% 6% 10% @ 9% 6% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 3%
5-6 17,6% 17,6% 172% | 12% | 26% 16% | 17% 2% 13%  21%  10% | 20%  19%  11% | 22%  16% 21%
7-8 30,3% 304% 301%  30%  31% 30%  30% | 38%  35% 28%  34% | 31%  30% @ 44% | 27% 29% @ 29%
9-10 35,8% 358% 37,0% @ 46%  36% 40% @ 30%  38%  29% 36% @ 43% | 26% @ 27% @ 29% | 31% @ 45% @ 31%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 6% 2% 7% 12% | 13% @ 7% 8% 6% 13%  10% 8% 1% | 4% 11%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,6 7,6 7,7 8,1 7,6 7,7 7,4 8,0 71 7,6 7,9 7,3 6,7 7,6 7,3 8,0 7,4

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e }% z é z £ 2 > 503’
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
5z 5 B E e g S o s £ 0
2 g 2 © 9 3 83 k=} o 3o £ H
UK GB EN 85 = 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2z
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
2 ? ©
2 2 o S
c © © i}
o 3 S o
g | £ 0« g s |z 2 2
3 o a) =) & < = < < c
@ 5 © € c 2 © > 2 T o
s & | 2 | 3 g 5§ 3 B 3 £ g
UK GB EN 8 S 5 i 5 3 a 5 - iz 3
1 2,0% 2,0% 2,1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1%
4 41% 4,0% 3,6% 6% 2% 7% 22% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
5 7,5% 7,5% 7.4% 8% 4% 13% 19% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 9%
6 10,1% 10,1% 9,8% 14% 8% 12% 7% 14% 9% 8% 8% 12% 10%
7 11%  112% 11,0% 13% 9% 4% 4% 19% 15% 17% 18% 12% 8% 1%
8 19,1%  192% 19,1% | 20% 20% 14% 22% 25% 50% 16% 20% 20% 17%
9 12,8%  12,6% 12,2% 12% 18% 23% 4% 6% 15% 12% 9% 15% 14%
10 23,0% 23,2% 24,8% 17% 34% 18% 33% 16% 33% 35% 21% 30% 21%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 6% 3% 7% 37% 3% 2% 4% 14% 5% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 2,6% 2,5% 2,4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
3-4 5,6% 5,6% 5,0% 8% 2% 8% 30% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6%
5-6 17,6% 17,6% 17,2% 21% 12% 25% 26% 17% 20% 10% 16% 17% 20%
7-8 30,3% 304% 301%  32% 29% 18% 4% 42% 40% 67% 35% 32% 28% 28%
9-10 358% 358% 37,0%  29% 52% 41% 4% 39% 31% 33% 47% 31% 46% 35%
Don’t know 8,1% 8,1% 8,3% 6% 3% 7% 37% 3% 2% 4% 14% 5% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 76 7,6 7,7 72 8,3 76 4,9 8,2 75 8,5 8,2 75 8,1 74

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
2.036 1.818

Unweighted Sample
2.036 1.981

Weighted Sample

Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB
1 1,6% 1,6%
2 1,8% 1,8%
3 0,9% 0,9%
4 4,0% 3,9%
5 8,5% 8,4%
6 13,9% 13,8%
7 16,3% 16,3%
8 21,4% 21,6%
9 8,3% 8,1%
10 13,1% 13,2%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 3,4% 3,4%
3-4 4,9% 4,8%
5-6 22,4% 22,3%
7-8 37,6% 37,9%
9-10 21,4% 21,3%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
1,5%
1,6%
0,9%
3,3%
7,9%
13,4%
16,2%
22,7%
7,9%
14,3%
10,1%
100,0%

3,2%
4,2%
21,3%
39,0%
22,2%
10,1%
100,0%

7,2

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

7%
33%
39%
1%
10%

100%
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& |2 East Midlands
o~
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N
o
=N

15%
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10%
16%
13%
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4%
100%
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1%
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4%
100%
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7%
23%
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8%
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10%
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3
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3%
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11%
30%
10%

8%
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100%

5%

18%

40%

19%

18%
100%

7,3

Region or country

% 1D south East
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Region or country
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7%
8%
26%
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17%
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6%
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3% 3% 2% 2%
2% 3% 3% 2%
1% 1% 2%

3% 2% 7% 7% 7%
7% 7% 12% 1% 13%
9% 14% 17% 17% 14%
13% 13% 14% 18% 16%
37% 25% 14% 15% 13%
3% 4% 12% 8% 14%
17% 21% 5% 6% 9%
8% 12% 12% 12% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

3% 2% 6% 5% 4%
3% 2% 8% 9% 9%
16% 21% 29% 28% 27%
50% 38% 28% 33% 29%
20% 25% 17% 14% 23%
8% 12% 12% 12% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

7,5 7,6 6,5 6,5 6.8

61
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 3 o IS
= S S S c ”
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
= - s} S ] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
I (=} (=} S < © ) < %2} © ul
3 S S S ? o 2 £ . ) ! &
UK GB EN [¢] 3 = 3 S G = s * 3 < 8 o
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E = = s » ®
o =] =} Q2 14 14 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
_ S S o c © [32) < [e) © -
g = = S 3o 2 £ . . ; ; 8
UK GB EN ¢ 3 2 3 86 b= &L @ A 2 8 o)
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2%
2 1,8% 1,8% 1,6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0%
3 0,9% 0,9% 0,9% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
4 4,0% 3,9% 3,3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3%
5 8,5% 8,4% 7,9% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 12% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10%
6 13,9% 13,8% 13,4% 6% 13% 14% 20% 19% 17% 11% 10% 13% 19% 16% 14%
7 16,3% 16,3% 16,2% 15% 22% 21% 12% 13% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 11% 21%
8 21,4% 21,6% 22,7% 26% 22% 19% 14% 20% 22% 21% 18% 17% 23% 27% 23%
9 8,3% 8,1% 7,9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 18% 8% 6% 7%
10 13,1% 13,2% 14,3% 15% 14% 13% 5% 13% 11% 15% 10% 12% 16% 18% 11%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% 9% 6% 10% 19% 11% 6% 14% 16% 10% 4% 10% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 3,4% 3,4% 3,2% 1% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% 0% 4% 2% 2%
3-4 4,9% 4,8% 4,2% 8% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3%
5-6 22,4% 22,3% 21,3% 13% 23% 20% 31% 30% 29% 16% 19% 22% 26% 23% 24%
7-8 37,6% 37,9% 39,0% 42% 43% 40% 26% 34% 37% 38% 33% 35% 39% 38% 44%
9-10 21,4% 21,3% 22,2% 26% 20% 20% 14% 20% 20% 23% 16% 29% 25% 24% 19%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% 9% 6% 10% 19% 11% 6% 14% 16% 10% 4% 10% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71 7,2 7,4 71 7,0 6,5 71 7,0 7,3 6,6 7,5 7,3 7.4 71

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means °
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
s 3
- ©
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(0] =
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= S =
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S S w © W g a o s
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UK GB EN Tao o | & 6 & B i 2 o) - o 0 ~ )
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1%
2 1,8% 1,8% 1,6% 2% 2% 1% 13% 1% 1% 6% 9% 3% 2% 1% 1%
3 0,9% 0,9% 0,9% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 9% 1% 0%
4 4,0% 3,9% 3,3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
5 8,5% 8,4% 7,9% 10% 9% 5% 1% | 5% 8% 10% | 7% 7% 2% 7% 9% 9% 12%
6 13,9% 13,8% 134%  16% | 18% 15%  11% | 2% 14%  15%  12% | 11% 1%  12% | 16% | 13% 18%
7 16,3% 16,3% 16,2% | 19% | 23% 12%  14% | 15% @ 10%  16% | 20% @ 15% @ 19% | 16%  14%  18% | 17%
8 21,4% 216% 227% @ 17%  21% | 29% @ 19% | 29% | 38% 21% | 21% | 12%  18% | 23% | 21% 25% | 17%
9 8,3% 8,1% 7,9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 1% @ 7% 5%
10 13,1% 13,2% 143%  11% | 10% 12%  16% | 8% 10% 14%  14% | 9% 1%  10%  18% | 12%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% | 15% | 4% 7% 13% | 23% @ 2% 9% 10% | 19%  16%  11%  12% 5% 14%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,4% 3,4% 3,2% 5% 3% 2% 13% 3% 2% 3% 9% 15% 4% 3% 2% 2%
3-4 4,9% 4,8% 4,2% 7% 2% 9% 5% 10% @ 4% 3% 9% 1% @ 6% 5% 4% 4%
5-6 22,4% 223% 21,3%  26% | 27% 20% @ 21% | 6% 22% | 25% | 20% | 18% | 13% 19% | 25% | 22% @ 30%
7-8 37,6% 379% 39,0%  36%  44% 40% @ 33% | 44% | 48% 37%  42% | 27%  37%  38% | 35% 43% @ 33%
9-10 21,4% 21,3% 222% @ 16%  18% | 21%  25% @ 15% | 15% @ 23% 22% | 18% 7% 21%  21% | 25% @ 18%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% | 15% | 4% 7% 13% | 23% @ 2% 9% 10% | 19%  16%  11%  12% 5% 14%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71 7,2 7,0 7,0 71 7,3 6,9 7,0 7,3 7,3 6,4 5,7 71 71 7,4 7,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



“ : 145 ¢ N
echne :r: ht bl
E Data « Consulting « Public Affairs 5:‘:3‘5 ll\z/l\g?tee?gme | br I g u e
Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
2 £ s °
© S c
Number of cases e > s . > 2 . _ &
& 8 | 5§ 2 e § | ¢ )
o 2 > © € c 2 o o = S o
12} o = [} = > o [ 3 >
52 £ 2 3 o 85 3 £ g s g
UK GB EN 85 S 3 4 o ®»a o S ze 4 S
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2z
- .gpe ©
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: o
2 ? °
= 2 o S
c © © o
o 3 S °
[ 2 =
2 5 5 < g | 3 2 z 3
o =) o) © = c
c . = o = > ® c
@ 5 T £ c 2] o > = T )
g 2 g 8 3 g 2 2 3 £ 8
e} o =
UK GB EN 8 S 5 i 5 3 a 5 2 iz 3
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
2 1,8% 1,8% 1,6% 1% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4%
3 0,9% 0,9% 0,9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4 4,0% 3,9% 3,3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2%
5 8,5% 8,4% 7.9% 10% 9% 14% 4% 1% 13% 9% 6% 12% 7%
6 13,9% 13,8% 13,4% 13% 17% 18% 22% 15% 33% 11% 11% 19% 13%
7 16,3% 16,3%  16,2% 16% 18% 18% 15% 5% 22% 17% 20% 14% 16% 16%
8 21,4%  21,6%  22,7% 25% 19% 9% 31% 24% 17% 17% 30% 23% 16% 29%
9 8,3% 8,1% 7,9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 5% 2% 9% 8% 10% 8%
10 13,1% 13,2% 14,3% 17% 10% 13% 4% 11% 6% 17% 11% 13% 13% 16%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% 4% 11% 7% 38% 5% 9% 17% 4% 16% 7% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,4% 3,4% 3,2% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5%
3-4 4,9% 4,8% 4,2% 3% 4% 6% 8% 11% 4% 7% 5% 3%
5-6 22,4% 22,3% 21,3% 23% 26% 32% 4% 32% 28% 33% 20% 17% 31% 20%
7-8 376% 37,9% 39,0% 41% 37% 27% 46% 30% 39% 33% 50% 36% 32% 44%
9-10 214% 21,3%  222% | 27% 17% 25% 12% 16% % 17% 20% 21% 22% 23%
Don’t know 10,3% 10,3% 10,1% 4% 11% 7% 38% 5% 9% 17% 4% 16% 7% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71 7,2 74 6,9 6,9 7,8 6,6 6,3 74 73 7,2 7,0 73

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

©oO~NOOGORWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,5%
2,6%
3,1%
4,1%

10,2%
11,1%
14,3%
17,8%
9,5%
15,9%
9,0%
100,0%

51%
72%
21,2%
32,1%
25,4%
9,0%
100,0%

7,0

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,5%
2,5%
3,1%
4,1%
10,1%
10,9%
14,4%
17,9%
9,5%
16,0%
9,0%

100,0%

5,0%
7,2%
21,0%
32,2%
25,6%
9,0%
100,0%

7,0

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,6%
2,3%
2,9%
3,6%

10,4%
10,4%
14,8%
17,8%
9,3%
17,2%
8,8%
100,0%

4,9%
6,5%
20,7%
32,6%
26,5%
8,8%
100,0%

71

© |~ East of England
N W

§ § East of England

5%
17%
9%
16%
21%
4%
16%
9%
100%

4%
5%
26%
37%
19%
9%
100%

7,0

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

& R @ North East

5%
13%
9%
7%
22%
15%
10%
9%
100%

7%
9%
22%
29%
24%
9%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

3
R

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

N
R

1%

19%
41%
27%
7%
100%

7,5

% | | South West
SR

A w o
I South West

4%
9%
16%
10%
8%
9%
16%
14%
100%

9%
8%
25%
18%
25%
14%
100%

6,6

bright blue

2
= b=l
3 T S
5 s 2
g 2. T £
< o © [}
= > I = %) P
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5]
Q
€
=]
I
2
g | £ 2
o e ©
5 © g
§ 8 © c
b= = < @
[]
S P S ® 2
3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
4% 4% 3% 5%
3% 5% 5%

3% 2% 6% 7% 5%
12% 2% 8% 9% 1%
4% 11% 12% 16% 15%
23% 22% 11% 12% 13%
20% 23% 22% 16% 15%
12% 8% 13% 10% 7%
13% 20% 9% 9% 11%
7% 9% 11% 10% 11%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

7% 4% 6% 5% 7%
3% 2% 9% 13% 11%
16% 12% 20% 25% 25%
43% 45% 33% 28% 27%
25% 28% 22% 19% 18%
7% 9% 11% 10% 11%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

71 7,6 6,8 6,5 6,4

65
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 g g | §¢
= > c 12
Number of cases s £ S =3 S8 » » » » £
2 - ) S °5 I3 4 & o o
E 2 2 N T c S ES S > 2
— S S o £ 0 < < < < ~ ©
I (=} (=} S < © ) < %2} © ul
3 S S S ? o 2 £ . ) ! . &
UK GB EN &) 3 = 3 S G > s @ 3 2 3 ]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} S % %)
o (=3 = Q2 14 14 2 2 @
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [} 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
= S S S » S ) © 3] < [te] © —
2 S 8 S | &2 < 5 & @ P © 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) [©)
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
2 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2%
3 3,1% 3,1% 2,9% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
4 41% 41% 3,6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3%
5 10,2% 10,1% 10,4% 9% 15% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 7%
6 11,1% 10,9% 10,4% 9% 15% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 14% 13%
7 14,3% 14,4% 14,8% 14% 13% 19% 16% 11% 12% 16% 15% 13% 22% 6% 15%
8 17,8% 17,9% 17,8% 13% 14% 19% 28% 20% 18% 18% 13% 20% 19% 19% 20%
9 9,5% 9,5% 9,3% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 7% 14% 10%
10 15,9% 16,0% 17,2% 22% 14% 10% 8% 17% 14% 18% 16% 20% 12% 16% 16%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 15% 8% 3% 7% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 51% 5,0% 4,9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5%
3-4 7.2% 7,2% 6,5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 10% 5% 9% 5% 6%
5-6 21,2% 21,0% 20,7% 18% 31% 20% 21% 22% 22% 21% 19% 24% 22% 24% 19%
7-8 32,1% 32,2% 32,6% 27% 27% 38% 44% 31% 30% 34% 28% 33% 41% 25% 35%
9-10 25,4% 25,6% 26,5% 32% 23% 19% 16% 28% 25% 26% 25% 27% 19% 30% 26%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 15% 8% 3% 7% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 71 6,7 6,8 6,9 7,2 6,7 7,3 6,9 7,2 6,7 7,0 7,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$ o =
-3 51§ 8 | §
02 o2 7 2 5 s
Number of cases 828 0588 S & S 3 2
580|333 5 > 5 3 » o
Ad3. o8, w © 4o =y ® 5
288|250 2 e >z £ > ° o
Sow 252 5 T o ° ] 3 5 o
_-5, 23| BT D £ o £ ‘23 s g— = £ o = © © <
UK GB EN £&£% 58 & & | &7 3 @ & 5 < o © ~ 5
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means o
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: g g %
553
z8 2 5
. 125 5 g | S
33 .8 § g & | 3 2
5 & 3 > g | 3 5
A5 | o, w © W S o I
) L o b b = £ > o o
g2 B9 & & €35 o 2 o 5 o
5% 2% 5 § £2| 3% & |3 £ Y ¥ ¢ |92 %
UK GB EN I0 o [ (%) o ¢ (%] i} 14 o -~ ™ [t} ~ )
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 6%
2 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
3 3,1% 3,1% 2,9% 4% 5% 2% 10% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 8%
4 4,1% 4,1% 3,6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 2%
5 10,2% 10,1% 10,4% 5% 8% 9% 14%  19% 10%  11% 6% 13%  29% 9% 13% 9% 2%
6 11,1% 109% 10,4% 9% 1%  13% | 12% @ 8% 1%  12% | 13% | 7% 9% 1%  13% | 12% @ 5%
7 14,3% 14,4% 14,8% 21%  14% 15% @ 12% 1%  17% | 12% 10%  13% 11% | 16% 15% 15%
8 17,8% 17,9% 17,8% 14% | 22%  18%  17% 6% 25%  17% | 21% | 11% | 12% @ 26% | 14% @ 20% @ 14%
9 9,5% 9,5% 9,3% 9% 14% 8% 8% 2% 8% 9% 1%  11% 3% 9% 10% 8% 13%
10 15,9% 16,0% 172% 25% | 16% 1%  13%  17% | 16%  15% | 17%  18%  13% 9% 12% | 21% @ 16%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 5% 2% 9% 13%  33% 3% 7% 10%  17% @ 16% 9% 9% 4% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 5,1% 5,0% 4,9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9%
3-4 7,2% 7,2% 6,5% 5% 8% 10% 6% 14% 6% 7% 7% 9% 1% 11% 6% 7% 10%
5-6 212%  21,0% 20,7% @ 14%  19% | 22% @ 26% | 27% @ 20% @ 23%  18% | 20% @ 38% @ 20% @ 26%  21% | 7%
7-8 32,1% 32,2% 32,6% 36%  36% @ 33% 30% 6% 37%  34% | 33% | 21% | 24%  37% | 30% @ 35% @ 29%
9-10 25,4% 25,6% 26,5% 34%  30%  19% 21%  19% 25% 23%  28% 29% @ 15% 17%  23% @ 30% @ 29%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 5% 2% 9% 13% | 33% 3% 7% 10%  17% @ 16% @ 9% 9% 4% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% | 100%  100%  100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 74 7,2 6,7 6,8 6,5 6,9 6,9 73 71 6,4 6,7 6,8 73 6,9

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e f > ° > = 5 N )
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
c B pt = o < > Q c
Q= =1 © € c ] (€] o o £ ©
2o 2 © S 9 e 2 o 3 e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 = 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2z
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
c £ )
) ” £ §
e E © o
o 3 S o
g | £ 0« g s |z 2 2
3 o a) =) & < = < < c
[0} 5 © E c L O E' = © o
s & |2 5 &8 %8 % g2 8 5 3
UK GB EN S 8 3 i 5 & a 5 3 & 3
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4%
2 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 2% 3% 2% 17% 6% 3% 2% 4%
3 3,1% 3,1% 2,9% 6% 1% 1% 22% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%
4 41% 41% 3,6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3%
5 102% 10,1%  10,4% 1% 6% 15% 30% 22% 5% 13% 9% 8% 13%
6 11,1% 10,9% 10,4% 14% 9% 6% 7% 3% 16% 26% 11% 11% 12%
7 143% 144% 14,8% 13% 1% 22% 14% 18% 17% 9% 16% 18% 10%
8 17,8% 179% 17,8% 22% 18% 10% 30% 18% 50% 19% 15% 19% 18%
9 9,5% 9,5% 9,3% 9% 14% 15% 1% 15% 6% 7% 9% 10%
10 15,9% 16,0% 17,2% 11% 25% 22% 4% 16% 9% 17% 8% 14% 21% 15%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 5% 5% 4% 37% 2% 4% 17% 5% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 51% 5,0% 4,9% 6% 4% 5% 17% 8% 6% 2% 8%
3-4 7.2% 7.2% 6,5% 10% 6% 6% 22% 5% 1% 8% 5% 7% 9%
5-6 21,2% 21,0% 20,7% 25% 16% 21% 37% 24% 22% 40% 20% 19% 26%
7-8 321%  32,2%  32,6% 35% 30% 32% 43% 36% 67% 28% 32% 36% 28%
9-10 254%  256%  26,5% 19% 39% 37% 4% 27% 24% 17% 13% 20% 30% 25%
Don’t know 9,0% 9,0% 8,8% 5% 5% 4% 37% 2% 4% 17% 5% 5%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 6,6 7,6 75 47 74 6,8 7,2 6,3 6,9 7,4 6,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB

Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of

government require more or less government spending, where 1 means

significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB

1 21% 21%
2 1,9% 1,8%
3 1,6% 1,5%
4 5,2% 51%
5 102%  10,0%
6 11,3% 11,4%
7 171% 171%
8 19,3%  19,4%
9 9,8% 9,7%
10 12,8%  12,9%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding

1-2 3,9% 3,9%
3-4 6,8% 6,6%
5-6 21,5%  21,4%
7-8 364%  36,5%
9-10 226%  22,7%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,2%
1,8%
1,2%
4,7%
9,8%

10,9%
17,8%
19,5%
9,4%
13,8%
8,8%
100,0%

3.9%

6,0%
20,8%
37,3%
23,2%

8,8%
100,0%

71

© |~ East of England
N W

§ § East of England

3%
9%
15%
14%
24%
5%
14%
8%
100%

8%
3%
24%
38%
19%
8%
100%

6,9

& |2 East Midlands
o~

R & East Midlands

4%
25%
15%
15%
8%
8%
13%
4%
100%

9%
4%
39%
23%
21%
4%
100%

6,4

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

N
L North East

_‘_k
RNR

10%
6%
12%
25%
13%
13%
12%
5%
100%

4%
11%
18%
38%
25%
5%
100%

7,0

8 || North West
SN

North West

w
S

3%

20%
37%
21%
14%
100%

71

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

% | | South West
SR

Region or country

South East

N
R

BN
P

1%
8%
17%
14%
25%
1%
13%
3%
100%

4%
5%
26%
39%
24%
3%
100%

71

South West

bright blue

2
= b=l
3 o kS
g & ®
z 2. T £
: i s | & ¢
(]
2 - 2 & S
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5]
Q
£
=]
I
2
” F =
o e ©
& © 2
§ 8 kel c
s = < 5]
7 £ 8 2 f
9] © o
= b = @ 2
6% 1% 2%
1% 4% 2% 4%
5% 2% 5%
3% 5% 9% 6% 9%

8% 9% 12% 1% 14%
4% 7% 17% 12% 11%
27% 19% 10% 14% 16%
13% 25% 14% 22% 14%
22% 8% 12% 1% 1%
15% 15% 8% 7% 9%

2% 12% 9% 10% 7%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

6% 1% 5% 3% 4%

3% 5% 14% 8% 14%
12% 16% 29% 24% 25%
40% 44% 24% 36% 30%
37% 23% 20% 18% 20%
2% 12% 9% 10% 7%

100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

74 7,5 6,4 6,8 6,5

69
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
§ 3 o IS
= S S S c »
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
2 — s} =} p] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 0 < < < < ~ ©
I (=} (=} S < © ) < %2} © ul
] = = S ? o 2 £ ) 3 ' ] g
UK GB EN [¢] 3 = 3 S G = s * 3 < 8 (e]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
= o —
s 58 8§ 8¢
5 E S S S 8 2 2 ) o g
= - © S °5 g g g $ 0
£ o o ' S c 2 > = > ;‘
- I3 S o £ 0 k) < < < < ©
o S S o » < ® © ™ < [te) © =
£ g8 8 g 88| = | § S Y S -
UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = &L @ A3 < © ¢}
1 2,1% 2,1% 2,2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4%
2 1,9% 1,8% 1,8% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1%
3 1,6% 1,5% 1,2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
4 5,2% 51% 4,7% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6%
5 10,2% 10,0% 9,8% 10% 15% 8% 5% 12% 12% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 9%
6 11,3% 11,4% 10,9% 8% 15% 10% 23% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 13%
7 17,1% 17,1% 17,8% 16% 26% 21% 9% 15% 15% 19% 17% 13% 16% 18% 19%
8 19,3% 19,4% 19,5% 23% 10% 17% 21% 20% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 23% 23%
9 9,8% 9,7% 9,4% 12% 9% 12% 1% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 8%
10 12,8% 12,9% 13,8% 17% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 7%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9% 8,8% 6% 7% 10% 18% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 3,9% 3,9% 3,9% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 0% 4% 4% 5%
3-4 6,8% 6,6% 6,0% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 5% 9% 2% 7%
5-6 21,5% 21,4% 20,8% 17% 30% 18% 28% 23% 24% 19% 20% 28% 21% 18% 22%
7-8 36,4% 36,5% 37,3% 38% 36% 38% 31% 35% 35% 38% 34% 31% 32% 41% 42%
9-10 22,6% 22,7% 23,2% 29% 19% 21% 10% 22% 21% 25% 21% 24% 28% 27% 16%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9% 8,8% 6% 7% 10% 18% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 7,4 6,7 6,9 6,6 7,0 6,8 7,3 6,8 7,2 7.1 7.4 6,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
2.036 1.818

Unweighted Sample
2.036 1.981

Weighted Sample

Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB
1 21% 21%
2 1,9% 1,8%
3 1,6% 1,5%
4 5,2% 5,1%
5 10,2% 10,0%
6 11,3% 11,4%
7 17,1% 17,1%
8 19,3% 19,4%
9 9,8% 9,7%
10 12,8% 12,9%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 3,9% 3,9%
3-4 6,8% 6,6%
5-6 21,5% 21,4%
7-8 36,4% 36,5%
9-10 22,6% 22,7%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,2%
1,8%
1,2%
4,7%
9,8%

10,9%
17,8%
19,5%
9,4%
13,8%
8,8%
100,0%

3,9%
6,0%
20,8%
37,3%
23,2%
8,8%
100,0%

71

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

NN
a1 o
DN

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

(,gH
D

4%
5%
20%
32%
29%
11%
100%

73

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

o
©
iy

569

Highest educational title:

—|First Degree - Undergraduate
Degree - Bachelor

Tertiary Education

367
374

Tertiary Education

100%

3%
8%
21%
37%
24%
7%
100%

71

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o |en | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education
- No title

2%
11%
7%

13%
34%
8%

25%
100%

13%
7%
48%
8%
25%
100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

2 /Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

N
°
x

2%
7%
22%
35%
25%
9%
100%

71

Retired

452
456

4%

18%
44%
18%
11%
100%

71

bright blue

Socio-economic grade

-10

N < © ©
- o © N o
112 | 313 | 561 | 714 | 255
106 | 316 | 580 | 701 | 255

& B other condition
SN

Socio-economic grade

C

o

£

c

o

o

. o
gl Y| T |e =]~
] — [Se) [Te) ~ o
2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2%
5% 1% 2% 2% 2%

2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
8% 17% 3% 5% 5% 5%
9% 6% 12% | 10% | 1% 5%
1% | 15%  12%  11% | 10% 15%
1% | 18%  12%  21% | 17% @ 16%
21% 9% 22% | 17% | 22% @ 20%
5% 12% | 10% 9% 1% 6%
17% 9% 16% 7% 15% | 13%
9% 6% 6% 13% 4% 16%
100% | 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4%
10% | 20% @ 4% 6% 7% 7%
20% | 21% | 24% | 22% @ 21% @ 20%
33%  27% | 35% @ 38% @ 39% | 35%
22% @ 21% | 26% | 16% @ 26% @ 18%
9% 6% 6% 13% | 4% 16%
100% | 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

6,8 6,4 7,2 6,8 7,2 7,0

71
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Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
2 3 S o
Number of cases § ;% ’E é o 2z £ ] > fol’
T o 3 5 s z £ £ S
S g 5 © E % k) 3 = 2 '% %)
2o 2 © S 9 e 2 o 3 e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 = 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2z
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
2 ? °
2 2 o S
: :
s £ E 2 2
s F | & 5 B 2 B oz G
5 5 s £ T 2 2 s 3 S 2
g 2 g 2 o 3 3 2 2 £ 8
UK GB EN S S 5 i 5 3 a 3 2 iz 3
1 2,1% 2,1% 2,2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
2 1,9% 1,8% 1,8% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
3 1,6% 1,5% 1,2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
4 5,2% 51% 4,7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
5 102% 10,0%  9,8% 1% 5% 19% 4% 5% 9% 20% 15% 10% 1% 8%
6 11,3% 11,4% 10,9% 13% 5% 15% 23% 14% 17% 40% 15% 13% 8% 13%
7 171% 171% 17,8% = 24% 19% 7% 23% 14% 17% 23% 12% 16% 20%
8 19,3% 194%  19,5% 19% 22% 20% 19% 19% 20% 9% 19% 25% 19%
9 9,8% 9,7% 9,4% 5% 13% 16% 16% 15% 4% 9% 9% 10%
10 12,8% 12,9% 13,8% 7% 19% 8% 4% 16% 8% 20% 19% 14% 17% 10%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9% 8,8% 6% 7% 5% 38% 8% 6% 4% 13% 6% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,9% 3,9% 3,9% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% %
3-4 6,8% 6,6% 6,0% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7%
5-6 21,5% 21,4% 20,8% 25% 10% 34% 27% 19% 26% 60% 30% 23% 18% 21%
7-8 36,4%  36,5% 37,3% 44% 41% 27% 23% 32% 36% 20% 32% 31% 41% 39%
9-10 22,6%  22,7%  23,2% 12% 33% 24% 4% 32% 23% 20% 23% 24% 26% 21%
Don’t know 8,9% 8,9% 8,8% 6% 7% 5% 38% 8% 6% 4% 13% 6% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 6,5 7,7 6,8 6,3 7,6 7,0 7,0 6,9 7.1 7,4 6,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

©oO~NOOGORWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,5%
0,9%
1,3%
2,9%

10,2%
11,2%
19,1%
20,6%
10,6%
10,9%
9,8%
100,0%

3,3%
4,2%
21,4%
39,8%
21,5%
9,8%
100,0%

71

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,5%
0,9%
1,2%
2,8%
10,1%
11,2%
19,3%
20,6%
10,5%
11,0%
9,8%
100,0%

3,4%
4,0%
21,3%
40,0%
21,5%
9,8%
100,0%

71

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,6%
0,8%
1,0%
2,1%
9,8%

10,6%
19,9%
21,4%
10,5%
11,7%
9,5%
100,0%

3,5%

3,0%
20,4%
41,3%
22,2%

9,5%
100,0%

7,2

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

2
R

3%
5%
18%
39%
24%
11%
100%

7,2

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

3
®

7%

27%
37%
19%
6%

100%

6,8

London

174
239

3 = North East

North East

R
®

2%
17%
5%
28%
24%
4%
13%
5%
100%

2%
2%
22%
52%
17%
5%
100%

71

8 || North West
SN

North West

Q
R

3%

10%
44%
27%
10%
100%

7,4

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

§ § South East

N
X

1%
9%
12%
21%
26%
9%
10%
5%
100%

6%
2%
21%
47%
18%
5%
100%

7,0

% | | South West
SR

South West

w =
XX

4%
7%
20%
13%
20%
8%
6%
18%
100%

4%
4%
27%
34%
14%
18%
100%

6,9

bright blue

2
= el
3 o kS
5 @ L
g 2. T £
c o [7}
= > I = %) z
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5]
Q
€
=]
T
2
g E
o e ©
5 © £
§ 8 © c
= o £
= £ s £ £
o) 5 © o
S P S * 2
3% 2% 2% 2%
2% 1% 2%
4% 2% 4%
6% 9% 5%
11% 9% 9% 13% 14%

17% 6% 16% 14% 13%
7% 19% 18% 15% 14%
23% 28% 12% 18% 20%
18% 11% 13% 9% 13%
13% 14% 5% 8% 7%
8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
10% 10% 9%
28% 16% 25% 27% 27%
30% 46% 30% 33% 34%
31% 25% 18% 16% 20%
8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

7,5 7,6 6,6 6,7 6.8

73



echne e, bright blue
EData - Consulting - Public Affairs ‘;t".b hE/I\gg:eer;g? r I g t
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
s g g | 8¢
= > c 12
Number of cases c £ S =3 S8 » » » » £
2 - 3 IS w £ © © © o o
£ - - < | 52 g 2 S : s
— 3 3 cl> £ 5 < < < < < 3
g S = g 25 o g < b < < &
UK GB EN I 3 2 8 8§ 2 £ ® 8 2 3 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
§ 8 g gs=
c = o S -] %)
5 E 3 S g8 ® @ o o 5
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
_ S S o c © [32) < [e) © -
o Y Y o 4 Qo I ' ' ] i [0}
= S S o 32 o] ) © [t} [to) [To) =
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) [©)
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2%
2 0,9% 0,9% 0,8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
3 1,3% 1,2% 1,0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
4 2,9% 2,8% 2,1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1%
5 10,2% 101%  9,8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11% 17% 10% 9% 6%
6 11,2% 11,2% 10,6% 7% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 6% 16%
7 191% 19,3% 19,9% @ 20% 24% 20% 19% 17% 21% 17% 17% 9% 24% 22% 22%
8 20,6% 206% 21,4% @ 18% 21% 16% 21% 26% 21% 20% 14% 15% 19% 26% 29%
9 106% 10,5% 10,5% @ 15% 8% 12% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 16% 1% 1% 9%
10 10,9% 11,0% 11,7% 17% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 14% 16% 11% 9% 5%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 7% 7% 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 3,3% 3,4% 3,5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0% 5% 5% 3%
3-4 4,2% 4,0% 3,0% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% 2%
5-6 21,4% 21,3% 20,4% 17% 21% 21% 24% 24% 23% 20% 23% 28% 18% 16% 22%
7-8 398% 40,0% 41,3% @ 38% 45% 36% 41% 42% 42% 38% 32% 24% 43% 48% 52%
9-10 21,5% 215% 222% @ 32% 16% 21% 15% 16% 19% 24% 23% 32% 22% 20% 14%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 7% 7% 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71 7,2 75 6,8 6,8 6,9 71 7,0 73 7,0 7.4 71 7,2 71

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
2T 5 5 8 5
.02 22 3 2 |3 o 5
Number of cases 828lswG S & S 3 2
>5T0 |3 2 3 = > = 3 0 -
Ad3. o8, w © 4o =y ® 5
.80 290 > e >= £ > - o
2o ] 9 g £ 8 8 e Z e %_ £ 9] ~ < © © 2
232|228 § 5 | E2 | 3 g 5 £ . ! . ; .
UK GB EN Tao“|ii>Aa — [%] o n i} o O - ) ) ~ o)
Unweighted Sample 2,036 1.818 1.313 262 | 584 | 367 | 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 | 292 12 | 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 | 569 | 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 | 300 106 | 316 | 580 | 701 255
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas Highest educational tifle: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means o
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
S5 | 2
= ©
28 | o 5
o [0 =
“. 25 s g8 S
= S 2
82 .5 S & & 3 2
22 | 88 3 > B 3 @ 5
A o w ] W = 1) I
P Q9 > ] o= € > o o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
58 8% 5 | 0§ E2 |5 & % | £ | | YT ¢ % |
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o 0 2 5 - o © ~ o
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 3% | 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1%
2 0,9% 0,9% 0,8% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
3 1,3% 1,2% 1,0% 1% 1% 1% | 10% | 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
4 2,9% 2,8% 2,1% 2% | 2% | 4% 3% | 13% | 1% 3% 1% 6% | 12% | 3% 2% 2% 3%
5 102% 101%  9,8% 8% | 11% | 9%  12% | 2% | 17%  12% @ 5% 7% 7% | 11% | 12% | 10% 9%
6 11,2% 11,2% 10,6% 10% @ 10% 9% 15% @ 10% 9% 1% @ 16% 7% 10% 13% 13% | 10% 12%
7 191% 19,3% 199%  21% 20% | 21%  17%  19% | 22%  18% | 20% 19% @ 5%  21%  20% | 20% | 22%
8 20,6% 20,6% 214%  17%  25%  22%  19% @ 3%  19%  17% | 32% | 16% | 19% | 22%  17% | 27% @ 13%
9 106% 10,5% 10,5% | 9% | 12%  17% 6% | 29% 9%  13% 8% 8% | 22%  11%  12% | 8% | 10%
10 10,9% 11,0% 11,7% 22% @ 13% 8% 6% 2% 1%  11% 7% 17% @ 13% 9% 6% 13%  14%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 9% | 2% 8%  16% | 13% 2%  10% | 9%  14% 6% 6%  14% | 6% | 11%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,3% 3,4% 3,5% 3% | 4% 1% | 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% | 4%
3-4 4,2% 4,0% 3,0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 23% 3% 4% 1% 9% 13% 4% 4% 2% 4%
5-6 214% 21,3% 204% 18% | 21%  18%  27% | 11%  26%  23%  21%  15% | 17% 24%  25% | 20% @ 21%
7-8 39,8%  40,0% 413% | 38%  46%  43%  37%  23% 41%  36% | 52% | 35% | 24% | 43% | 37% | 47% 36%
9-10 215% 21,5% 222% | 31%  24% 25%  12%  31% 20% @ 24% | 15% | 25% | 35% | 20% @ 18% | 21% @ 24%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 9% | 2% 8%  16% | 13% 2%  10% | 9% | 14% 6% 6%  14% | 6% | 11%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 71 7.2 7,6 7.2 73 6,7 6,7 6,7 71 7,3 7,2 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,2 71

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



“ : 145 ¢ N
echne :r: ht bl
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Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e > s > 2 . _ &
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
c B pt = o < > Q c
52 5 5 E = 2 S - 2 e 0
) 2 o K] 3 3 2 2 32 £ 3
UK GB EN 85 5 5 & 5 3& a 5 3 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2
- .gpe ©
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: o
c £ [0}
=} ” £ §
2 g s o
o 3 S °
14 2 = o)
= 5 £ >< 2 © E = 3
g o o 2 & z s @ c
o — < aQ £
[0} =1 © E c L O . = © )
g 2 g 8 3 g 2 2 3 £ 8
e} fet =
UK GB EN S S 5 i & 3 o 3 2 iz 3
1 2,5% 2,5% 2,6% 3% 1% 4% 5%
2 0,9% 0,9% 0,8% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3 1,3% 1,2% 1,0% 0% 1% 3% 21% 2% 2% 0% 2%
4 2,9% 2,8% 2,1% 2% 3% 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
5 102% 101%  9,8% 10% 5% 16% 21% 8% 13% 17% 10% 12% 8% 1%
6 11,2% 11,2% 10,6% 13% 8% 15% 7% 3% 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 10%
7 191% 19,3%  19,9% 22% 23% 18% 4% 21% 15% 17% 24% 15% 23% 18%
8 20,6%  20,6% 21,4% 25% 21% 21% 7% 32% 21% 14% 16% 23% 23%
9 10,6% 10,5%  10,5% 9% 12% 13% 8% 1% 17% 20% 9% 9% 13%
10 10,9% 11,0% 11,7% 7% 16% 4% 4% 13% 8% 17% 10% 13% 16% 6%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 6% 10% 6% 36% 8% 6% 17% 6% 14% 7% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% = 100% = 100%  100% 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% . 100% . 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,3% 3,4% 3,5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 6%
3-4 4,2% 4,0% 3,0% 2% 3% 7% 21% 8% 13% 2% 5% 1% 5%
5-6 21,4% 21,3% 20,4% 23% 13% 31% 29% 11% 26% 33% 24% 24% 19% 21%
7-8 39,8% 40,0% 41,3% 47% 44% 39% 1% 53% 36% 17% 38% 32% 46% 42%
9-10 21,5%  21,5%  22,2% 16% 28% 16% 4% 21% 19% 33% 30% 22% 25% 19%
Don’t know 9,8% 9,8% 9,5% 6% 10% 6% 36% 8% 6% 17% 6% 14% 7% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 71 7.1 7.2 7,0 7,6 6,9 5,2 75 6,8 74 75 7,0 7,6 6,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following
areas of government require more or less government spending, where 1
means significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

©oO~NOOGORWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
2,2%
0,9%
2,7%
2,6%
10,5%
11,5%
19,2%
19,0%
9,0%
10,9%
11,6%
100,0%

31%

5,3%
22,1%
38,1%
19,8%
11,6%
100,0%

7,0

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
2,2%
0,8%
2,7%
2,4%
10,5%
11,5%
19,2%
19,0%
9,0%
10,9%
11,7%
100,0%

3,0%
5,1%
22,0%
38,2%
19,9%
11,7%
100,0%

7,0

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
2,3%
0,7%
2,4%
1,9%

10,4%
10,8%
20,0%
19,8%
8,5%
11,7%
11,4%
100,0%

3,0%

43%
21,2%
39,8%
20,3%
11,4%
100,0%

71

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

G
®

4%
6%
21%
40%
12%
16%
100%

6,6

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

3
®

5%

35%
32%
15%
5%

100%

6,4

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

N
L North East

N
RN

1
6%
1%
13%
19%
20%
6%
12%

7%

100%

4%
7%
24%
40%
18%
7%
100%

6,9

8 || North West
SN

North West

w
S

6%
8%
20%
23%
10%
18%
13%
100%

3%

14%
42%
28%
13%
100%

7,7

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

)
R

N
X

1%
17%
17%
20%
12%
10%
7%
100%

3%
4%
27%
36%
22%
7%
100%

71

% | | South West
SR

South West

12%
18%
32%
19%
19%
100%

6,8

bright blue

2
= b=l
3 o ]
5 s 2
g 2. T £
co s o
= > I = » P
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
[}
Q
€
=]
I
2
g | E
kel 'g ©
5 © g
§ 8 kel c
S = < o)
o
= b = @ 2
5% 2% 2% 2%
2% 1% 5%
5% 5% 2%
5% 6% 6% 7%

4% 9% 11% 10% 1%
10% 8% 17% 16% 12%
20% 16% 15% 14% 16%
31% 29% 11% 16% 16%
9% 6% 14% 10% 1%
8% 20% 5% 6% 9%

7% 11% 13% 14% 11%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

5% 4% 3% 7%
5% 11% 10% 9%
14% 17% 28% 26% 23%
51% 46% 26% 30% 32%
17% 26% 19% 17% 19%
7% 11% 13% 14% 11%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

71 7,8 6,5 6,6 6,6

77



echne e, bright blue
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Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 8 o S
= S S S c »
Number of cases c £ S =3 S8 » » » » £
2 - 3 S © £ S 3 5 s 8
E o o ’. S c g S 2 > i
— S S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
I S S [=} w = ® © ) < o) © P
] =) o S » o = £ ' ' ' ' [
UK GB EN &) 3 = 3 S G > s @ 3 2 3 ]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
areas of government require more or less government spending, where 1
means significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
= o —
£ 8 g 8¢ )
£ E g g sk
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o S S o » < ® © ™ < [te) © =
£ g8 8 g 88| = | § S Y S -
UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = &L @ A3 < © 6
1 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4%
2 0,9% 0,8% 0,7% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
3 2,7% 2,7% 2,4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%
4 2,6% 2,4% 1,9% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0%
5 10,5% 10,5%  10,4% 9% 1% 12% 6% 11% 13% 8% 16% 9% 13% 7% 6%
6 11,5% 11,5% 10,8% 8% 15% 11% 18% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 12%
7 192%  19,2% 20,0% @ 23% 22% 20% 22% 14% 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 13% 22%
8 19,0% 19,0% 19,8% @ 19% 20% 14% 16% 23% 20% 18% 13% 19% 21% 23% 21%
9 9,0% 9,0% 8,5% 13% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 1% 1%
10 10,9% 10,9% 11,7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 18% 11%
Don’t know 116% 11,7% 11,4% 9% 8% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 15% 14% 1% 8% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 3,1% 3,0% 3,0% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 5%
3-4 5,3% 51% 4,3% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 3% 3%
5-6 221%  22,0% 212% @ 17% 26% 23% 25% 24% 24% 21% 25% 21% 23% 22% 18%
7-8 381% 382% 39,8% @ 42% 42% 34% 38% 36% 39% 37% 33% 38% 42% 36% 43%
9-10 19,8% 199% 20,3% @ 24% 17% 17% 14% 21% 19% 21% 14% 21% 17% 29% 22%
Don’t know 116% 11,7% 11,4% 9% 8% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 15% 14% 1% 8% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 7.2 7,0 6,7 6,7 71 6,8 7,2 6,4 7,3 7,0 7,5 71

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters™
Company Partner
Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
- 5| & g S
@ O 2 o 2 T g T ° s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
280 losam| 3 > S g 2 5
a 3, 58 w © ) a b .
.80 290 > e >= £ > - o
2o ] 9 g £ 8 8 e Z e %_ £ 9] ~ < © © 2
232|228 § & | EZ2 | 3 g 5 £ . ! . . .
UK GB EN TaT | S0 — %] o n i} o O - ) ) ~ o)
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
areas of government require more or less government spending, where 1 o
means significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
Ss | 2
= ©
ik :
© 25 5 % S
2|78 8 3 |8 3 5
= © [ORE] = =} > =
g= | ¢m 3 > |8 2 3 3
a o = w @ ) a 19) S
P [ Pl ° o= € > ko] o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
59 B89 £ o E2 b= g = o ~ < © © -
UK GB EN T4 &ao & 6 &5 & i o 5 - o o ~ o
1 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%
2 0,9% 0,8% 0,7% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0%
3 2,7% 2,7% 2,4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 12% 3% 2% 8% 12% 2% 1% 1% 6%
4 2,6% 2,4% 1,9% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4%
5 10,5% 10,5% 10,4% 7% 9% 9% 14% 12% 8% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 12% 8% 10%
6 11,5% 11,5% 10,8% 6% 12% 9% 16% 14% 1% | 17% 6% 1%  14% | 12% 11% 10%
7 19,2% 19,2% 20,0% 23% 19% @ 24% 16% 8% 24% 18% 19% @ 21% 14% 14% @ 20% @ 22% 17%
8 19,0% 19,0% 19,8% 17%  25% @ 20% 15% 17% @ 27% 18% @ 22% 1%  27% @ 21% 18%  21% 11%
9 9,0% 9,0% 8,5% 9% 10% 10% 7% 17% 4% 11% 9% 5% 2% 9% 10% 9% 12%
10 10,9% 10,9% 11,7% 20%  11% 8% 9% 7% 5% 12%  12% 9% 11% 9% 12%  13%
Don’t know 11,6% 11,7% 11,4% 11% 3% 13% 16%  25% 6% 11% 11% 19% 6% 9% 13% 8% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 3,1% 3,0% 3,0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 6% 11% 2% 3% 3% 2%
3-4 5,3% 51% 4,3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 12% 6% 6% 0% 10% 13% 6% 3% 4% 10%
5-6 22,1% 22,0% 21,2% 13%  21% 18% @ 31% 12%  21% @ 22% @ 24% 19%  27%  29% @ 24% @ 20% 20%
7-8 38,1% 38,2% 39,8% 40% @ 44%  44%  31% 25% @ 50% @ 36% | 41% 32%  41% 35% | 38% 44% 28%
9-10 19,8% 19,9% 20,3% 29% @« 20% 18% 16% @ 24% 9% 23% @ 21% 14% 2% 20% 18% @ 21% @ 25%
Don’t know 11,6% 11,7% 11,4% 11% 3% 13% 16% @ 25% 6% 11% 11% 19% 6% 9% 13% 8% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 71 7,5 7,0 71 6,8 6,9 6,5 71 7,3 6,3 57 7,0 7,0 7,2 6,9

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
Number of cases e }% z é 2z £ ] > §’
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
c B = = o < > aQ c
@ c 3 o E c ] 9) 2 he] £ °
2o 2 © S 9 e 2 o 3 e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 g 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
areas of government require more or less government spending, where 1 2
means significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
2 %» ©
2 2 o S
c © © i}
: 3 5 -
g | £ 0« g s |z 2 2
o a = N s © <
5 5 = £ = 2 S S ® 5 o
g 2 g 2 o 3 3 2 2 £ 8
UK GB EN S S 5 i & 3 o 3 2 iz S
1 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 5%
2 0,9% 0,8% 0,7% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1%
3 2,7% 2,7% 2,4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4%
4 2,6% 2,4% 1,9% 0% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 2% 1%
5 10,5% 10,5%  10,4% 12% 7% 19% 19% 5% % 20% 10% 10% 9% 1%
6 11,5% 11,5% 10,8% 18% 8% 6% 4% 3% 17% 8% 11% 9% 12%
7 19,2%  19,2%  20,0% 22% 23% 16% 16% 13% 20% 18% 18% 25% 17%
8 19,0% 19,0% 19,8% 16% 21% 15% 26% 27% 19% 20% 22% 20% 19% 20%
9 9,0% 9,0% 8,5% 7% 13% 16% 4% 3% 13% 40% 8% 6% 12% 10%
10 109% 109% 11,7% 1% 14% 16% 7% 22% 10% 13% 12%
Don’t know 11,6% 11,7% 11,4% 7% 9% 18% 37% 14% 9% 4% 17% 8% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% = 100% = 100%  100% 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% . 100% . 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,1% 3,0% 3,0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 6%
3-4 5,3% 51% 4,3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 16% 1% 5% 4% 5%
5-6 22,1% 22,0% 21,2% 30% 15% 25% 22% 8% 24% 20% 18% 21% 18% 23%
7-8 381% 382%  39,8% 38% 43% 31% 26% 43% 31% 40% 41% 38% 43% 37%
9-10 19,8% 199%  20,3% 18% 27% 16% 4% 19% 20% 40% 31% 16% 25% 23%
Don’t know 11,6% 11,7% 11,4% 7% 9% 18% 37% 14% 9% 4% 17% 8% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,0 7,0 7.1 6,8 7.4 6,6 6,3 7.1 6,7 7,6 75 7,0 74 6,9

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of cases

UK GB
2.036 1.818

Unweighted Sample
2.036 1.981

Weighted Sample

Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

UK GB
1 1,6% 1,6%
2 1,1% 1,1%
3 1,6% 1,6%
4 4,6% 4,5%
5 7,5% 7,4%
6 12,9% 12,9%
7 13,9% 13,9%
8 16,2% 16,3%
9 12,1% 12,0%
10 14,5% 14,5%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 2,7% 2,7%
3-4 6,2% 6,1%
5-6 20,4% 20,3%
7-8 30,0% 30,3%
9-10 26,6% 26,5%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,2 7,3

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
1,6%
0,9%
1,5%
4,1%
6,9%
13,0%
14,0%
16,6%
12,1%
15,5%
13,9%
100,0%

2,5%
5,6%
19,8%
30,6%
27,6%
13,9%
100,0%

73

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

R
B

2%
6%
17%
35%
29%
11%
100%

7,4

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

3
®

13%
17%
14%
7%
15%
6%
15%
7%

100%

5%
13%
31%
23%
21%

7%

100%

6,5

London

174
239

London

6%
19%
35%
21%
19%
100%

7,2

3 = North East

North East

6%
24%
36%
20%
13%
100%

73

8 || North West
SN

w
se|North West

N
R

9%
10%
13%

9%
19%
20%
17%

100%

3%

19%
21%
39%
17%
100%

7,7

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

§ South East

o =
SIES

6%
6%
14%
15%
19%
7%
17%
5%
100%

5%
12%
21%
34%
24%

5%

100%

6,8

% | | South West
SR

South West

3%

4%
4%
18%
9%
19%
1%
10%
22%
100%

3%
4%
22%
28%
21%
22%
100%

7,3

bright blue

2
= b=l
3 T S
5 s 2
g 2. T £
c o [7}
= > I = %) P
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5]
Q
€
=]
T
2
g | £ 2
o e ©
5 © g
§ 8 © c
b= = < @
% 2 3 = £
o) 5 © o
S P S ® 2
2% 1% 2%
2% 2% 2% 2%
3% 2% 4%
2% 7% 7% 7%
9% 9% 12% 11%

8% 14% 13% 12% 13%
18% 11% 12% 15% 11%
20% 15% 15% 14% 11%
10% 16% 12% 10% 14%
26% 19% 10% 8% 14%
17% 15% 14% 17% 13%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

2% 4% 3% 4%
2% 10% 9% 11%

8% 22% 22% 24% 23%
38% 26% 27% 29% 21%
36% 35% 22% 18% 29%
17% 15% 14% 17% 13%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

8,2 7,8 6,8 6,7 6.9

81
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
5 g o 25
= S S S c ”
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
2 — s} =} p] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
< S S S =2 T 3 3 3 3 ©
g S S S 25 o £ | ‘ § 8
UK GB EN [¢] 3 = 3 S G = s * 3 < 3 o
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
5§ g g~
s & s S 25 . 2
o =] =} Q2 14 14 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
5 S S ] = o g < 5 < < 5
= S S o 32 o] ) © [t} [to) [T} =
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
2 1,1% 1,1% 0,9% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1%
4 4,6% 4,5% 41% 4% 10% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3%
5 7,5% 7,4% 6,9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 12% 9% 6% 6% 4%
6 12,9% 12,9% 13,0% 12% 11% 12% 22% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 16%
7 13,9% 13,9% 14,0% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 10% 18% 14%
8 16,2% 16,3% 16,6% 20% 21% 14% 13% 13% 15% 18% 14% 18% 24% 11% 16%
9 12,1% 12,0% 12,1% 14% 14% 12% 8% 11% 10% 14% 7% 8% 15% 15% 17%
10 14,5% 14,5% 15,5% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 19% 18%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2% 13,9% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 22% 14% 12% 10% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 2,7% 2,7% 2,5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
3-4 6,2% 6,1% 5,6% 6% 11% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 4% 4%
5-6 20,4% 20,3% 19,8% 20% 15% 17% 29% 22% 23% 18% 23% 22% 18% 18% 20%
7-8 30,0% 30,3% 30,6% 31% 34% 31% 26% 28% 30% 30% 27% 32% 34% 30% 30%
9-10 26,6% 26,5% 27,6% 29% 24% 27% 22% 27% 24% 29% 17% 21% 29% 34% 35%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2% 13,9% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 22% 14% 12% 10% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,2 7,3 7,3 7,5 71 7,2 7,0 7,2 6,9 7,6 6,8 6,9 7,5 7.4 7,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



Lechne ... bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
5T 5| & 8 S
38 .22 § | 3 |3 3 5
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
580|828 = > = 3 0 ES]
358" w @ ) o ® S
085/ 2850 2 e >z £ > o 3
go7 03¢ g § | g9 8 2 g 5 ~ < © © e
82 228 s | £2 | 3 g 5 £ . ! . . )
UK GB EN Ta~|L>5Aa — %] oo n w o [®) - ) ) ~ ®
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means o
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
®s | B
5|8
z8 2 5
. Bs 5 g 5
g% &£ 8 | 3 |8 3 S
S ®© O @ E w > Q =
= 0m st > © ) 3 T
A o w ] W = 1) I
) L o b ° = £ > o o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
52 2 5 | 8§ £2 5 2| % | & % Y| 9| %
UK GB EN Tao o | & 6 & B i 2 3 - o 0 ~ )
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 0% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0%
2 1,1% 1,1% 0,9% 0% 1% 2% 1% 8% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 2%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 4% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 4% 6% 2% 0% 0% 6%
4 4,6% 4,5% 4,1% 4% 6% 8% 3% 10% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5%
5 7,5% 7,4% 6,9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 3% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9%
6 12,9% 12,9% 13,0% 14%  14% 7% 15%  12%  12%  12% 18% 10% 7% 12%  17%  13% @ 10%
7 13,9% 13,9% 14,0% 15% @ 16%  18% 11% 7% 18%  15% | 12% 12% 14% 16% | 12% 15% 12%
8 16,2% 16,3% 16,6% 15% | 19%  12% | 18% | 18% | 19%  16% @ 17% | 14% | 11%  18%  16% | 18% @ 13%
9 12,1% 12,0% 12,1% 5% 14%  18% | 11% 8% 10% 13% | 14% 7% 19% 8% 10% 14% 13%
10 14,5% 145% 155% 21% | 12% 10% | 16% @ 5% 14% 13%  18% | 13% | 5% 18% 1%  16% | 12%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2% 13,9% 13% 6% 18%  16% @ 25% 6% 14%  10%  26%  17%  13%  15% 11% @ 18%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 2,7% 2,7% 2,5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 10% 8% 2% 2% 4% 11% 1% 4% 1% 2%
3-4 6,2% 6,1% 5,6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 11% 7% 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 11%
5-6 204% 20,3% 19,8% | 20% @ 23% | 14%  22%  22% @ 15% @ 21%  23% | 18%  16%  20% | 24%  21% 18%
7-8 30,0% 30,3% 30,6% 29%  35% | 30% | 29% | 25% @ 37% | 31%  29% @ 25% @ 25% | 34% @ 28% @ 33% @ 25%
9-10 26,6% 26,5% 27,6% 27%  26%  29% | 27% 13% 24% 26% | 33% 20% @ 24% 26% @ 22% 30% @ 25%
Don’t know 14,1% 14,2% 13,9% 13% 6% 18% @ 16% @ 25% 6% 14%  10%  26%  17% 13%  15% 11% @ 18%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,2 73 7,3 7,2 71 7,3 74 6,3 6,8 7,3 7,6 6,9 6,4 7.4 7,0 75 6,9

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
2 3 S o
Number of cases ; }% z é z £ 2 > 503’
T o & 8 3 s z E € g
5z 5 B E e g S o s £ 0
2o 2 © S 9 e 2 o 3 e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 = 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas of General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2z
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
2 ? ©
2 2 o S
c © © i}
o 3 S o
g | £ 0« g s |z 2 2
3 o a) =) & < = < < c
) 5 © € c 2 o > = © o
g 2 g 8 3 g 2 2 3 £ 8
UK GB EN S 8 3 i 5 & a 5 3 & 3
1 1,6% 1,6% 1,6% 2% 1% 3% 2%
2 1,1% 1,1% 0,9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3 1,6% 1,6% 1,5% 1% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1%
4 4,6% 4,5% 41% 4% 7% 3% 7% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3%
5 7,5% 7,4% 6,9% 6% 6% 11% 39% 3% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7%
6 12,9% 12,9% 13,0% 16% 8% 23% 4% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13%
7 139% 13,9% 14,0% 16% 13% 13% 16% 19% 20% 20% 12% 14% 14%
8 16,2% 16,3%  16,6% 20% 18% 11% 4% 21% 15% 40% 12% 13% 16% 18%
9 121%  12,0% 12,1% 14% 14% 9% 21% 1% 40% 20% 9% 10% 17%
10 14,5% 14,5% 15,5% 14% 18% 9% 11% 11% 8% 18% 14% 18% 14%
Don’t know 141%  142% 13,9% 7% 13% 15% 36% 13% 15% 4% 21% 12% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 2,7% 2,7% 2,5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
3-4 6,2% 6,1% 5,6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 1% 6% 5% 8% 4%
5-6 20,4% 20,3% 19,8% 21% 14% 35% 43% 13% 19% 18% 22% 19% 20%
7-8 30,0% 30,3%  30,6% 36% 31% 25% 4% 37% 34% 60% 33% 25% 31% 32%
9-10 26,6%  26,5% 27,6% | 28% 32% 18% 1% 32% 19% 40% 39% 23% 29% 31%
Don’t know 141%  142% 13,9% 7% 13% 15% 36% 13% 15% 4% 21% 12% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 7,2 73 73 73 75 6,8 59 7,7 6,9 8,2 7,7 7,0 7,4 74

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters bart
ompany Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:

©oO~NOOGORWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,1%
0,6%
2,6%
3,3%
12,0%
12,2%
14,0%
18,2%
9,9%
10,6%
13,5%
100,0%

3,7%
5,9%
24,3%
32,2%
20,5%
13,5%
100,0%

6,9

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,2%
0,5%
2,5%
3,2%
12,3%
12,1%
14,0%
18,2%
9,9%
10,7%
13,5%

100,0%

3,6%
5,8%
24,3%
32,2%
20,6%
13,5%
100,0%

6,9

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,4%
0,3%
2,3%
2,5%

12,5%
12,0%
14,0%
18,6%
9,9%
11,3%
13,2%
100,0%

3,7%
4,8%
24,4%
32,6%
21,2%
13,2%
100,0%

7,0

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

I
S

4%
5%
31%
29%
20%
11%
100%

6,8

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

R
®

21%
9%
21%
9%
11%
8%
4%
100%

4%
13%
30%
30%
19%
4%
100%

6,3

London

174
239

London

15%
11%
12%
19%
8%
10%
22%
100%

2%
27%
31%
18%
22%

100%

7,2

3 = North East

North East

6%
13%
29%
20%

7%
13%
12%

100%

19%

49%

20%

12%
100%

7,6

8 || North West
SN

North West

Q
R

3%

10%

35%

27%

20%
100%

7,5

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

3
R

5%

31%
34%
18%
7%

100%

6,7

% | | South West
SR

w w
NI South West

5%
14%
14%

8%
14%

9%

7%
20%

100%

7%
9%
27%
21%
15%
20%
100%

6,3

bright blue

e
= kel
2 © &
g & ®
z 2. T £
: i s | & ¢
S 22 e & S
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5
Q
€
=]
I
2
® F 2
o e ©
5 ® ®
§ 8 kel c
s i c 5]
7 £ 8 3 %
© o
= 2 = @ z
8% 1% 3% 1%
2% 2% 5%
5% 4% 3% 4%

8% 8% 7%

15% 12% 7% 13% 5%
5% 9% 15% 12% 18%
9% 9% 17% 12% 15%
32% 22% 16% 15% 18%
12% 15% 8% 1% 1%

11% 17% 6% 7% 5%
8% 11% 14% 16% 11%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

8% 1% 5% 3% 5%
5% 12% 12% 11%
20% 21% 22% 25% 24%
41% 31% 33% 27% 33%
23% 32% 14% 18% 16%
8% 11% 14% 16% 11%
100% | 100% @ 100% @ 100% = 100%

7,0 7,5 6,5 6,6 6,6

85
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EData - Consulting - Public Affairs ‘;t".b hE/I\gg:eer;g? r I g t
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 8 o S
= S = S c ”
Number of cases s £ S =3 S8 » » » » £
= - S = 235 s s 5 s 3
E 2 2 N T c S ES S > 2
— S S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
I S S [=} w = ® © ) < o) © P
] =) o S » o = £ ' ' ' ' [
UK GB EN &) 3 = 3 S G > & @ 3 2 3 ]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means
significantly less and 10 means significantly more:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} S % %)
S S =) 33 [ @ 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
: g 8 g 2 sz | § 2 & & s &
UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = &L @ A3 < 3 6
1 3,1% 3,2% 3,4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 5%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
3 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
4 3,3% 3,2% 2,5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3%
5 12,0% 12,3% 12,5% @ 16% 17% 8% 4% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12%
6 12,2% 12,1% 12,0% 8% 10% 13% 25% 13% 13% 11% 8% 14% 16% 12% 13%
7 14,0% 140% 140% @ 10% 14% 18% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 20% 7% 1% 17%
8 18,2% 18,2% 18,6% | 22% 23% 15% 13% 17% 18% 19% 17% 15% 25% 19% 16%
9 9,9% 9,9% 9,9% 12% 10% 8% 5% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8%
10 10,6% 10,7% 11,3% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 15% 7%
Don’t know 135% 13,5% 13,2% @ 13% 7% 15% 17% 14% 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 3,7% 3,6% 3,7% 2% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% % 3% 7%
3-4 5,9% 5,8% 4,8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6%
5-6 243% 24,3% 244% @ 24% 27% 21% 29% 25% 28% 21% 22% 24% 29% 22% 25%
7-8 322% 322% 32,6% @ 32% 38% 33% 26% 32% 30% 34% 30% 35% 33% 31% 34%
9-10 20,5%  20,6% 212% @ 25% 20% 18% 15% 20% 18% 23% 21% 21% 17% 29% 15%
Don’t know 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% @ 13% 7% 15% 17% 14% 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 6,9 6,9 7,0 7.2 6,9 6,6 6,5 6,9 6,5 73 7,0 7,0 6,7 7,3 6,5

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
8 o g
, 25T 5| & 8 5
0O & 0] E K] 3 K] o s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
280 losam| 3 > S g 2 5
8 3. > © w © ) o o I}
.80 290 > ° >= £ > - o
con| O g0 S 5 c = S ) ] 5 o
522|889 % s | g2 | 5 g = 2 8 ¥ © ? v
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & ) a ® w 54 [ - ® © ~ >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 | 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 | 580 701 255
Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means o
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: To 2
T © >
s 2
g g
78 ® 5
. Es 5§ 8
[0} R} = =} = c
82 .5 S &8 & | % 2
= 2o | B > |3 o o °
a o o] o =3 o Q
P Q9 > ] o= € > o o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
58 8% 5 | 0§ E2 |5 & % | £ | | YT ¢ % |
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o 0 2 5 - o 0 ~ o
1 3,1% 3,2% 3,4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 0%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
3 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 11% 1% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 0% 4%
4 3,3% 3,2% 2,5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 11% 8% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 5% 4% 1%
5 12,0% 12,3% 12,5% 10% 10% 12% 15% 7% 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 9% 16% 12% 9%
6 12,2% 12,1% 12,0% 13% 1%  13% 13%  13% 17%  11% 18% 8% 10%  12% 8% 15% @ 15%
7 14,0% 14,0% 14,0% 15% 15% 13% 14% 10% 17% 13% 19% 8% 8% 11% 13% 15% 16%
8 18,2% 18,2% 18,6% 18% 19%  20% 19% 1%  24% @ 20% 11% 19% 14%  27% 12%  22% 13%
9 9,9% 9,9% 9,9% 5% 13% 14% 8% 11% 3% 12% 10% 7% 22% 9% 12% 7% 11%
10 10,6% 10,7% 11,3% 20%  13% 7% 6% 10% 11% 7% 16% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Don’t know 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% 13% 8% 12% 16% @ 25% 5% 12% 17% 19% 10% 15% 15% 11% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 3,7% 3,6% 3,7% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2%
3-4 5,9% 5,8% 4,8% 2% 8% 8% 3% 23% 8% 5% 4% 10% 15% 5% 8% 4% 5%
5-6 24,3% 24,3% 24,4% 23%  21%  25% @ 28% 20% @ 28% @ 24% | 28% 20% @ 19% @ 21% | 24% 27% @ 25%
7-8 32,2% 32,2% 32,6% 33%  34% 33% 33%  21% 41% 34%  29% @ 27% | 23% 37% @ 26% @ 37% 30%
9-10 20,5% 20,6% 21,2% 25% @ 25% @ 21% 14% 11% 13%  22% 17%  23%  27% 18% @ 23% 16% @ 22%
Don’t know 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% 13% 8% 12% 16% @ 25% 5% 12% 17% 19% 10% 15% 15% 11% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 6,9 6,9 7,0 7,3 7,0 7,0 6,6 6,0 6,7 7,0 6,7 7,0 6,6 71 6,7 6,9 7,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
2 3 S o
Number of cases § }% z é 2z £ ] > fol’
g2 g 8 = s z E B g
52 5 = £ = 5 3 s o < R
2o 2 © S 9 e 2 o 3 e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 g 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, do you think the following areas General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
of government require more or less government spending, where 1 means 2
significantly less and 10 means significantly more: 9‘;
2 ? °
2 2 o S
c © © i}
: 3 5 -
g | £ 0« g s |z 2 2
3 o a) =) & < = < < c
[0} 5 © E c L O E' = © o
s & |2 5 &8 %8 % g2 8 5 3
UK GB EN S 5 5 & 5 & a 5 3 & 3
1 3,1% 3,2% 3,4% 7% 1% 3% 1% 5%
2 0,6% 0,5% 0,3% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1%
3 2,6% 2,5% 2,3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 2% 5%
4 3,3% 3,2% 2,5% 4% 3% 1% 31% 7% 14% 6% 2% 3% 4%
5 12,0% 12,3%  12,5% 13% 1% 15% 12% 1% 13% 1% 12% 1% 13%
6 12,2%  121%  12,0% 18% 5% 18% 8% 1% 14% 17% 12% 14% 12%
7 14,0% 140% 14,0% 12% 13% 26% 15% 13% 29% 9% 15% 15% 13%
8 18,2%  18,2%  18,6% 18% 22% 9% 4% 39% 19% 14% 15% 18% 20% 18%
9 9,9% 9,9% 9,9% 9% 12% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13%
10 10,6% 10,7% 11,3% 6% 20% 3% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Don’t know 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% 9% 10% 16% 38% 21% 13% 11% 19% 1% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% = 100% = 100%  100% 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% . 100% . 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 3,7% 3,6% 3,7% 8% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6%
3-4 5,9% 5,8% 4,8% 8% 6% 4% 31% 8% 1% 14% 6% 3% 5% 8%
5-6 24,3% 24,3% 24,4% 31% 16% 32% 12% 18% 24% 14% 28% 24% 24% 25%
7-8 322%  322%  32,6% 30% 35% 35% 19% 39% 31% 43% 25% 33% 35% 31%
9-10 20,5%  20,6% 21,2% 15% 33% 13% 13% 19% 29% 25% 19% 23% 23%
Don’t know 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% 9% 10% 16% 38% 21% 13% 11% 19% 1% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 6,9 6,9 7,0 6,3 7,6 6,7 5,2 7.2 6,8 73 6,9 7,0 7,2 6,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Region or country

()
2 . | E 2
Number of cases g g ~ _ = S 2 g
2 5 & g 8 $ 3 e, ® €
5 s 5 w = c z = = o 5 5
% ‘.z 2 £ £ E = B £E 2 3 <
UK GB EN i i 3 s g 3 3 2 22 S & 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Region or country
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively: s
Q
S
=]
I
g ©
ko) [
8 | 3 - g
2 S 3 7 B 3 K pY =
& ke c 8 = @ = 2 £ 2 £
° = 8 < = £ £ = 2 4 s 2
17} 17} c g ‘g = =] 2 o ® 8 %‘
UK GB EN 8 8 S z z & & = = = @ z
1 11,9% 11,9% 11,7% @ 11% 5% 8% 16% 14% 16% 4% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13%
2 7,4% 7,2% 5,9% 9% 8% 4% 6% 11% 5% 7% 1% 19% 13% 15%
3 5,9% 5,9% 5,8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% 11% 6% 7% 6%
4 129% 129% 13,3% @ 10% 17% 22% 7% 17% 16% 15% 2% 5% 7% 12% 1%
5 12%  112% 112% 1% 18% 10% 10% 4% 1% 17% 8% 16% 11% 11% 1%
6 11,7% 11,8% 11,5% 10% 5% 10% 12% 18% 9% 15% 14% 9% 15% 13% 7%
7 1,4% 11,4% 11,8%  10% 1% 8% 17% 13% 12% 10% 23% 5% 9% 8% 13%
8 11% 111% 11,9% @ 20% 17% 8% 1% 7% 8% 17% 10% 14% 5% 6% 1%
9 43% 43% 4,4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
10 2,3% 2,3% 2,5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 11% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t know 99%  10,0% 10,0% | 10% 4% 16% 12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% | 100% 100% & 100% | 100% | 100%  100% = 100%  100% | 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 193% 191% 17,6% @ 11% 14% 16% 19% 20% 27% 9% 19% 17% 33% 27% 28%
3-4 18,8% 18,8% 19,1% = 20% 26% 28% 12% 23% 21% 15% 2% 16% 13% 19% 17%
5-6 22,9% 23,0% 22,7% 22% 23% 19% 22% 22% 20% 32% 22% 26% 26% 24% 19%
7-8 225% 225% 23,7%  30% 28% 16% 28% 20% 20% 27% 33% 19% 14% 14% 24%
9-10 6,6% 6,6% 6,9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% % 14% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Don’t know 99%  10,0% 10,0% | 10% 4% 16% 12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 5,0 5.1 5,5 5,2 4,8 5,2 4,8 4,6 57 5,9 5,0 43 4,4 4,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 IS o S
= S S S c ”
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} < S n
S S =) 33 o @ 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
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UK GB EN o) B = 3 35 = & @ 3 3 3 6
1 119% 11,9% 11,7% @ 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 7%
2 7,4% 7,2% 5,9% 5% 10% 11% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 11% 7%
3 5,9% 5,9% 5,8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 4% 9% 6%
4 129% 129% 13,3% @ 16% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 1% 14% 1% 12% 10% 17%
5 12% 112% 112% @ 12% 13% 9% 16% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 6% 8% 16%
6 11,7% 11,8%  11,5% 8% 10% 14% 18% 12% 12% 1% 5% 11% 12% 24% 1%
7 1,4% 11,4% 11,8%  13% 9% 1% 8% 12% 1% 1% 14% 15% 9% 6% 12%
8 11% 111% 11,9% @ 11% 12% 11% 7% 12% 11% 1% 1% 9% 14% 10% 1%
9 43% 43% 4,4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3%
10 2,3% 2,3% 2,5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 9,9% 10,0%  10,0% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 1% 15% 5% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 19,3% 191% 17,6% @ 17% 19% 24% 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 21% 21% 25% 14%
3-4 18,8% 18,8% 19,1% & 24% 18% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 15% 15% 19% 23%
5-6 22,9% 23,0% 22,7% 21% 23% 23% 34% 22% 25% 21% 18% 24% 17% 31% 27%
7-8 22,5% 225% 23,7% @ 24% 21% 22% 15% 24% 23% 22% 25% 23% 23% 16% 23%
9-10 6,6% 6,6% 6,9% 5% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Don’t know 9,9% 10,0%  10,0% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 11% 15% 5% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 5,0 5.1 5,0 5,2 4,9 4,8 51 52 4,9 5.1 5,0 5.1 4,7 5,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
3o s
-3 5| § g | §
88| 22| % 2 | 5 <
Number of cases 8ed8 i35 S & ] K pe
250|834 3 2 | B ) % 2
08585« = S == g ES o S
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means o
very effectively: To 2
88 3
58 ©
i3 ¢ s
(0] =
.28 8 8 | 8
2|78 8 3 |8 3 5
f=] O © = > = =
o= O m kel > k=] [e) @ k]
8 ' S w © ) = $ g
5] ke > =
P} 0] > o= 1S P ko] o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
5 E® % | § E2 |35 & |5 | £ ¥ Y ¢ % 7
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o I 2 5 - o 0 ~ o
1 11,9% 11,9% 11,7% 14% 14% 14% 8% 5% 8% 11% 1%  19% 15% 14% 7% 13% 7%
2 7,4% 7,2% 5,9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 9% 10% 4%
3 5,9% 5,9% 5,8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 13% 11% 6% 4% 7% 1% 8% 8% 3% 6%
4 12,9% 12,9% 13,3% 10% 13% 14% 12%  27% 8% 11% 16%  19% @ 23% 9% 13%  14% 11%
5 11,2% 11,2% 11,2% 8% 11% 14% 12% 8% 18% 10% 14% 8% 22% 12% 1% 1% 8%
6 11,7% 11,8% 11,5% 1%  14%  10% 12% 2% 18%  12% | 12% 6% 9% 10%  13%  12% @ 13%
7 11,4% 11,4% 11,8% 14% 16% 8% 9% 22% 2% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12%  11% 18%
8 11,1% 11,1% 11,9% 13% 10% 11% 10%  13% @ 22% 11% 10% 8% 10% 15% 10% 9% 16%
9 4,3% 4,3% 4,4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 0%
10 2,3% 2,3% 2,5% 4% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Don’t know 9,9% 10,0% 10,0% 8% 5% 11% 14% 2% 11% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 19,3% 19,1% 17,6% 21%  21%  20% 17% 8% 16% 17%  21%  27% | 21% 17% 15% @ 23% 11%
3-4 18,8% 18,8% 19,1% 18% 18% 18% 18% @ 40% 19% 16% @ 20% 26% | 24% 18%  22% 17% 17%
5-6 22,9% 23,0% 22,7% 19%  26% @ 24% 24% 10% 36% @ 22% 26% 14% @ 30% @ 22% 24% @ 24% 21%
7-8 22,5% 22,5% 23,7% 26% @ 26% 19% 19%  35% 24% @ 24% 22% 18% 17%  26% | 22% 20% @ 34%
9-10 6,6% 6,6% 6,9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Don’t know 9,9% 10,0% 10,0% 8% 5% 11% 14% 2% 11% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 5,0 51 51 5,0 4,9 51 53 5,2 53 4,8 4,2 4,8 51 51 4,9 5,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Healthcare - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
11,9%
7,4%
5,9%
12,9%
11,2%
11,7%
11,4%
11,1%
4,3%
2,3%
9,9%
100,0%

19,3%
18,8%
22,9%
22,5%
6,6%
9,9%
100,0%

5,0

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
11,9%
7,2%
5,9%
12,9%
11,2%
11,8%
11,4%
11,1%
4,3%
2,3%
10,0%
100,0%

19,1%
18,8%
23,0%
22,5%
6,6%
10,0%
100,0%

5,0

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
11,7%
5,9%
5,8%
13,3%
11,2%
11,5%
11,8%
11,9%
4,4%
2,5%
10,0%
100,0%

17,6%
19,1%
22,7%
23,7%
6,.9%
10,0%
100,0%

51

Conservative and
Unionist Party

[S0(6)]
© |
@ |

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

100%

32%
25%
21%
12%
4%
7%
100%

4,0

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

11%
100%

16%
34%
19%
18%
2%
11%
100%

4,6

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

22%

30%
7%
4%

37%
100%

22%
37%
4%
37%
100%

6,5

Green Party

22%
22%
11%
17%
6%
3%
8%
3%

8%
100%

44%
28%
8%
11%

8%
100%

3,2

Scottish National Party

13%
15%
9%
9%
17%
15%
6%
4%
6%

6%
100%

28%
19%
32%
9%
6%
6%
100%

4,3

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

</ Plaid Cymru
S

4
20%

40%

100%

60%

40%

100%

2,8

o=
SN Other party

Other party

4%
100%

29%
20%
22%
22%
2%
4%
100%

4,4

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

17%
17%
23%
21%
6%
16%
100%

5,1

Ref 2016 vote

£ ®
o —

694 726

691 745

Ref 2016 vote
£ °
@

5
hd —
16% 8%
9% 6%
8% 5%
13% 13%
10% 12%
10% 15%
10% 14%
11% 12%
4% 5%
1% 4%
8% 6%

100% 100%

25% 14%
21% 18%
20% 27%
21% 26%
5% 9%
8% 6%
100% 100%

4,6 55

92
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Region or country

[}
2 . | E 2
Number of cases g g ~ _ = S 2 g
2 5 & g 8 $ 3 e, ® €
5 s 5 w = = z s £3 v g &
% ‘.z 2 £ £ E = B £E 2 3 <
UK GB EN i i 3 s g 3 3 2 22 S & 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Region or country
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively: s
Q
S
=]
I
g ©
kel =
8 | 3 - g
2 5 % 7 7 g S o =
& ke c 8 = @ = 2 £ 2 £
° = 8 < = £ £ = 2 4 s 2
17} 17} c g ‘g = =] 2 o ® 8 %‘
UK GB EN 8 8 S z z & & = = = @ z
1 13,0% 12,8% 128% @ 11% 8% 7% 15% 16% 20% 7% 13% 17% 14% 11% 18%
2 8,1% 8,0% 6,6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 11% 8% 6% 2% 16% 18% 13%
3 9,3% 9,3% 9,3% 2% 9% 15% 6% 12% 8% 9% 6% 14% 12% 9% 7%
4 11,8% 11,8% 12,1% 9% 27% 10% 5% 14% 12% 12% % 14% 1% 9% 13%
5 13,5% 13,5% 132% @ 18% 15% 10% 1% 12% 13% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 13%
6 11,4% 11,6% 11,8% 18% 7% 4% 11% 16% 13% 15% 11% 10% 9% 11% 5%
7 9,9% 9,8% 10,2% 8% 9% 1% 23% 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 7% 1%
8 8,2% 8,3% 8,8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 5% 12% 1% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,7% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5%
10 1,2% 1,3% 1,3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 1%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1% @ 16% 6% 22% 1% 8% 2% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 211%  20,8% 194% | 16% 13% 14% 19% 23% 31% 14% 19% 19% 30% 29% 31%
3-4 211%  212% 214% @ 10% 36% 25% 1% 26% 19% 21% 13% 28% 23% 18% 20%
5-6 24,9% 251% 251% 36% 22% 14% 21% 28% 26% 31% 25% 20% 26% 25% 18%
7-8 181% 181% 19,0% @ 15% 16% 21% 35% 14% 20% 21% 21% 17% 1% 14% 16%
9-10 4,0% 4,0% 4,0% 7% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1%  16% 6% 22% 1% 8% 2% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,6 4,6 4,7 5,2 4,8 4,8 5,2 4,2 4,3 5,0 5,3 4,2 4,0 4,3 4,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
g g g | §°
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Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} < S n
S S =) 33 o @ 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
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1 13,0% 12,8% 12,8% @ 10% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 14% 1% 16% 9% 19% 1%
2 8,1% 8,0% 6,6% 5% 9% 10% 5% 10% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 11% 14%
3 9,3% 9,3% 9,3% 14% 9% 8% 6% % 9% 10% 5% 6% 10% 15% 1%
4 11,8% 11,8% 121% @ 14% 9% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 17% 7% 10% 7% 13%
5 13,5% 13,5% 132% @ 12% 14% 10% 14% 17% 12% 15% 1% 18% 12% 12% 16%
6 11,4% 11,6% 11,8% 7% 12% 1% 21% 13% 14% 9% 7% 11% 16% 15% 1%
7 9,9% 9,8% 102% | 13% 13% 11% 6% 6% 1% 9% 17% 8% 8% 8% 5%
8 8,2% 8,3% 8,8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 9% 8% 1% 1% 5% 4% 9%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2%
10 1,2% 1,3% 1,3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1% @ 12% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 15% 5% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 21,1% 20,8% 194% | 15% 21% 27% 20% 23% 20% 22% 14% 23% 17% 30% 25%
3-4 21,1% 212% 214% @ 28% 18% 19% 22% 17% 23% 19% 23% 13% 21% 22% 25%
5-6 24,9% 251% 251% 19% 26% 21% 35% 29% 26% 24% 17% 29% 28% 27% 27%
7-8 181% 181% 19,0% @ 21% 21% 19% 10% 16% 19% 17% 27% 19% 14% 12% 15%
9-10 4,0% 4,0% 4,0% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1% @ 12% 9% 9% 13% 1% 9% 13% 14% 13% 15% 5% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,6 4,6 4,7 4,8 4,8 4,5 4,3 4,6 4,7 4,5 5.1 4,6 4,8 41 4,4

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
g8 5 B | & |E )
Number of cases 3235 .85 8 i g 3 g
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08585« = S =2 g ES o S
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UK GB EN &3 |58 & & | &7 & i & 5 - - o N >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means o
N 3 )
very effectively: § % g
58 ©
58| P 5
= 2o | B > |3 o o °
a o [ «© [} [=% 19} <]
P L o > ° = € > o o
cQ Q¢ | & 5 (SIS ° ° 0 = =
5% 2% 5 § £2| 3% & |3 £ Y ¥ ¢ |92 %
UK GB EN Ino 0o ~ %] o (%] ] 14 ] — ) [t} ~ )
1 13,0% 12,8% 12,8% 20% 16% 10% 10% 2% 14% 11% 14% 18% 15% 10% 8% 16% 11%
2 8,1% 8,0% 6,6% 7% 5% 8% 1%  10% 13% 6% 15% 3% 3% 5% 10% 10% 6%
3 9,3% 9,3% 9,3% 7% 12% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8%
4 11,8% 11,8% 12,1% 10% 10% 14% 12%  39% 10% 11% 11% 18%  25% @ 22% 10% 10% 7%
5 13,5% 13,5% 13,2% 9% 13% 19% 14% 8% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 16% 15% 9%
6 11,4% 11,6% 11,8% 14%  15% 8% 10% 5% 18%  13% | 10% 6% 13% 7% 10%  11%  21%
7 9,9% 9,8% 10,2% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 13% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8%
8 8,2% 8,3% 8,8% 6% 11% 5% 9% 13% 9% 10% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4%
10 1,2% 1,3% 1,3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1% 8% 5% 14% 13% 2% 12% 7% 17% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 21,1% 20,8% 19,4% 27%  21% 18%  21% 1%  27% 17% @ 30% 21% 18% 15% 18% @ 26% 17%
3-4 21,1% 21,2% 21,4% 17%  22%  23% @ 20% 47% 17%  20% @ 23% | 25% @ 32% 28% 23% 19% 15%
5-6 24,9% 251% 251% 24%  28% @ 27% | 24% 13%  31% 26% | 25% 17%  26% 21%  26% 26% 31%
7-8 18,1% 18,1% 19,0% 16%  21% 17% 17%  21% 16%  20% 14% 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 18%
9-10 4,0% 4,0% 4,0% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8% 8% 5% 2% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know 10,8% 10,8% 11,1% 8% 5% 14% 13% 2% 12% 7% 17% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 46 46 47 46 | 47 | 45 | 46 | 50 | 48 | 49 | 41 | 43 | 47 | 49 | 47 | 44 | 50

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Social care - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
13,0%
8,1%
9,3%
11,8%
13,5%
11,4%
9,9%
8,2%
2,8%
1,2%
10,8%
100,0%

211%
211%
24,9%
18,1%
4,0%
10,8%
100,0%

4,6

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
12,8%
8,0%
9,3%
11,8%
13,5%
11,6%
9,8%
8,3%
2,7%
1,3%
10,8%
100,0%

20,8%
21,2%
251%
18,1%
4,0%
10,8%
100,0%

4,6

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
12,8%
6,6%
9,3%
12,1%
13,2%
11,8%
10,2%
8,8%
2,7%
1,3%
11,1%
100,0%

19,4%
21,4%
25,1%
19,0%
4,0%
11,1%
100,0%

4,7

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

34%
33%
14%
9%
3%
7%
100%

3,6

g Liberal Democrats

158

Liberal Democrats

8%
100%

4,6

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

30%
1%
4%
19%

37%
100%

30%
15%
19%

37%
100%

5,2

Green Party

22%
28%

25%
8%
3%
3%
3%

8%
100%

50%
25%
11%

6%

8%
100%

3,0

Scottish National Party

100%

4,0

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

</ Plaid Cymru
S

2
40%

20%

20%

100%

60%

20%
20%

100%

3,4

o=
SN Other party

Other party

2

-
N o
R

6%
13%
10%

4%
10%

2%

6%

6%
100%

42%
19%
15%
13%
6%
6%
100%

3,7

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

18%
16%
23%
21%
4%
18%
100%

4,8

Ref 2016 vote
£ ®
o —
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£ °
@
5
hd —
19% 9%
9% 8%
10% 11%
14% 9%
11% 17%
13% 12%
7% 9%
8% 10%
2% 3%
1% 2%
6% 8%

100% 100%

28% 17%
24% 20%
24% 29%
15% 19%
3% 6%
6% 8%
100% 100%

4,2 5,0

96



. T .
EeChne g‘;“.;_‘féh};gg;g? bri ght blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Region or country

[}
2 . | E 2
Number of cases g g ~ _ = S 2 g
2 5 & g 8 $ 3 e, ® €
5 s 5 w = = z s £3 v g &
% ‘.z 2 £ £ E = B £E 2 3 <
UK GB EN i i 3 s g 3 3 2 22 S & 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Region or country
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively: s
Q
S
=]
I
g ©
kel =
s 8 gz s
2 5 % 7 7 g S o =
& ke c 8 = @ = 2 £ 2 £
2 = 3 = = £ £ = @ 3 2 2
17} 17} c g ‘g = =] 2 o ® 8 %‘
UK GB EN 8 8 S z z & & = = = @ z
1 9,3% 9,1% 9,2% 8% 6% 4% 14% 10% 14% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8% 13%
2 4,9% 4,7% 3,7% 5% 1% 4% 8% 6% 1% 6% 2% 14% 9% 11%
3 8,0% 7,9% 8,1% 6% 18% 5% 8% 10% 3% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9%
4 9,0% 8,9% 8,2% 1% 15% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 3% 1% 13% 14% 1%
5 157% 159% 164%  18% 27% 18% 1% 10% 8% 22% 19% 18% 12% 13% 1%
6 15,2% 15,2% 15,5% 17% 8% 16% 12% 19% 21% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 15%
7 121%  122% 12,6% @ 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 1% 16% 12% 14% 7% 11% 9%
8 8,4% 8,6% 9,1% 10% 12% 5% 17% 6% 9% 14% % 8% 7% 6% 2%
9 1,9% 1,8% 1,8% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 6%
10 1,9% 1,9% 2,2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1%
Don’t know 13,7% 13,7% 13,3%  17% 5% 16% 12% 17% 10% 12% 10% 20% 14% 18% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 141% 13,8% 12,9% 8% 1% 5% 18% 18% 20% 8% 13% 15% 24% 17% 24%
3-4 169% 169% 163% @ 11% 21% 28% 14% 14% 20% 12% 9% 11% 20% 20% 20%
5-6 30,9% 31,0% 31,9% 35% 35% 34% 23% 29% 29% 34% 35% 30% 27% 25% 26%
7-8 20,5% 20,8% 21,7% = 22% 25% 15% 30% 20% 20% 31% 20% 22% 14% 17% 1%
9-10 3,8% 3,7% 3,9% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 12% 2% 1% 3% 6%
Don’t know 13,7% 13,7% 133%  17% 5% 16% 12% 17% 10% 12% 10% 20% 14% 18% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,1 51 5,2 5,6 5,2 4,9 5,1 4,9 4,8 57 5,6 4,9 4,4 4,7 4,4

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



hne thes, bright bl
EQ &Jlting -Pm,gairs ‘;t'.b BE/I\ggCee?g 2 rl g t u e
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
g g g | §°
= > c [}
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
= - s} S ] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 9 < < < < < ©
I =] (=} S w = © ™ < %2} © ul
9 S = S 2o ° £ ; X ; 8
UK GB EN é 3 S 3 85 = & ® 8 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:
172
3
5§ g g~
c € o Q 25 »
S S =) 33 [ @ 2 2 ©
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
$ S g S | 82 = § » @ o o g
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < [te) ]
1 9,3% 9,1% 9,2% 6% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 12% 7%
2 4,9% 4,7% 3,7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3%
3 8,0% 7,9% 8,1% 15% 7% 8% 5% 3% 8% % 8% % 5% 12% 7%
4 9,0% 8,9% 8,2% 10% 10% 8% 16% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 9% 13%
5 157% 159% 16,4% @ 20% 17% 12% 12% 16% 16% 16% 17% 12% 13% 15% 19%
6 15,2% 15,2% 15,5% 13% 8% 13% 13% 22% 17% 14% 9% 16% 17% 23% 16%
7 121%  12,2%  12,6% 10% 1% 21% 12% 8% 12% 12% 14% 9% 16% 8% 12%
8 8,4% 8,6% 9,1% 6% 1% 5% 4% 12% 11% 6% 1% 10% 7% 3% 10%
9 1,9% 1,8% 1,8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1%
10 1,9% 1,9% 2,2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don’t know 13,7%  13,7%  13,3% 10% 16% 14% 19% 15% 9% 18% 15% 18% 19% 8% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 141% 13,8% 12,9% 1% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 12% 18% 14% 20% 10%
3-4 16,9% 169% 16,3% @ 25% 17% 16% 21% 11% 17% 17% 16% 13% 14% 21% 20%
5-6 30,9% 31,0% 31,9% 32% 25% 24% 25% 37% 32% 29% 25% 28% 30% 38% 35%
7-8 20,5% 20,8% 21,7% 16% 23% 26% 16% 20% 23% 18% 25% 19% 23% 1% 22%
9-10 3,8% 3,7% 3,9% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 0% 3% 3%
Don’t know 13,7%  13,7%  13,3% 10% 16% 14% 19% 15% 9% 18% 15% 18% 19% 8% 10%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,1 51 5,2 4,9 53 5,0 4,6 52 52 4,9 5,3 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



EeChné '-::z",'_‘f‘f};gg;g? ori ght blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
$g $
- 5| § g8 | §
@ O 'g o 2 T 3 T o s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
280 losam| 3 > S g 2 5
8 3. > © w © ) o o I}
.80 290 > ° >= £ > - o
con| O g0 S 5 c = S ) ] P o
532|828 3% s | E2 | 5 g 3 £ o T © % N
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & & S & i 4 [ - ® © ~ ®
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means o
very effectively: To 2
3L 3
58 ®
ik :
e85 5 & 5
D o = > =
8% .8 S & § 3 £
g= 88 F 2 g, & 3 2
o g ' @© ) Q. ) o
P [ Pl ° o= € > ko] o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
58 8% 5 | 0§ E2 |5 & % | £ | | YT ¢ % |
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o 0 2 5 - o 0 ~ o
1 9,3% 9,1% 9,2% 11% 10% 10% 8% 14% 8% 9% 10% 3% 10% 5% 12% 9%
2 4,9% 4,7% 3,7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6%
3 8,0% 7,9% 8,1% 9% 8% 2% 10% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 13% 6% 3%
4 9,0% 8,9% 8,2% 7% 8% 5% 12%  20% 7% 7% 13% 12% = 30% 8% 6% 10% 6%
5 15,7% 15,9% 16,4% 9% 17%  22% 15% @ 20% 18% 15% 19% 13% 13%  21% 16% 17% 9%
6 15,2% 15,2% 15,5% 17%  17%  21%  10% @ 15%  25% | 15% @ 16% @ 11% @ 15% | 12% 18% 12% | 24%
7 12,1% 12,2% 12,6% 15% 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 15% 11% 8%
8 8,4% 8,6% 9,1% 4% 10% 4% 10%  21% 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 6% 8% 11%
9 1,9% 1,8% 1,8% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
10 1,9% 1,9% 2,2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Don’t know 13,7% 13,7% 13,3% 19% 13% 16% 12% 2% 16% 13% 14% 2% 12% 12% 14% 19%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 14,1% 13,8% 12,9% 14% 15% 17% 13% 2% 17% 14% 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 17% 15%
3-4 16,9% 16,9% 16,3% 16% 17% 8% 22% @ 31% 15% 15% 18% « 23% 38% 13% 19% 16% 9%
5-6 30,9% 31,0% 31,9% 26% @ 33% 43%  25% 34% 43% 29% | 35% 24% @ 29% 33% | 34% 29% @ 33%
7-8 20,5% 20,8% 21,7% 19%  21% 14%  23% @ 33%  23% 21% 19% 19%  22% @ 29% 21% 19% 19%
9-10 3,8% 3,7% 3,9% 7% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5%
Don’t know 13,7% 13,7% 13,3% 19% 13% 16% 12% 2% 16% 13% 14% 2% 12% 12% 14% 19%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 51 51 5,2 51 4,9 5,0 51 55 4,9 5,2 5,0 4,8 5,0 53 5,2 4,9 53

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e

‘;MRS Evidence
%y Matters”

Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Policing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,3%
4,9%
8,0%
9,0%

15,7%
15,2%
12,1%
8,4%
1,9%
1,9%
13,7%
100,0%

14,1%
16,9%
30,9%
20,5%
3,8%
13,7%
100,0%

51

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,1%
4,7%
7,9%
8,9%
15,9%
15,2%
12,2%
8,6%
1,8%
1,9%
13,7%
100,0%

13,8%
16,9%
31,0%
20,8%
3,7%
13,7%
100,0%

5.1

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,2%
3,7%
8,1%
8,2%

16,4%
15,5%
12,6%
9,1%
1,8%
2,2%
13,3%
100,0%

12,9%
16,3%
31,9%
21,7%
3,9%
13,3%
100,0%

5,2

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

100%

4,4

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

100%

4,9

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

15%
7%
7%

26%
7%

37%
100%

15%
15%
26%
7%
37%
100%

6,6

Green Party

11%
22%
5%
8%
14%
16%
5%
3%

16%
100%

32%
14%
30%

8%

16%
100%

39

Scottish National Party

100%

15%
22%
28%
15%
4%
17%
100%

4,8

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

N
S
>

20%
20%
20%

100%

40%

40%

20%

100%

4,0

o=
SN Other party

Other party

4%

10%
100%

23%
21%
31%
10%
4%
10%
100%

4,2

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

4,8

Ref 2016 vote

£ ®
o —

694 726

691 745

Ref 2016 vote
£ °
@

5
hd —
12% 7%
3% 5%
8% 8%
10% 8%
13% 17%
15% 18%
13% 10%
6% 14%
2% 2%
2% 3%
15% 7%

100% 100%

4,9 5,4

100



o
. X e,
ec ne -}MRS Evidence

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government
spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10
means very effectively:

UK GB
1 9,5% 9,4%
2 6,4% 6,1%
3 7,7% 7,7%
4 7,8% 7,7%
5 13,6%  13,6%
6 151%  151%
7 10,6%  10,7%
8 105%  10,7%
9 2,5% 2,5%
10 1,8% 1,8%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 159%  15,6%
3-4 155%  154%
5-6 28,6% 28,7%
7-8 21,1%  21,4%
9-10 4,2% 4,3%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 51 51

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,6%
5,4%
7.7%
6,7%

13,6%
15,8%
10,9%
11,2%
2,3%
2,0%
14,7%
100,0%

15,0%
14,3%
29,4%
22,2%
4,3%
14,7%
100,0%

5,2

© |~ East of England
N W

§ § § East of England

9%
10%
20%

7%
17%

2%

3%
14%

100%

16%
11%
31%
24%
5%
14%
100%

55

& |2 East Midlands
o~

R 2 2 East Midlands

15%
17%
12%
13%
5%
2%
7%
9%
100%

1%
23%
30%
19%
9%
9%
100%

53

London

174
239

London

8%
3%
13%
7%
1%
12%
7%
11%
3%
1%
25%
100%

1%
19%
23%
18%
4%
25%
100%

5,0

3 = North East

North East

8 || North West
SN

North West

1

Y
R R

13%
5%
1%
19%
9%
13%
2%
2%
9%
100%

19%
18%
29%
21%
3%
9%
100%

4,9

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

1

w|©
o
NN

9%
16%
14%
11%

7%

4%

11%
100%

24%
12%
31%
17%
4%
11%

100%

4,7

% | | South West
SR

o W~
NI South West

6%
21%
15%
15%

8%

2%

18%
100%

10%
11%
36%
23%
2%
18%
100%

53

bright blue

2
= b=l

38 ° &
g s 2
2 g . ° £
; gt s & 2
(]
S - 2 B 2
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55

5]

Q

€

=]

I

2
o | E E
o e ©
G © £
§ 8 kel c
S = < o)
3 2 3 2 £
() © o
= b = @ 2
6% 6% 10% 8% 1%

9% 13% 17% 12% 12%
12% 20% 10% 11% 14%
26% 5% 9% 9% 9%
17% 12% 6% 8% 5%

3% 2% 1%
12% 18% 11% 16% 12%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

1% 14% 22% 18% 26%
6% 16% 21% 22% 18%
22% 33% 27% 23% 26%
43% 17% 15% 17% 14%
6% 2% 4% 5% 4%
12% 18% 11% 16% 12%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

101
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[ .
«.MRS Eyidence
4% Matters”
Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government
spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10
means very effectively:

UK GB
1 9,5% 9,4%
2 6,4% 6,1%
3 7,7% 7,7%
4 7,8% 7,7%
5 13,6%  13,6%
6 151%  151%
7 10,6%  10,7%
8 105%  10,7%
9 2,5% 2,5%
10 1,8% 1,8%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 159%  15,6%
3-4 155%  154%
5-6 28,6% 28,7%
7-8 21,1%  21,4%
9-10 4,2% 4,3%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 51 51

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,6%
5,4%
7,7%
6,7%

13,6%
15,8%
10,9%
11,2%
2,3%
2,0%
14,7%
100,0%

15,0%
14,3%
29,4%
22,2%
4,3%
14,7%
100,0%

5,2

B .
&R over 1 milion
S|e

Over 1 million

15%
22%
24%
22%
3%
13%
100%

5,0

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

5 121100,000 - 500,000
NN

& | 50,000 - 100,000
KO

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

100,000 - 500,000

50,000 - 100,000

d non urban areas

o |~ |Less than 50,000

=
& N an

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

9%

Gender
k)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
10% 9%
8% 5%
9% 6%
8% 7%
13% 14%
16% 14%
11% 11%
11% 10%
3% 2%
2% 2%
11% 18%
100% | 100%
18% 14%
18% 14%
28% 29%
21% 21%
4% 4%
11% 18%
100% | 100%
5,0 5,2

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

8 35 - 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

_\
X
R

INEN
& @ Over 64 years
@ &

(S
2|52 Over 64 years

_‘
‘%
X

8%
16%
13%
11%
10%
3%
1%
16%
100%

14%
17%
29%
20%
4%
16%
100%

5,0

102
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB

Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981

Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government
spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10
means very effectively:

UK GB

1 9,5% 9,4%
2 6,4% 6,1%
3 7,7% 7,7%
4 7,8% 7,7%
5 13,6% 13,6%
6 15,1% 15,1%
7 10,6% 10,7%
8 10,5% 10,7%
9 2,5% 2,5%
10 1,8% 1,8%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding

1-2 15,9% 15,6%
3-4 15,5% 15,4%
5-6 28,6% 28,7%
7-8 21,1% 21,4%
9-10 4,2% 4,3%
Don’t know 14,6% 14,6%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 51 51

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,6%
5,4%
7.7%
6,7%

13,6%
15,8%
10,9%
11,2%
2,3%
2,0%
14,7%
100,0%

15,0%
14,3%
29,4%
22,2%
4,3%
14,7%
100,0%

5,2

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

Higher Degree - Postgraduate
Degree - Master - Doctorate

_\
3
R

523
SIESEN

1%
13%
5%
16%
5%
5%
8%
100%

24%
13%
24%
20%
1%
8%
100%

5,1

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

o
©
iy

569

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

Tertiary Education

367
374

;o’ :\3 Tertiary Education

8%
7%
17%
20%
9%
10%
3%
1%
17%
100%

7%
15%
37%
20%
4%
17%
100%

55

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o |en | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

100%

13%
24%
44%
19%

100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

_‘
G
®

Employees

1.123
1.111

o » N ©
R/ R 2 Employees

14%
15%
9%
12%
3%
3%
14%
100%

16%
14%
30%
21%
6%
14%
100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

Other condition

N
112
106

N

4%
10%
4%
22%
8%
32%
10%
8%
3%

100%

13%
26%
40%
18%
3%

100%

51

<
o

313

316

<

7%
7%
8%
6%
9%
9%
16%
22%
1%

16%
100%

14%
14%
17%
38%
1%
16%
100%

55

©

©
561
580

©

6%
7%
9%
8%
15%
15%
11%
9%
4%
2%
14%
100%

13%
17%
30%
21%
6%
14%
100%

5,3

Socio-economic grade

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

12%
6%
8%
8%
18%
14%
8%
9%
2%
3%
13%

100%

18%
16%
31%
17%
5%
13%
100%

4,9

-10

255
255

5%
10%
21%
12%

7%

2%

21%
100%

16%
1%
31%
19%
2%
21%
100%

5,0
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e

‘;MRS Evidence
%y Matters”

Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Climate change - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government
spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10
means very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,5%
6,4%
7.7%
7.8%

13,6%
151%
10,6%
10,5%
2,5%
1,8%
14,6%
100,0%

15,9%
15,5%
28,6%
21,1%
4,2%
14,6%
100,0%

51

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,4%
6,1%
7.7%
7.7%
13,6%
15,1%
10,7%
10,7%
2,5%
1,8%
14,6%
100,0%

15,6%
15,4%
28,7%
21,4%
4,3%
14,6%
100,0%

5.1

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,6%
5,4%
7.7%
6,7%

13,6%
15,8%
10,9%
11,2%
2,3%
2,0%
14,7%
100,0%

15,0%
14,3%
29,4%
22,2%
4,3%
14,7%
100,0%

5,2

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

100%

4,2

g Liberal Democrats

158

R Liberal Democrats
3

8%
18%
41%
14%

4%
14%

100%

5,2

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

27%

4%
19%
8%
4%

38%
100%

27%
23%
12%

38%
100%

4,9

%18 |Green Party

Green Party

16%
30%

8%
11%

3%
22%
3%

8%
100%

46%
19%

3%
24%

8%
100%

3,6

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

Scottish National Party

11%
100%

17%
24%
26%
19%
4%
11%
100%

4,8

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

X Plaid Cymru
S

-

17%

33%
17%

17%

100%

33%
33%
17%
17%

100%

4,0

o=
SN Other party

Other party

100%

4,0

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

22%
3%
17%
100%

5,2

Ref 2016 vote
£ ®
o —

694 726

691 745

Ref 2016 vote

£ °

©

5
o —
14% 7%
9% 6%
10% 6%
7% 7%
13% 13%
13% 19%
9% 11%
8% 13%
4% 3%
1% 3%
12% 15%

23% 12%
17% 12%
26% 32%
17% 23%
5% 5%
12% 15%
100% 100%

4,6 55
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o
. X e,
ec ne -}MRS Evidence

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs t'..b ?atters o
ompany Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

UK GB
1 10,6%  10,6%
2 6,5% 6,2%
3 9,3% 9,4%
4 113% 11,4%
5 18,4%  18,5%
6 8,8% 8,7%
7 101%  10,2%
8 8,3% 8,4%
9 3,0% 3,0%
10 1,1% 1,2%
Don’t know 12,4% 12,5%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 171%  16,8%
3-4 20,7%  20,8%
5-6 27,2%  27,2%
7-8 18,5%  18,6%
9-10 41% 41%
Don’t know 12,4% 12,5%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,7%
5,3%
8,8%
1,1%
19,8%
8,2%
10,5%
9,0%
31%
1,1%
12,4%
100,0%

16,0%
19,9%
28,0%
19,5%
4,2%
12,4%
100,0%

4,8

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

1%

10%
4%
19%
7%
14%
11%
6%
2%
16%
100%

1%
14%
26%
24%
8%
16%
100%

5,4

& |2 East Midlands
o~

2 £ 2 East Midlands

22%
31%
5%
5%
9%
2%
3%
4%

100%

1%
31%
37%
13%
5%
4%
100%

4,8

1 London
Ny

239

London

7%
5%
16%
11%
10%
10%
12%
4%
5%

20%
100%

12%
27%
20%
15%
5%
20%
100%

4,8

3 = North East

North East

1

N
S

NN
SN

9%
16%
5%
15%
8%
5%

13%
100%

24%
14%
21%
24%
5%
13%
100%

4,7

8 || North West
SN

North West

1

N
olN
XX

13%
6%
17%
8%
13%
3%
3%

16%
100%

22%
19%
25%
16%
3%
16%
100%

4,3

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

1

o
ES

I8
R®/R

17%
27%
5%
9%
9%

2%
100%

24%
23%
32%
18%

2%
100%

4,3

% | | South West
SR

AN W
TR South West

16%
27%
14%
8%
10%
4%

12%
100%

5%
20%
41%
19%

4%
12%

100%

54

bright blue

2
» - 2
- s
© © =
z 2. T £
: |22 s | & ¢
o ] ] 3 g
= > I = %) z
133 125 230 275 218
180 169 99 173 55
5]
Q
€
=]
T
2
» = 2
o e ©
5 © £
§ 8 © c
= < = ®
% ¢ 3 2 £
) S ] o
= > ES ? 2
11% 14% 13% 8% 13%
3% 7% 14% 10% 18%

3% 11% 11% 14% 9%
15% 17% 9% 1% 15%
16% 2% 11% 12% 13%
8% 13% 7% 9% 7%
21% 7% 6% 5% 5%
1% 4% 2% 2% 4%
6% 1% 2% 2%
10% 21% 11% 14% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%

14% 21% 27% 18% 31%
9% 17% 26% 26% 15%
31% 18% 20% 23% 27%
29% 20% 13% 13% 13%
7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
10% 21% 11% 14% 9%
100% @ 100% = 100% @ 100% = 100%
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[ .
«.MRS Eyidence
4% Matters”
Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

UK
1 10,6%
2 6,5%
3 9,3%
4 11,3%
5 18,4%
6 8,8%
7 10,1%
8 8,3%
9 3,0%
10 1,1%
Don’t know 12,4%
Total 100,0%
recoding
1-2 17,1%
3-4 20,7%
5-6 27,2%
7-8 18,5%
9-10 41%
Don’t know 12,4%
Total 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
10,6%
6,2%
9,4%
11,4%
18,5%
8,7%
10,2%
8,4%
3,0%
1,2%
12,5%
100,0%

16,8%
20,8%
27,2%
18,6%
4,1%
12,5%
100,0%

48

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,7%
5,3%
8,8%
11,1%
19,8%
8,2%
10,5%
9,0%
3,1%
1,1%
12,4%
100,0%

16,0%
19,9%
28,0%
19,5%
4,2%
12,4%
100,0%

48

B .
&R over 1 milion
S|e

Over 1 million

_‘
o O
R

12%
17%
8%
12%
8%
3%
1%
12%
100%

16%
24%
24%
20%

4%
12%
100%

4,7

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

5 121100,000 - 500,000
NN

100,000 - 500,000

1%
7%
11%
9%
18%
9%
9%
10%
5%
1%
10%
100%

18%
20%
27%
19%
6%
10%
100%

& | 50,000 - 100,000
KO

50,000 - 100,000

_\
%
®

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

Gender
k)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
o
o) @
= £
s g
9% 12%
7% 6%
8% 11%
11% 11%
23% 15%
7% 11%
12% 9%
9% 8%
3% 3%
1% 2%
11% 14%
100% | 100%
16% 18%
19% 22%
29% 25%
21% 16%
4% 4%
11% 14%
100% | 100%
4,9 4,7

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

i 35 - 44 years
N [©

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

:\‘3 45 - 54 years

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

_\
X
R

?, Over 64 years
5

463

Over 64 years

1

o o
=)
NS

13%
22%
11%
9%
7%
1%
1%
11%
100%

16%
22%
33%
16%
2%
11%
100%

4,7
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e,
Liechne iwi.

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

UK
1 10,6%
2 6,5%
3 9,3%
4 11,3%
5 18,4%
6 8,8%
7 10,1%
8 8,3%
9 3,0%
10 1,1%
Don’t know 12,4%
Total 100,0%
recoding
1-2 17,1%
3-4 20,7%
5-6 27,2%
7-8 18,5%
9-10 41%
Don’t know 12,4%
Total 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
10,6%
6,2%
9,4%
11,4%
18,5%
8,7%
10,2%
8,4%
3,0%
1,2%
12,5%
100,0%

16,8%
20,8%
27,2%
18,6%

41%
12,5%
100,0%

4,8

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,7%
5,3%
8,8%
11,1%
19,8%
8,2%
10,5%
9,0%
31%
11%
12,4%
100,0%

16,0%
19,9%
28,0%
19,5%
4,2%
12,4%
100,0%

4,8

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

Higher Degree - Postgraduate
Degree - Master - Doctorate

ooz

o
X R
RN

N
o
X

6%
8%
15%
9%
0%
4%
14%
100%

25%
20%
14%
24%
4%
14%
100%

4,6

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

o
©
iy

569

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

Tertiary Education

367
374

Tertiary Education

9%
5%
11%
10%
27%
7%
9%
4%
4%
0%
15%
100%

14%
21%
34%
13%
5%
15%
100%

4,7

3 Secondary Education

723

o o -
2|2 Secondary Education

12%
11%
20%
9%
10%
8%
2%
2%
12%
100%

14%
24%
29%
18%
4%
12%
100%

4,8

o |en | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

N
X

18%
27%
7%
15%
20%

12%
100%

2%
18%
33%
35%

12%
100%

5,8

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

1%
5%
15%
5%
29%
10%
13%
7%
3%

2%
100%

16%
20%
39%
20%
3%
2%
100%

4,7

Employees

1.123
1.111

© N ©
2|2 2 Employees

10%
18%
8%
12%
9%
5%
2%
12%
100%

16%
19%
26%
21%
6%
12%
100%

5,0

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

Other condition

AA
232
RN TR

11%
12%
8%
6%
9%
2%

15%
100%

20%
27%
21%
15%
2%
15%
100%

4,3

N
112
106

N

14%
7%
13%
18%
13%
5%
7%
19%
4%

100%

21%
32%
17%
26%
4%

100%

4,7

Socio-economic grade

<
o

313

316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

12%
2%
12%
9%
19%
10%
5%
12%
8%
2%
10%
100%

14%
21%
29%
17%
9%
10%
100%

5.1

©

5%
7%
11%
9%
19%
9%
14%
10%
1%
1%
14%
100%

12%
20%
28%
24%

2%
14%
100%

5,0

14%
9%
7%
15%

20%
7%
11%
4%
3%
0%
11%

100%

22%
21%
27%
15%
3%
11%
100%

4,4

-10

255
255

6%
17%
16%
12%
7%
2%
2%
19%
100%

10%
15%
33%
18%
5%
19%
100%

5,2
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e

‘;MRS Evidence
%y Matters”

Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Housing - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
10,6%
6,5%
9,3%
11,3%
18,4%
8,8%
10,1%
8,3%
3,0%
11%
12,4%
100,0%

17,1%
20,7%
27,2%
18,5%
41%
12,4%
100,0%

4,8

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
10,6%
6,2%
9,4%
11,4%
18,5%
8,7%
10,2%
8,4%
3,0%
1,2%
12,5%
100,0%

16,8%
20,8%
27,2%
18,6%

41%
12,5%
100,0%

4,8

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,7%
5,3%
8,8%
11,1%
19,8%
8,2%
10,5%
9,0%
31%
11%
12,4%
100,0%

16,0%
19,9%
28,0%
19,5%
4,2%
12,4%
100,0%

4,8

Conservative and
Unionist Party

[S0(6)]
© |
@ |

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

31%
26%
17%
14%
3%
9%
100%

3,9

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

100%

4,6

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

19%

1%
4%
4%

26%

37%
100%
19%

15%
30%

37%
100%

55

Green Party

16%
19%
22%
8%
5%
11%
3%
5%
3%

8%
100%

35%
30%
16%
8%
3%
8%
100%

3,6

3 |Scottish National Party

11%
17%
17%
13%
7%
6%
7%
4%

11%
100%

19%
33%
20%
13%
4%
11%
100%

4,4

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

X Plaid Cymru
S

-

33%

17%

17%

100%

50%
17%
17%
17%

100%

3,7

o=
SN Other party

Other party

38%
15%
26%
13%
2%
6%
100%

3,9

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

9%
4%
11%
8%
18%
9%
10%
8%
3%
0%
19%
100%

13%
19%
27%
18%
3%
19%
100%

4,8

Ref 2016 vote
£ ®
o —

694 726

691 745

Ref 2016 vote

100%

4,4

14%
18%
33%
21%
4%
9%
100%

5.1
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. X e,
echne :wsiw-
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs jals g/lattersp
ompany Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:

©oO~NOOGORWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,7%
4,8%
7.7%

10,1%
16,9%
12,7%
12,1%
7.9%
31%
1,8%
13,2%
100,0%

14,5%
17,7%
29,6%
20,1%
5,0%
13,2%
100,0%

5,0

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,8%
4,5%
7,5%
9,9%

17,1%
12,7%
12,2%
8,0%
3,2%
1,8%
13,2%
100,0%

14,3%
17,5%
29,8%
20,2%
5,0%
13,2%
100,0%

51

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
9,9%
3,5%
7,4%
9,7%

17,8%
12,5%
12,8%
8,3%
3,3%
1,9%
12,9%
100,0%

13,4%
17,1%
30,3%
21,1%
5,2%
12,9%
100,0%

5,1

© |~ East of England
N W

o w o,
/2 ¢ Eastof England

5%
14%
16%
14%
9%
6%
5%
16%
100%

8%
11%
30%
23%
1%
16%

100%

5,9

& |2 East Midlands
o~

% 2 East Midlands

_\
Q
X

13%
17%
17%
8%
9%
2%
4%
6%
100%

1%
26%
34%
18%
6%
6%
100%

5.1

London

174
239

3 = North East

North East

8 || North West
SN

North West

1

N
w

R

SR

15%
8%
17%
14%
12%
4%
0%
2%
15%
100%

14%
24%
30%
15%
2%
15%
100%

4,6

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

1

~ W
3
NN

16%
20%
12%
7%
12%

6%
100%

20%
23%
32%
19%

6%
100%

4,5

% | | South West
SR

:\2 South West

FNQIN
ENEN

8%
20%
14%
21%

7%

6%

15%
100%

6%
12%
34%
28%

6%
15%

100%

57

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

z Yorkshire and The Humber

1

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275
173

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 IS o S
= S S S c »
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
2 — s} =} p] © © © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
I S S [=} w = ® © ) < o) © P
] =) o S » o = £ ' ' ' [
UK GB EN é 3 S 3 96 = & ® 8 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:
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1 9,7% 9,8% 9,9% 8% 7% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 1% 8%
2 4,8% 4,5% 3,5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3%
3 7,7% 7,5% 7,4% 11% 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% % 5% 9% 7% 14% 5%
4 10,1% 9,9% 9,7% 8% 6% 13% 17% 9% 10% 10% 1% 6% 12% 6% 14%
5 169% 171% 17,8% @ 21% 19% 11% 13% 18% 18% 16% 14% 23% 13% 17% 20%
6 12,7% 12,7% 12,5% 10% 15% 13% 18% 13% 12% 14% 12% 5% 16% 18% 12%
7 121%  12,2%  12,8% 13% 15% 12% 7% 12% 13% 1% 13% 14% 10% 7% 16%
8 7,9% 8,0% 8,3% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% % 9% 5% 6% 5% 12%
9 3,1% 3,2% 3,3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 0% 1%
10 1,8% 1,8% 1,9% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 1%
Don’t know 132%  132%  12,9% 12% 9% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 14,5% 14,3% 13,4% 13% 12% 17% 17% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 16% 17% 12%
3-4 17,7% 17,5% 171% 19% 13% 18% 21% 17% 18% 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 19%
5-6 29,6% 29,8% 30,3% 31% 34% 24% 31% 31% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 34% 32%
7-8 201% 202% 21,1% 17% 23% 22% 14% 22% 22% 18% 22% 19% 16% 12% 27%
9-10 5,0% 5,0% 5,2% 7% 8% 7% 3% 2% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Don’t know 132% 132% 12,9% 12% 9% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 51 5.1 5,0 54 5,1 4,7 5,0 51 5,0 54 48 4,9 4,6 5,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 | 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 | 561 714 | 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 | 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 | 580 701 255
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very o
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively: g g %
Ss | 2
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28 | o 5
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8% o5 f & § % 5
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1 9,7% 9,8% 9,9% 14% 11% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 12% 12% 17% 13% 3% 12% 6%
2 4,8% 4,5% 3,5% 9% 6% 3% 3% 11% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4%
3 7,7% 7,5% 7,4% 5% 5% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 10% 9% 2%
4 10,1% 9,9% 9,7% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 5% 8% 16% 1%  27% 10% 9% 9% 10%
5 16,9% 17,1% 17,8% 16%  21% @ 20% 13% 10% @ 26% 17% 17% 13% 9% 13% @ 20% 18% 17%
6 12,7% 12,7% 12,5% 7% 15%  12% | 14% 8% 1%  12% | 15% 13%  13% 15% | 15% 12% 10%
7 12,1% 12,2% 12,8% 14% 9% 11% 14% 18% 12% 11% 14% 15% 6% 15% 12% 11% 18%
8 7,9% 8,0% 8,3% 5% 12% 2% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8%
9 3,1% 3,2% 3,3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 9% 0% 3% 4%
10 1,8% 1,8% 1,9% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know 13,2% 13,2% 12,9% 14% 6% 16% 16% 11% 4% 15% 9% 18% 8% 14% 13% 17%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 14,5% 14,3% 13,4% 23% 17% 11% 10% 18% 17% 13% 16% 16% @ 24% 15% 8% 18% 10%
3-4 17,7% 17,5% 17,1% 14% 16%  23% 18% @ 23% 17% 18% 19% 18% @ 33% 16% @ 20% 18% 13%
5-6 29,6% 29,8% 30,3% 23% @ 36% @ 32% | 27% 18%  37%  28% | 33% 25% @ 22% 28% | 35% 30% 27%
7-8 20,1% 20,2% 21,1% 19%  21% 13%  23% @ 25% 18%  20% | 22% 18% 12%  24% | 22% 17% = 26%
9-10 5,0% 5,0% 5,2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 9% 10% 2% 3% 6%
Don’t know 13,2% 13,2% 12,9% 14% 6% 16% 16% 11% 4% 15% 9% 18% 8% 14% 13% 17%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 5,1 5.1 4,8 5,0 4,8 5,3 4,9 4,9 5,2 4,9 4,9 4,6 5,4 5,3 4,7 5,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
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UK GB EN 85 5 5 & 5 3& a 5 3 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Education for children - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very 2
. . ©
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively: o
c £ [0}
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2 g s o
o 3 S °
[ 2 =
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e} fet =
UK GB EN S S 5 i & 3 o 3 2 iz 3
1 9,7% 9,8% 9,9% 5% 15% 6% 14% 9% 17% 12% 10% 14% 7%
2 4,8% 4,5% 3,5% 2% 10% 2% 16% 11% 12% 3% 7% 3%
3 7.7% 7,5% 7.4% 7% 8% 6% 30% 22% 1% 17% 18% 6% 8% 6%
4 10,1%  9,9% 9,7% 7% 1% 18% 15% 19% 15% 14% 9% 10% 10%
5 169% 171% 17,8% 17% 22% 25% 7% 9% 33% 16% 16% 17% 21%
6 12,7%  12,7%  12,5% 19% 8% 12% 3% 17% 17% 8% 12% 1% 14%
7 121%  122% 12,8% 14% 10% 13% 1% 8% 15% 8% 13% 12% 13%
8 7,9% 8,0% 8,3% 16% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1%
9 3,1% 3,2% 3,3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 3% 3%
10 1,8% 1,8% 1,9% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 132%  132% 12,9% 7% 10% 13% 37% 1% 9% 17% 8% 21% 10% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% & 100% | 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% = 100% & 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 14,5% 14,3%  13,4% 7% 26% 8% 30% 20% 17% 24% 13% 21% 10%
3-4 17,7% 175% 171% 14% 18% 23% 44% 41% 26% 17% 32% 15% 18% 16%
5-6 29,6% 29,8% 30,3% 35% 30% 37% 7% 3% 26% 50% 24% 28% 28% 35%
7-8 201% 202% 21,1% 30% 13% 18% 1% 8% 17% 12% 18% 18% 24%
9-10 5,0% 5,0% 5,2% 7% 3% 2% 8% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Don’t know 132%  132% 12,9% 7% 10% 13% 37% 1% 9% 17% 8% 21% 10% 9%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 5,0 5,1 5,1 58 4,2 5,0 4,2 3,7 4,5 4,0 3,9 5.1 4,6 54

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e .
EeChne :;‘MRSE‘Vidence brlght bl ue

X o
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Region or country

2 : 2
Number of cases L} g ~ _ » < T =
i s % 8 8 $ z ° . - i
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UK GB EN i g 3 s g 3 3 2 22 S & 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the Region or country
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively: s
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1 10,3% 10,1%  10,3% 5% 6% 7% 13% 17% 14% 3% 13% 13% 12% 8% 16%
2 5,6% 5,4% 4,4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1% 8% 5% 12% 11% 13%
3 7,6% 7.5% 71% 4% 7% 12% 2% 7% 8% 8% 3% 11% 10% 10% 1%
4 12% 11,3%  10,9% 4% 9% 14% 12% 17% 10% 17% % 7% 15% 12% 1%
5 156% 156% 162% @ 11% 41% 6% 6% 7% 27% 17% 6% 23% 10% 13% 1%
6 12,8% 12,8% 131% @ 22% 6% 14% 1% 16% 10% 17% 18% 2% 10% 11% 1%
7 8,9% 8,9% 9,3% 6% 2% 14% 27% 10% 6% 10% 1% 5% 6% 8% 9%
8 8,7% 8,8% 9,4% 12% 9% 4% 7% 8% 11% 6% 13% 15% 5% 5% 4%
9 1,7% 1,7% 1,6% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
10 2,1% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Don’t know 155% 155% 152% @ 20% 9% 24% 12% 13% 9% 18% 13% 16% 16% 19% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 159% 155% 14,8% @ 11% 1% 8% 17% 20% 20% 4% 21% 18% 24% 19% 29%
3-4 189% 18,8%  18,1% 8% 17% 26% 14% 24% 17% 24% 10% 18% 25% 23% 22%
5-6 28,3% 28,5% 29,3% 33% 47% 20% 17% 23% 37% 34% 24% 25% 20% 24% 22%
7-8 17,6% 17,8% 18,7% @ 18% 11% 18% 35% 18% 17% 16% 25% 20% 1% 13% 13%
9-10 3,8% 3,9% 3,9% 9% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% % 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don’t know 155% 155% 152% = 20% 9% 24% 12% 13% 9% 18% 13% 16% 16% 19% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,9 4,9 5,0 5,7 4,9 5,0 54 4,6 4,5 53 5,3 4,6 4,2 4,5 4,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:
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1 10,3% 101% 10,3% 7% 6% 13% 14% 12% 10% 1% 6% 12% 7% 16% 13%
2 5,6% 5,4% 4,4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 10% 6%
3 7,6% 7,5% 71% 8% 10% 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 12% 12%
4 12% 11,3%  10,9% 16% 5% 11% 14% 8% 1% 12% 9% 12% 18% 12% 8%
5 156% 156% 16,2% 1% 20% 14% 20% 18% 19% 12% 15% 16% 12% 15% 18%
6 12,8% 12,8% 13,1% 15% 15% 10% 12% 12% 9% 16% 12% 17% 10% 13% 13%
7 8,9% 8,9% 9,3% 8% 6% 13% 12% % 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 2% 8%
8 8,7% 8,8% 9,4% 9% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10% 6% 7%
9 1,7% 1,7% 1,6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1%
10 2,1% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Don’t know 155% 155% 152% 16% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 19% 15% 19% 1% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 159% 155% 14,8% 1% 13% 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 8% 18% 12% 26% 19%
3-4 189% 18,8% 181% @ 25% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 19% 13% 17% 24% 24% 21%
5-6 28,3% 28,5% 29,3% 26% 35% 24% 32% 30% 28% 28% 27% 33% 22% 28% 32%
7-8 17,6% 17,8% 18,7% 17% 19% 19% 18% 16% 19% 17% 26% 14% 20% 8% 15%
9-10 3,8% 3,9% 3,9% 5% 8% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Don’t know 155% 155%  152% 16% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 19% 15% 19% 1% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,9 4,9 5,0 5,1 54 4,8 4,7 4,7 4,8 4,9 5,7 48 5,0 41 4,5

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very o
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively: g g %
Ss | 2
= ©
58 2 5
.25 8 | 8§ | §
g2 £ 8 3 |8 3 s
S ®© O @ E w > Q =
o= O m S > kel ) 0 S
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o O [ ® S © [} =2 o = o
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1 10,3% 10,1% 10,3% 17% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% 7% 11% 7% 14% 6%
2 5,6% 5,4% 4,4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1%  15% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1%
3 7,6% 7,5% 71% 6% 11% 11% 5% 2% 6% 7% 13% 3% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%
4 11,2% 11,3% 10,9% 7% 14% 10% 11% 18% 10% 11% 12% 13% 18% 12% 12% 10% 11%
5 15,6% 15,6% 16,2% 7% 17% 21% 16% 13% 25% 15% 17% 11% 18% 17% 16% 17% 14%
6 12,8% 12,8% 13,1% 1% 1%  11% 16% 8% 5% 12% @ 15% 16% | 13% 9% 16%  14% 11%
7 8,9% 8,9% 9,3% 18% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 7% 20%
8 8,7% 8,8% 9,4% 6% 10% 7% 8% 23% 10% 10% 7% 5% 12% 16% 9% 5% 7%
9 1,7% 1,7% 1,6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 12% 2% 1% 1% 2%
10 21% 2,2% 2,3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know 15,5% 15,5% 15,2% 14% 8% 16% 20% 11% 6% 17% 11% @ 23% 13% 17% 15% 18%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 15,9% 15,5% 14,8% 23% 14% 13% 15% 11% 26% 14% 18% 14% 10% 16% 12% @ 21% 7%
3-4 18,9% 18,8% 18,1% 13% 25% 21% 16% @ 20% 16% 18% @ 24% 16% 23% 21% 19% 18% 18%
5-6 28,3% 28,5% 29,3% 19% @ 28% @ 32%  32%  21%  30% | 27% @ 32% @ 27% @ 31% | 26% 31% 31% | 25%
7-8 17,6% 17,8% 18,7% 24% 19% 14% 15% 30% 17% 20% 15% 13% 22% 21% 18% 13% 28%
9-10 3,8% 3,9% 3,9% 7% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 0% 8% 13% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Don’t know 15,5% 15,5% 15,2% 14% 8% 16% @ 20% 11% 6% 17% 11% @ 23% 13% 17% 15% 18%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 49 49 5,0 49 | 49 | 48 | 48 | 57 | 46 | 51 | 44 | 52 56 | 50 | 51 | 44 | 55

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
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UK GB EN 85 g 4 & 5 a8 a 5 3 & 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 59 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Local government funding - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very 2
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively: 9‘;
c € )
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- s S
i 0F F s ¢ 8 & oz
g o a 2 & = > S < c
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s & | 2 | 3 g 5§ 3 B 3 £ g
UK GB EN S S 5 i & 3 o 3 2 iz S
1 10,3% 101%  10,3% 8% 15% 5% 17% 8% 20% 21% 9% 14% 9%
2 5,6% 5,4% 4,4% 1% 11% 4% 31% 19% 20% 17% 4% 10% 5%
3 7,6% 7,5% 71% 7% 10% 16% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9%
4 12% 11,3%  109% 8% 16% 9% 4% 17% 11% 20% 13% 12% 10% 10%
5 156% 156%  16,2% 19% 10% 20% 4% 17% 10% 17% 16% 16%
6 12,8% 12,8% 13,1% 18% 10% 6% 7% 14% 9% 20% 10% 13% 9% 15%
7 8,9% 8,9% 9,3% 13% 5% 11% 25% 3% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10%
8 8,7% 8,8% 9,4% 12% 8% 5% 25% 3% 4% 2% 8% 7% 10%
9 1,7% 1,7% 1,6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2%
10 21% 2,2% 2,3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t know 155% 155% 152% 10% 11% 20% 36% 1% 1% 20% 6% 23% 12% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% & 100% | 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% = 100% & 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 159% 155% 14,8% 9% 26% 9% 47% 26% 40% 38% 13% 24% 13%
3-4 189% 18,8% 18,1% 15% 26% 25% 4% 17% 21% 20% 21% 16% 18% 19%
5-6 28,3% 28,5% 29,3% 37% 21% 26% 11% 14% 26% 20% 19% 30% 25% 31%
7-8 17,6% 17,8%  18,7% 24% 12% 16% 50% 6% 13% 13% 16% 16% 20%
9-10 3,8% 3,9% 3,9% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Don’t know 155%  155%  15:2% 10% 11% 20% 36% 1% 1% 20% 6% 23% 12% 12%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,9 49 5,0 55 4,2 4,8 7,0 3,7 4,2 33 3,7 4,9 45 5,1

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e .
EeChne :;‘MRSE‘Vidence brlght bl ue

X o
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs 1s Matters
Company Partner

Region or country

[}
2 . | E 2
Number of cases g g ~ _ = S 2 g
2 5 & g 8 $ 3 e, ® €
5 s 5 w = = z s £3 v g &
% ‘.z 2 £ £ E = B £E 2 3 <
UK GB EN i i 3 s g 3 3 2 22 S & 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 11 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Region or country
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively: s
Q
S
=]
I
g ©
kel =
s 8 gz s
2 5 % 7 7 g S o =
& ke c 8 = @ = 2 £ 2 £
2 = 3 = = £ £ = @ 3 2 2
17} 17} c g ‘g = =] 2 o ® 8 %‘
UK GB EN 8 8 S z z & & = = = @ z
1 10,0%  9,9% 10,1% 7% 6% 6% 15% 14% 17% 3% 8% 12% 11% 9% 13%
2 7,6% 7,4% 6,4% 7% 5% 6% 1% 10% 9% 2% 6% 6% 17% 12% 15%
3 6,5% 6,4% 6,1% 5% 15% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 1%
4 10,3% 10,3%  9,9% 10% 19% 7% 11% 11% 10% 6% 10% 8% 12% 13% 1%
5 149% 150% 156% @ 16% 20% 16% 19% 14% 17% 16% 6% 18% 11% 12% 1%
6 12,6% 12,6% 13,0% 6% 9% 13% 16% 11% 12% 17% 15% 20% 11% 10% 11%
7 8,9% 9,0% 9,5% 8% 5% 12% 5% 12% 10% 13% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5%
8 7,7% 7,8% 8,3% 15% 7% 10% 12% 1% 10% 9% 13% 5% 5% 4%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,9% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 5%
10 1,3% 1,3% 1,3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2%
Don’t know 174% 175% 170% @ 22% 8% 21% 12% 18% 7% 22% 22% 19% 18% 22% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 176% 17,3% 165%  14% 1% 12% 16% 24% 26% 5% 14% 19% 28% 21% 27%
3-4 16,8% 16,7% 16,0% @ 16% 34% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 10% 15% 20% 21% 22%
5-6 27,5% 27,6% 28,6% 22% 30% 29% 35% 26% 29% 33% 21% 38% 22% 21% 22%
7-8 16,7% 169% 17,8% @ 23% 12% 22% 17% 13% 20% 22% 22% 6% 10% 12% 9%
9-10 41% 4,0% 4,2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Don’t know 174% 175% 170% @ 22% 8% 21% 12% 18% 7% 22% 22% 19% 18% 22% 15%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8 4,9 5,1 4,7 5,2 5,0 4,4 4,5 5,6 5,8 45 41 4,4 41

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



hne thes, bright bl
EQ &Jlting -Pm,gairs ‘;t'.b BE/I\ggCee?g 2 rl g t u e
Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
s g g | &2
= > c [}
Number of cases s E S b= S8 0 0 ® © g
= - n S ] I} I} © 3 o
E 2 2 : T c S ES S > 2
- S S o £ 9 < < < < < ©
I =] (=} S w = © ™ < [te] © ul
9 S = S 2o ° £ ; X ; 8
UK GB EN é 3 S 3 85 = & ® 8 g 8 3
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:
172
3
5§ g g~
c E S =} < S n
S S =) 33 o @ 2 2 ©
2 — Ire) o w2 @ @ © ® ()
= ' ' ~ c 3 [} [] 4] (0] >
£ o o ' © c ° > > > > et
- ISy S o £ 0 < < < < < ©
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
2 g 8 s 82 = 5 @ 0 o 0 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < © ]
1 10,0%  9,9% 10,1% 7% 6% 14% 17% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 10% 17% 12%
2 7,6% 7,4% 6,4% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 7% 8%
3 6,5% 6,4% 6,1% 6% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% % 2% % 7% 12% 7%
4 10,3% 10,3%  9,9% 12% 9% 8% 18% 9% 10% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
5 149% 150% 156% @ 17% 9% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 17%
6 12,6% 12,6% 13,0% @ 13% 16% 12% 18% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 1% 16% 14%
7 8,9% 9,0% 9,5% 9% 15% 11% 5% % 10% 8% 1% 10% 9% 3% 10%
8 7,7% 7,8% 8,3% 9% 7% 9% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9% 13% 6% 4% 7%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,9% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
10 1,3% 1,3% 1,3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 174% 175% 170% @ 15% 15% 16% 14% 21% 15% 20% 25% 18% 20% 1% 1%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% 100% = 100% 100% = 100%
recoding
1-2 176% 17,3% 165%  15% 14% 21% 23% 17% 17% 18% 1% 15% 21% 23% 20%
3-4 16,8% 16,7% 16,0%  18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 16% 17% 13% 13% 18% 23% 18%
5-6 27,5% 27,6% 28,6% 30% 25% 25% 32% 27% 30% 25% 26% 26% 22% 32% 32%
7-8 16,7% 169% 17,8% @ 18% 21% 20% 8% 14% 17% 16% 20% 23% 15% 7% 17%
9-10 41% 4,0% 4,2% 3% 10% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Don’t know 174% 175% 170% @ 15% 15% 16% 14% 21% 15% 20% 25% 18% 20% 1% 1%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8 4,9 4,9 54 4,7 4,3 4,7 4,9 4,7 54 5,2 4,6 4,2 4,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



Lechne ... bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs s Matters
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
85 5 5§ | 8 |8
- [] - = c
Number of cases $8938/.,88 & B g H £
5T0 (328 3 > o =y 2 2
358" w © w9 a 2 s
285 850 = ° >z g ES o 8
con| O g0 S 5 c = S ) ] 5 o
538 E2R 3 S | E2 | = g | 3 2 o i © < N
UK GB EN |£&5 58| & ) a ® w 54 [ - ® © ~ >
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 | 1.123 | 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 | 1.111 | 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means o
very effectively: To 2
3L 3
58 ®
s s
(0] =
S-S B B
S = S = c
$e .5 & & 8 3 s
os o3 3 > S 3 0 S
L = w o [i] = 2 c
o g ' @© ) Q. ) o
P [ Pl ° o= € > ko] o
o Q9 © 5 = @ e o = o
58 8% 5 | 0§ E2 |5 & % | £ | | YT ¢ % |
UK GB EN ITo ita £ o &7 | o 0 2 5 - o 0 ~ o
1 10,0% 9,9% 10,1% 15% 11% 5% 10% 2% 14% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9% 7% 13% 6%
2 7,6% 7,4% 6,4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 18% 5% 6% 8% 7%
3 6,5% 6,4% 6,1% 4% 5% 8% 8% 13% 15% 6% 6% 4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 6%
4 10,3% 10,3% 9,9% 5% 7% 11% 15% 13% 8% 10% 11% 10%  29% 10% 12% 9% 6%
5 14,9% 15,0% 15,6% 9% 19% 17% 13% 19% 15% 15% 17% 12% 6% 16% 14% 17% 16%
6 12,6% 12,6% 13,0% 13%  15% 9% 13%  13%  15%  12% 15%  11% 1%  13% 16% 12% 11%
7 8,9% 9,0% 9,5% 13% 12% 7% 7% 10% 4% 10% 11% 7% 5% 4% 10% 10% 10%
8 7,7% 7,8% 8,3% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 16% 9% 4% 4% 5% 14% 7% 5% 13%
9 2,8% 2,7% 2,9% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
10 1,3% 1,3% 1,3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 17,4% 17,5% 17,0% 19% 10% @ 24% 18% 11% 6% 18% 13% @ 28% 6% 16% 16% 18% @ 21%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 17,6% 17,3% 16,5% 25% @ 20% 14% 15% 10% @ 20% 15% @ 22% 18% @ 25% 14% 13% @ 22% 14%
3-4 16,8% 16,7% 16,0% 9% 12% 19% @ 23% 26% | 23% 17% 17% 13% @ 40% 18% @ 20% 14% 13%
5-6 27,5% 27,6% 28,6% 22%  34% @ 26% @ 26% 32% @ 30% @ 27% | 32% 23% 17% @ 29% | 30% 29% @ 27%
7-8 16,7% 16,9% 17,8% 18% @ 22% 13% 15% 16% = 20% 18% 15% 12% 9% 18% 17% 15% @ 23%
9-10 4,1% 4,0% 4,2% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Don’t know 17,4% 17,5% 17,0% 19% 10%  24% 18% 11% 6% 18% 13% @ 28% 6% 16% 16% 18%  21%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8 4,9 4,8 5,0 4,8 4,7 5,0 4,6 5,0 4,5 4,8 41 5.1 5,0 4,6 5,2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



e

‘;MRS Evidence
%y Matters”

Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Pensions - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the government spend
money on the following areas, where 1 means very ineffectively and 10 means
very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

3.
5.
7-

0 o A~

9-10
Don’t know
Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
10,0%
7,6%
6,5%
10,3%
14,9%
12,6%
8,9%
7,7%
2,8%
1,3%
17,4%
100,0%

17,6%
16,8%
27,5%
16,7%
41%
17,4%
100,0%

4,8

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,9%
7,4%
6,4%
10,3%
15,0%
12,6%
9,0%
7,8%
2,7%
1,3%
17,5%
100,0%

17,3%
16,7%
27,6%
16,9%
4,0%
17,5%
100,0%

4,8

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,1%
6,4%
6,1%
9,9%
15,6%
13,0%
9,5%
8,3%
2,9%
1,3%
17,0%
100,0%

16,5%
16,0%
28,6%
17,8%
4,2%
17,0%
100,0%

4,9

Conservative and
Unionist Party

[S0(6)]
© |
@ |

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

1

\,
=X

31%
20%
20%
11%
4%
15%
100%

4,0

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

100%

4,7

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

36%
100%

25%
14%
25%

36%
100%

53

Green Party

11%
25%
11%
14%
3%
3%

8%
8%

17%
100%

36%
25%
6%
8%
8%
17%
100%

39

Scottish National Party

100%

41

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

X Plaid Cymru
S

-

33%

17%

17%

17%
100%
50%

17%
17%

17%
100%

3,6

o=
SN Other party

Other party

7%
100%

27%
29%
27%
9%
2%
7%
100%

4,0

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

100%

4,8

Ref 2016 vote
£

g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote

£

(9]

g 5

o 3
15% 8%
10% 6%
7% 7%
7% 12%

14% 16%
11% 14%

9% 10%
5% 11%
4% 2%
2% 1%
14% 13%

100% 100%

25% 14%
14% 19%
26% 30%
15% 21%
6% 3%
14% 13%
100% 100%

4,6 5,0

120



2
| TMRsY,
w Evidence
Data - Consulting - Public Affairs jals Matters
Company Partner
Number of cases
UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:
UK

1 10,6%
2 6,4%
3 7,4%
4 8,2%
5 15,0%
6 11,7%
7 7,7%
8 6,3%
9 2,4%
10 2,6%
Don’t know 21,7%
Total 100,0%
recoding
1-2 17,0%
3-4 15,6%
5-6 26,7%
7-8 14,0%
9-10 5,0%
Don’t know 21,7%
Total 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
10,4%
6,2%
7,3%
8,2%
15,0%
11,8%
7,7%
6,5%
2,5%
2,6%
21,9%
100,0%

16,6%
15,5%
26,8%
14,2%
5,0%
21,9%
100,0%

48

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,3%
5,6%
7,0%
8,3%
15,4%
12,0%
8,1%
6,6%
2,4%
2,9%
21,5%
100,0%

15,9%
15,3%
27,4%
14,7%
5,3%
21,5%
100,0%

49

© |~ East of England
N W

§ § § East of England

6%
13%
8%
8%
11%
4%
7%
25%
100%

1%
13%
21%
19%
1%
25%
100%

5,6

& |2 East Midlands
o~

2 ¥ |East Midlands

_\
S
X

15%
28%
16%
2%
5%
2%
6%
8%

100%

8%
25%
43%

7%

8%

8%

100%

5.1

London

174
239

I = North East

o North East

X

8 || North West
SN

North West

o
X

1

-
R

13%
1%
10%
10%
4%

2%
25%
100%

23%
14%
21%
15%
2%
25%
100%

44

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

1

bt
X

%2
SIS

10%
23%
12%
10%
4%
2%

11%
100%

24%
13%
36%
14%
2%
11%
100%

44

% | | South West
SR

R R South West

_‘
S
3

7%
13%
17%
10%

6%

3%

3%
22%

100%

8%
17%
31%
16%

6%
22%

100%

53

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

1

N
w
RS

5%
12%
11%

9%
14%

2%

6%
19%

100%

21%
6%
22%
23%
8%
19%
100%

53

— | Yorkshire and The

N
o1 |Humber

N
[e2]
©

R |Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Scotland

275
173

Scotland

1%
9%
11%
7%
12%
9%
5%
7%
3%
1%
26%
100%

20%
18%
21%
12%
3%
26%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

9% |Northern Ireland
=
3

121
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[ .
«.MRS Eyidence
4% Matters”
Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:

UK GB
1 10,6%  10,4%
2 6,4% 6,2%
3 7,4% 7,3%
4 8,2% 8,2%
5 150%  15,0%
6 11,7%  11,8%
7 7,7% 7,7%
8 6,3% 6,5%
9 2,4% 2,5%
10 2,6% 2,6%
Don’t know 21,7% 21,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 170%  16,6%
3-4 156%  15,5%
5-6 26,7% 26,8%
7-8 14,0%  14,2%
9-10 5,0% 5,0%
Don’t know 21,7% 21,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,3%
5,6%
7,0%
8,3%
15,4%
12,0%
8,1%
6,6%
2,4%
2,9%
21,5%
100,0%

15,9%
15,3%
27,4%
14,7%
5,3%
21,5%
100,0%

49

B .
& Over 1 million
>

550

Over 1 million

o|©
R|R

11%
9%
15%
10%
8%
7%
2%
2%
22%
100%

15%
19%
26%
14%
4%
22%
100%

4,7

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

5 121100,000 - 500,000
NN

& | 50,000 - 100,000
KO

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

100,000 - 500,000
>

19%

26%
15%
7%
21%
100%

50,000 - 100,000

d non urban areas

o |~ |Less than 50,000

=
& N an

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

8%

Gender
k)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
o
o) @
= £
s g
10% 11%
8% 5%
8% 7%
9% 8%
16% 14%
14% 10%
7% 9%
7% 6%
3% 2%
3% 2%
17% 26%
100% | 100%
18% 16%
16% 15%
30% 24%
14% 14%
6% 4%
17% 26%
100% | 100%
4,8 4,8

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

8 35 - 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

4
L2
R

11%
6%
9%
11%
6%
4%
1%
4%
20%
100%

27%
17%
21%
10%
5%
20%
100%

INEN
& @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

122
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Data - Consulting « Public Affairs t'..h Matters
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB

Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981

Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:

UK GB
1 10,6% 10,4%
2 6,4% 6,2%
3 7,4% 7,3%
4 8,2% 8,2%
5 15,0% 15,0%
6 11,7% 11,8%
7 7,7% 7,7%
8 6,3% 6,5%
9 2,4% 2,5%
10 2,6% 2,6%
Don’t know 21,7% 21,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 17,0% 16,6%
3-4 15,6% 15,5%
5-6 26,7% 26,8%
7-8 14,0% 14,2%
9-10 5,0% 5,0%
Don’t know 21,7% 21,9%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know") 4,8 4,8

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,3%
5,6%
7,0%
8,3%
15,4%
12,0%
8,1%
6,6%
2,4%
2,9%
21,5%
100,0%

15,9%
15,3%
27,4%
14,7%
5,3%
21,5%
100,0%

4,9

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

igher Degree - Postgraduate

egree - Master - Doctorate

= H
=D

24%
12%
18%
19%
8%
20%
100%

4,8

Highest educational title:

First Degree -

Undergraduate
Degree - Bachelor

o
©
iy

569

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

Tertiary Education

367
374

Tertiary Education

8%
5%
7%
10%
17%
10%
7%
3%
1%
3%
27%
100%

13%
17%
27%
11%
5%
27%
100%

4,8

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

8%
6%
7%
7%
15%
12%
7%
7%
3%
2%
26%
100%

14%
14%
28%
14%
5%
26%
100%

5,0

o |en | Primary Education

=19 - No title

no Primary Education

R - No title

15%
8%

13%
11%

11%
100%

2%
39%
23%
25%

11%
100%

5,1

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

9 Employees
X

1

II3
SINIES

15%
12%
8%
8%
2%
4%
20%
100%

17%
15%
26%
16%
6%
20%
100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

Other condition

N
112
106

N

15%
9%
10%
21%
6%
8%
10%
7%
6%
1%
6%
100%

24%
31%
14%
18%
7%
6%

100%

4,5

Socio-economic grade

<
o

313

316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

12%
4%
7%
6%
20%
5%
6%
9%
3%
4%
24%
100%

16%
13%
25%
16%
7%
24%
100%

5,0

©

8%
5%
7%
7%
13%
20%
8%
5%
3%
2%
21%
100%

14%
14%
33%
13%
5%
21%
100%

5,0

12%
8%
7%
9%
16%
8%
9%
6%
1%
2%

22%

100%

21%
16%
23%
15%
3%
22%
100%

4,5

-10

255
255

6%
18%
17%
7%
7%
3%
4%
22%
100%

1%
12%
35%
14%
7%
22%
100%

5,4
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data « Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Working-age benefits - On a scale of 1 to 10, how effectively does the
government spend money on the following areas, where 1 means very
ineffectively and 10 means very effectively:

©oO~NOGRWN=

10
Don’t know
Total

recoding
1-2

0 o A~

3-
5.
7-
9-10

Don’t know

Total

Average rating (excluded "don't know")

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
10,6%
6,4%
7.4%
8,2%
15,0%
11,7%
7.7%
6,3%
2,4%
2,6%
21,7%
100,0%

17,0%
15,6%
26,7%
14,0%
5,0%
21,7%
100,0%

4,8

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
10,4%
6,2%
7.3%
8,2%
15,0%
11,8%
7.7%
6,5%
2,5%
2,6%
21,9%
100,0%

16,6%
15,5%
26,8%
14,2%

5,0%
21,9%
100,0%

4,8

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,3%
5,6%
7,0%
8,3%
15,4%
12,0%
8,1%
6,6%
2,4%
2,9%
21,5%
100,0%

15,9%
15,3%
27,4%
14,7%
5,3%
21,5%
100,0%

4,9

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

100%

3,7

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

14%
33%
24%
9%
2%
18%
100%

4,4

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

11%
22%
7%

19%
4%

37%
100%

33%
7%
22%

37%
100%

5,1

Green Party

11%
19%
14%
11%

3%

8%
8%

25%
100%

31%
25%
3%
17%

25%
100%

3,7

Scottish National Party

15%
10%
13%
2%
15%
8%
6%
4%
2%
2%
23%
100%

25%
15%
23%
10%
4%
23%
100%

41

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

w
%
>

33%

17%

17%
100%

33%
33%
17%

17%
100%

3,4

o=
SN Other party

Other party

21%

13%
10%
10%

17%
100%

33%
17%
23%
10%

17%
100%

3,6

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

12%
11%
28%
13%
4%
33%
100%

5,0

Ref 2016 vote

E= P

4 -
694 726
691 745

Ref 2016 vote

£ °

©

5
o —
16% 8%
10% 5%
8% 8%
7% 10%
16% 13%
10% 14%
8% 8%
4% 10%
3% 1%
2% 5%
16% 17%

100% 100%

26% 14%
15% 18%
26% 27%
12% 18%
5% 6%
16% 17%
100% 100%

4,3 5,2
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, what do you think will be the current government’s main priority?

Improving healthcare

Improving social care

Improving schools

Tackling crime

Addressing climate change

Improving infrastructure outside of London
Building more housing

Cutting taxes for businesses

Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes
Reducing government debt

Other

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
22,3%
6,7%
2,1%
51%
9,4%
2,7%
3,5%
5.2%
3,5%
15,6%
6,7%
17,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
22,4%
6,8%
2,0%
5,0%
9,5%
2,7%
3,5%
5,2%
3,5%
15,5%
6,8%
17,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
22,8%
6,7%
2,2%
5,3%
9,5%
2,8%
3,5%
5,2%
3,6%
15,3%
6,4%
16,7%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

3

N
N
ENPS

3%
1%
3%
3%
3%
6%
16%
3%
13%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

o =08
SIS
S

3%
2%
3%
2%

21%
5%
19%
100%

London

174
239

3 = North East

North East

2

o=y
2R3
3

15%

6%
8%

15%

8%

8%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

_‘
3
B

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

South East

N
S
X

& o South West
2R

Region or country

N
+*/South West
X

532
SIS

6%
6%
4%
6%
3%
9%
10%
18%
100%

bright blue

& & West Midlands
o w

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
2
TR

3%
3%
3%
2%
5%
4%
21%
5%
24%
100%

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275

Scotland

21%
8%
2%
4%
10%
2%
5%
5%
3%
16%
8%
18%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

9% |Northern Ireland
=
3
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, what do you think will be the current government’s main priority?

Improving healthcare

Improving social care

Improving schools

Tackling crime

Addressing climate change

Improving infrastructure outside of London
Building more housing

Cutting taxes for businesses

Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes
Reducing government debt

Other

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
22,3%
6,7%
2,1%
51%
9,4%
2,7%
3,5%
5.2%
3,5%
15,6%
6,7%
17,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
22,4%
6,8%
2,0%
5,0%
9,5%
2,7%
3,5%
5,2%
3,5%
15,5%
6,8%
17,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
22,8%
6,7%
2,2%
5,3%
9,5%
2,8%
3,5%
5,2%
3,6%
15,3%
6,4%
16,7%
100,0%

&R over 1 milion
S o

Over 1 million

100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

100,000 - 500,000

512
462

100,000 - 500,000

N
R
=

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

50,000 - 100,000

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

D~
=
BN

and non urban areas

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
22% 22%
7% 7%
2% 3%
6% 4%
10% 9%
3% 3%
3% 4%
6% 5%
3% 4%
15% 16%
8% 6%
16% 18%
100% = 100%

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

3 135- 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

28%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

9|55 - 64 years
>

- 0o =
o <o
N

1%
9%
5%
2%
6%
0%
21%
9%
20%
100%

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Q| Over 64 years
X

2

)
ES

5%
10%
5%
1%
4%
2%
18%
10%
18%
100%

126



EeChné '-::E"l_f_‘f‘ﬁ};gg;g? ori ght blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o g
- 5| & g S
@ O 2 o 2 T g T ° s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 2 2
-1 g >
gE2lesa 3 ER ) 8 2
AT . o8 w © w ¢ a © 5]
=23 Qo0 z 2 == £ > o °
228/ -8¢ B 3 g o 2 a £ o o~ < © © 2
582 28 3 s | E=z | 3 g 3 £ . ! . . .
UK GB EN TaT | S0 — %] oo %] w o O - © ) ~ o)
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
In 2022, what do you think will be the current government’s main priority? Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
2 Q
Se | 3
L3
58 ©
G s
(] =
“. 25 s g 8
[0] - > - C
8z .5 S § £ 3 S
= 2o | B > |3 o o °
a D © () Q [ Q
) L o > ° = £ > o o
g 2o g 5§ sg 8 | 2 2 | 3 2
5¢ % 5 | 8§ £2 5 & | %8 £ % v 9% %
UK GB EN I0 o [ (%) o ¢ (%] i} 14 o — ™ [t} ~ )
Improving healthcare 22,3% 224% 228% @ 21% | 24% @ 28% @ 19% @ 20% | 14%  22% | 25% | 25% | 23% @ 19% @ 19% | 27% @ 27%
Improving social care 6,7% 6,8% 6,7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 1% 2% 12% 8% 6% 4%
Improving schools 2,1% 2,0% 2,2% 1% 4% 2% 7% 8% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Tackling crime 5,1% 5,0% 5,3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 18% 2% 6% 3% 7% 20% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Addressing climate change 9,4% 9,5% 9,5% 5% 15% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10%  10%  11% 8% 9%
Improving infrastructure outside of London 2,7% 2,7% 2,8% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Building more housing 3,5% 3,5% 3,5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 7% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Cutting taxes for businesses 5,2% 5,2% 5,2% 12% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes 3,5% 3,5% 3,6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 9% 13% 4% 1% 3% 5%
Reducing government debt 15,6% 15,5% 15,3% 22% 12% @ 20% 16% 24% 16% 15% 9% 7% 17% 19% 17% 12%
Other 6,7% 6,8% 6,4% 10% 4% 7% 7% 13% 6% 9% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Don’t know 17,1% 17,1% 16,7% 7% 12%  17% | 22% | 50% @ 13%  17% | 18% | 19%  12% | 15% @ 16% @ 18% | 19%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 127
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs ﬁ-‘ Matters
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
In 2022, what do you think will be the current government’s main priority?

UK GB
Improving healthcare 22,3% 22,4%
Improving social care 6,7% 6,8%
Improving schools 2,1% 2,0%
Tackling crime 5,1% 5,0%
Addressing climate change 9,4% 9,5%
Improving infrastructure outside of London 2,7% 2,7%
Building more housing 3,5% 3,5%
Cutting taxes for businesses 5,2% 5,2%
Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes 3,5% 3,5%
Reducing government debt 15,6% 15,5%
Other 6,7% 6,8%
Don’t know 17,1% 17,1%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
22,8%
6,7%
2,2%
5,3%
9,5%
2,8%
3,5%
5,2%
3,6%
15,3%
6,4%
16,7%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

a1 o
© =
> |

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

o | & |Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

R
X

21%
7%

14%

7%
11%

36%
100%

%18 |Green Party

Green Party

31%
3%

8%

3%
8%
6%
6%
6%
31%
100%

Scottish National

Party

o1 @
w B

_\
R g2 9 Scottish National Party
3

15%

4%
12%
2%
15%
15%
8%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
~Nlao

Plaid Cymru

33%

33%

17%
17%
100%

ol
SN Other party

15%
6%
21%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~ | o Vo

@/l would not go to vote
X

Ref 2016 vote

£

g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£

@

€

(0]

1% 1%
5% 4%
9% 9%
3% 3%
3% 6%
10% 3%
1% 2%
18% 16%
10% 6%
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Company Partner

Region or country

2 - B
Number of cases 5 e . 2 2 3
[= - - 17 © o
c © k7 17} I3 k) < =
w z © g B = 2 2. ° £
5 s 5 w = e z s = o S o
- - ° < E= = = k7 < o] = £
a a s g g 2 2 8 55 S 8 5
UK GB EN P & S 2 2 ® ® = > F = @ 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 111 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
In 2022, what do you think should be the current government’s main priority pegioniorco Nty
?
5]
Q
€
=]
T
2
© = °
§ | ¢ g 5
2 5 % B ® @ s © £
w S © @ © =l Q o° c
- = c w = w = s £ c 5
5] = o - e < < [ a 8 2
- P ° £ £ % ] =
g g S & 5 3 2 8 5 = g | B
UK GB EN P P S z z @ ® = > = ® z
Improving healthcare 29,5% 29,5% 29,8% 40% 38% 26% 31% 30% 28% 32% 17% 29% 30% 27% 29%
Improving social care 13,6% 13,6% 13,6% 18% 10% 12% 14% 17% 16% 7% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Improving schools 3,1% 3,0% 3,2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Tackling crime 9,1% 9,0% 9,3% 9% 8% 9% 11% 15% 4% 8% 7% 15% 5% 8% 16%
Addressing climate change 11,7% 11,9% 11,7% 4% 5% 15% 11% 8% 17% 19% 14% 8% 11% 15% 5%
Improving infrastructure outside of London 2,7% 2,7% 2,4% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Building more housing 3,0% 3,0% 3,3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 7% 6% 6% 1% 1% 4%
Cutting taxes for businesses 1,0% 1,0% 1,0% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes 13,5% 13,5% 13,4% 14% 17% 12% 15% 18% 17% 7% 12% 8% 14% 15% 13%
Reducing government debt 4,4% 4,3% 4,2% 5% 9% 4% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Other 1,4% 1,4% 1,3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know 71% 71% 6,9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 4% 14% 14% 9% 8% 7%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 129
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Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
In 2022, what do you think should be the current government’s main priority
?

UK
Improving healthcare 29,5%
Improving social care 13,6%
Improving schools 3,1%
Tackling crime 9,1%
Addressing climate change 11,7%
Improving infrastructure outside of London 2,7%
Building more housing 3,0%
Cutting taxes for businesses 1,0%
Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes 13,5%
Reducing government debt 4,4%
Other 1,4%
Don’t know 71%
Total 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
29,5%
13,6%

3,0%
9,0%
11,9%
2,7%
3,0%
1,0%
13,5%
4,3%
1,4%
7,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

&R over 1 milion
S o

Over 1 million

31%
11%
6%
10%
1%
1%
5%
1%
16%
2%
1%
6%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

X 500,000 - 1 million
x

_‘
S
NP

11%
16%
2%
3%
3%
15%
4%

5%
100%

100,000 - 500,000

§ 100,000 - 500,000

50,000 - 100,000

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

D~
=
BN

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
28% 31%
12% 15%
3% 3%
11% 7%
14% 9%
3% 3%
4% 2%
1% 1%
11% 15%
6% 3%
1% 1%
7% 7%
100% = 100%

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

KI8|35- 44 years
N [©

35 - 44 years

17%
1%
1%
5%

100%

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o g
. 2T 5| & 8 S
[ 8 2 Q E K] g T ° s
Number of cases 828|lsw88 8 & S 3 2
280 losam| 3 > S g 2 5
a 3, 58 w © ) a b .
=23 Qo0 z 2 == £ > o °
200 o 2 k] 5] © ° o o 5 o
5828|829 % S EZ = g = £ o ¥ < % ~
UK GB EN Tao“|ii>Aa it (%] a n w ['4 e — ™ 1o} ~ <)
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
In 2022, what do you think should be the current government’s main priority Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
?
2 Q
Se 3
8L 2
58 ©
58| P 5
.25 58 8 &
33 .8 § g & | 3 g
52 88| 3 > | o Ey @ 5
L 5 w S w = o c
o S 3 > 2 o o 9]
PR a9 > 2 o= £ 3 kel o
g =22 s s 25| O = 2 © e
2% 28 § S | Ez2 | 5 £ 3 £ R M < * <
UK GB EN I0 o [ (%) o ¢ (%] i} 14 o - ™ [to) ~ )
Improving healthcare 29,5% 29,5% 298% @ 25%  25%  38%  31%  41% | 43%  28%  25% | 34% | 17% @ 36% @ 23% | 38% @ 22%
Improving social care 13,6% 13,6% 13,6% 13%  17% 9% 15% 16%  12% | 20% 7% 17% 1% | 13% 16% 9%
Improving schools 3,1% 3,0% 3,2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 7% 8% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Tackling crime 9,1% 9,0% 9,3% 9% 6% 15% 7% 41% 8% 11% 5% 1% | 1%  10% @ 10% 8% 10%
Addressing climate change 11,7% 11,9% 11,7%  20% 18% 5% 8% 12% | 12%  13% 9% 7% 5% 12%  13% @ 22%
Improving infrastructure outside of London 2,7% 2,7% 2,4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Building more housing 3,0% 3,0% 3,3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3%
Cutting taxes for businesses 1,0% 1,0% 1,0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes 13,5% 13,5% 13,4% 16%  12%  13% 14% 2% 17% 7% 17%  29% 1%  19% 6% 17%
Reducing government debt 4,4% 4,3% 4,2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 9% 3% 10% 9% 5% 3%
Other 1,4% 1,4% 1,3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t know 71% 71% 6,9% 3% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 131
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, what do you think should be the current government’s main priority
?

Improving healthcare

Improving social care

Improving schools

Tackling crime

Addressing climate change

Improving infrastructure outside of London
Building more housing

Cutting taxes for businesses

Cutting taxes for those on low and middle incomes
Reducing government debt

Other

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
29,5%
13,6%

31%
9,1%
11,7%
2,7%
3,0%
1,0%
13,5%
4,4%
1,4%
71%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
29,5%
13,6%

3,0%
9,0%
11,9%
2,7%
3,0%
1,0%
13,5%
4,3%
1,4%
71%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

12%
1%

4%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

_\
~ w
R § 2 Reform UK

21%
7%

7%
7%

34%
100%

Green Party

45%
11%

8%
26%

3%
5%

3%
100%

Scottish National Party

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

17%

17%

100%

o=
SN Other party

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

Ref 2016 vote
£ °
o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
o 3

28% 30%

17% 14%
2% 3%

11% 9%

17% 10%
3% 2%
3% 4%
1% 2%
10% 11%
4% 6%

3%
4% 7%

132



. ‘""!':‘
ﬂeCh ne =i

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support people
on low and middle incomes?

Investing more in public services
Increasing the minimum wage

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low
Increasing the level of welfare payments
Strengthening the rights of people at work
Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,8%
22,7%
18,9%
25,4%
8,3%
2,5%
3,4%
8,9%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,8%
22,7%
18,7%
25,6%
8,4%
2,5%
3,4%
9,0%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,1%
22,4%
18,9%
26,1%

8,3%
2,5%
3,3%
8,3%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

14%
11%
23%
26%
1%
2%
5%
8%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

3 |East Midlands

N
2
>

19%
38%
3%
3%
5%
4%
100%

London

174
239

London

8%
19%
16%
26%
16%
1%
6%
8%
100%

3 = North East

3|North East
B

w
2
>

30%
10%
7%

7%
7%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

16%
21%
23%
30%
6%
2%

3%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

South East

5%
6%
100%

& o South West
2R

South West

5%
20%
20%
22%

8%

9%

4%

12%
100%

bright blue

& & West Midlands
o w

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

8%
21%
19%
24%
8%
2%
5%
12%
100%

Scotland

275

N
1= Northern Ireland
@

3 Northern Ireland
3

NN
oW
R

20%
7%
4%
7%
7%

100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support people
on low and middle incomes?

Investing more in public services
Increasing the minimum wage

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low
Increasing the level of welfare payments
Strengthening the rights of people at work
Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,8%
22,7%
18,9%
25,4%
8,3%
2,5%
3,4%
8,9%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,8%
22,7%
18,7%
25,6%
8,4%
2,5%
3,4%
9,0%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,1%
22,4%
18,9%
26,1%

8,3%
2,5%
3,3%
8,3%
100,0%

& | over 1 milion
>

550

Over 1 million

100%

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

500,000 - 1 million

100%

100,000 - 500,000

/100,000 - 500,000

N
2
>

22%
29%
5%
2%
3%
11%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

Number of inhabitants of city

50,000 - 100,000

bright blue

Gender

12

©

o

S

o c
(=3 »
o 2 &
[
&2 g
£ 0 Q@ <
» < © @ @
272 = 5 ®
4 ® = s -
712 1.007 1.029 548
674 989 1.047 563

Gender

%)

©

<

S«

S 5
B g
+ g
K= S Q< <
» S q_) © )
7 3] ® 1S '
o c o) ©
4 © = i -

9% 9% 8% 7%
3% 3% 2% 2%
4% 4% 3% 1%

100% | 100% = 100% | 100%

3 135- 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

11%
24%
25%
14%
8%
3%
6%
8%
100%

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

25%
13%
3%
5%
9%
100%

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support people
on low and middle incomes?

Investing more in public services
Increasing the minimum wage

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low
Increasing the level of welfare payments
Strengthening the rights of people at work
Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,8%
22,7%
18,9%
25,4%
8,3%
2,5%
3,4%
8,9%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,8%
22,7%
18,7%
25,6%
8,4%
2,5%
3,4%
9,0%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,1%
22,4%
18,9%
26,1%

8,3%
2,5%
3,3%
8,3%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

igher Degree - Postgraduate

egree - Master - Doctorate

0o

100%

Highest educational title:

First Degree -

Undergraduate
Degree - Bachelor

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

irst Degree - Undergraduate

egree - Bachelor

= F
=D

21%
21%
23%
7%
4%
4%
5%
100%

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

9%
26%
16%
28%
7%

6%
8%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o o | Primary Education
=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

20%
100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

Retired

452
456

Retired

25%
5%
2%
2%
12%

100%

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

R |Other condition

2

N
ol®
R|R

3
1%
3%
3%
6%
100%

N
ES

N
112
106

o~
10%
41%
10%
21%
17%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<
©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

1%
24%
17%
30%
11%

3%
4%
100%

©

12%
19%
18%
23%
7%
2%
4%
14%
100%

8%
22%
22%
28%

8%

2%

3%

7%
100%

°
o
255
255

1%
25%
21%
16%
8%
8%
4%
7%
100%
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support people
on low and middle incomes?

Investing more in public services
Increasing the minimum wage

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low
Increasing the level of welfare payments
Strengthening the rights of people at work
Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
9,8%
22,7%
18,9%
25,4%
8,3%
2,5%
3,4%
8,9%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
9,8%
22,7%
18,7%
25,6%
8,4%
2,5%
3,4%
9,0%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
10,1%
22,4%
18,9%
26,1%

8,3%
2,5%
3,3%
8,3%
100,0%

onservative and
nionist Party

o |C
=|u

598

Conservative and Unionist Party

100%

NI Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

13%
21%
9%
25%
15%

2%
15%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

3
R

21%
29%

7%
36%
100%

Green Party

24%
8%
5%

21%

39%
3%

100%

Scottish National Party

9%
31%
11%
24%

7%

6%

2%

9%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

20%
100%

o=
SN Other party

Other party

15%
21%
13%
28%
9%
2%
6%
6%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

| would not go to vote

100%

Ref 2016 vote

£ °
o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
£ 2
o 3
14% 8%
28% 23%
19% 19%
16% 30%
8% 7%
3% 1%
4% 4%
7% 8%

100% 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support
businesses?

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low

Providing grants and loans to businesses affected by the pandemic
Ensuring people commute into offices

Increasing number of worker migrants

Cutting regulation

Providing more apprenticeships and training schemes

Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
18,2%
12,1%
27,6%

4,3%
5,6%
4,9%
14,7%
1,4%
11,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
18,1%
12,1%
27,5%
4,2%
5,7%
4,9%
14,9%
1,4%
11,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
18,4%
12,1%
27,7%

4,3%
5,3%
4,6%
15,1%
1,3%
11,1%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

21%
10%
20%
3%
7%
2%
20%
3%
15%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

©|East Midlands
>

1

w =
3@
SRR

2%
1%
15%
3%
4%
100%

1 London
Ny

239

London

8%
16%
27%

7%

2%

6%
22%

2%
10%

100%

3 = North East

North East

3

S
SR

2

I
SR

5%
5%
15%

6%
100%

bright blue

Region or country

()
<
2 5
°
= u = s £
= < £ - 2 2
€ 5 5 @« = £
<] o o o S 3
z %) %) = > I
172 209 134 133 125
230 284 181 180 169
Region or country
5]
Q
€
=]
T
(9]
=
3 °
c c
3 3 @ K b
0 © 2 S g
= u = s Z
£ £ £ % [
s 32 3 & 3
z %) %) = >
17% 27% 22% 16% 11%
16% 13% 14% 9% 6%
27% 28% 24% 23% 40%
8% 4% 4% 2%
5% 5% 6% 11% 8%

6% 2% 7% 11% 1%
15% 12% 12% 11% 14%
1% 2%

6% 9% 12% 15% 21%
100% = 100% = 100% | 100% = 100%

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Scotland

275

N
1= Northern Ireland
@

Q|Northern Ireland
=
3
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support
businesses?

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low

Providing grants and loans to businesses affected by the pandemic
Ensuring people commute into offices

Increasing number of worker migrants

Cutting regulation

Providing more apprenticeships and training schemes

Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
18,2%
12,1%
27,6%

4,3%
5,6%
4,9%
14,7%
1,4%
11,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
18,1%
12,1%
27,5%
4,2%
5,7%
4,9%
14,9%
1,4%
11,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
18,4%
12,1%
27,7%

4,3%
5,3%
4,6%
15,1%
1,3%
11,1%
100,0%

S| over 1 million
S o

Over 1 million

10%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

100,000 - 500,000

100,000 - 500,000

12%
100%

50,000 - 100,000

bright blue

Gender

12

©

o

S

o c
(=3 »
o 2 &
[
&2 g
£ 0 Q@ <
» < © @ @
272 = 5 ®
4 ® = s -
712 1.007 1.029 548
674 989 1.047 563

Gender

%)

©

<

S«

S 5
B g
+ g
K= S Q< <
» S q_) © )
7 3] ® 1S '
o c o) ©
4 © = i -

8% 5% 6% 4%
6% 5% 4% 3%
20% 14% 15% 11%
4% 2% 1%

3 135- 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

45 - 54 years

& &K 55-64 years
o~

55 - 64 years

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

1%
3%
35%
2%
10%
5%
20%
2%
13%
100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support
businesses?

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low

Providing grants and loans to businesses affected by the pandemic
Ensuring people commute into offices

Increasing number of worker migrants

Cutting regulation

Providing more apprenticeships and training schemes

Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
18,2%
12,1%
27,6%

4,3%
5,6%
4,9%
14,7%
1,4%
11,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
18,1%
12,1%
27,5%
4,2%
5,7%
4,9%
14,9%
1,4%
11,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
18,4%
12,1%
27,7%

4,3%
5,3%
4,6%
15,1%
1,3%
11,1%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

NN
a1 o
DN

igher Degree - Postgraduate

egree - Master - Doctorate

0o

9%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

10%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

16%
11%
28%
2%
6%
7%
14%
1%
15%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

NN
EdioAl
RS

21%

~
ES

7%

20%
100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

§ Self employed

15%
37%
2%
7%
7%
10%
4%
4%
100%

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

Retired

452
456

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

Other condition

N
112
106

o~
18%
41%
30%

5%

6%
100%

Socio-economic grade

<

©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

15%
17%
21%
5%
13%
7%
12%
2%
8%
100%

©

20%
12%
27%
3%
4%
7%
11%
1%
14%
100%

19%
6%
35%
3%
4%
3%
20%
1%
10%
100%

°
o

255

255
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

In 2022, how do you think the current government can best support
businesses?

Cutting taxes

Keeping prices for everyday goods low

Providing grants and loans to businesses affected by the pandemic
Ensuring people commute into offices

Increasing number of worker migrants

Cutting regulation

Providing more apprenticeships and training schemes

Other (please specify)

Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
18,2%
12,1%
27,6%

4,3%
5,6%
4,9%
14,7%
1,4%
11,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
18,1%
12,1%
27,5%
4,2%
5,7%
4,9%
14,9%
1,4%
11,3%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
18,4%
121%
27,7%

4,3%
5,3%
4,6%
151%
1,3%
11,1%
100,0%

onservative and
nionist Party

C
U

a1 o
© =
> |

Conservative and Unionist Party

NI Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

12%
100%

o | & |Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

12%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

11%
14%
11%

30%
3%
24%

8%
100%

Q,A
R 2|2 @ Scottish National Party
BRI

15%
8%
15%
2%
4%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
~Nlao

Plaid Cymru

N
2
X

60%

20%

100%

ol
SN Other party

2%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~ | o Vo

| would not go to vote

13%
100%

Ref 2016 vote

£ °
o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote

£

£ 2

o 3
13% 19%
15% 8%
29% 31%
4% 4%
8% 4%
4% 5%
14% 18%
3% 1%
10% 9%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising food prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
5,6%
18,8%
31,7%
36,3%
7,6%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,7%
18,8%
31,7%
36,2%
7,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
6,0%
19,1%
31,3%
36,2%
7,4%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

4%
21%
42%
24%

9%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

% |East Midlands

23%
27%
39%
9%
100%

London

174
239

London

2
N

11%
26%
47%
10%
100%

I = North East

North East

NN
> w
R|R

19%
41%
12%
100%

8 || North West
SN

North West

2
R

21%
31%
40%

100%

Region or country

@ & South East
A ©

% | | South West
2R

Region or country

2 South East

27%
16%
40%
8%
100%

OE; R/south West

4
27%
9%
100%

\‘
R

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

R West Midlands

18%
44%
28%
4%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

| Yorkshire and The Humber

22%
31%
37%
8%
100%

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Wales

3%
16%
31%
39%
10%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

5%
17%
36%
34%

8%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising food prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
5,6%
18,8%
31,7%
36,3%
7,6%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,7%
18,8%
31,7%
36,2%
7,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
6,0%
19,1%
31,3%
36,2%
7,4%
100,0%

&R over 1 milion
S o

Over 1 million

6%
14%
27%
45%

7%

100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

5%
100%

100,000 - 500,000

512
462

100,000 - 500,000

6%
100%

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

50,000 - 100,000

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

5%

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
5% 6%
22% 16%
31% 32%
34% 38%
7% 8%
100% | 100%

bright blue

¥ 18-34 years
[o2)

563

18 - 34 years

12%
18%
29%
32%
9%
100%

3 135- 44 years
©

312

I w
§ 235 - 44 years

w
R
>

41%
7%
100%

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

/45 - 54 years

20%
28%
37%
7%
100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

g 55 - 64 years

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

18%
40%
37%

6%
100%
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Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
c
£ o -
o © 5
QIJ 8 § Q § % é % ° s
Number of cases 88|80 ¢ & 8 3 2
580|338 3 > 32 z » 5
o= = O w w =2 [} c
QTS . 908 © K] Q 5 Q
.80 290 > ° >= £ > - o
898 252 g s T 5 o 2 e 5 =)
szgsg2f £ | 3 (E2 3 B |3z | £ | Y Y 9 | % %
UK GB EN TaT | S0 — %] oo %] w o @) - © ) ~ ®
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Rising food prices - To what extent do you think the current government is Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022? o
T, 2
S 4= @
8E 3
52 8
z8 | 2 5
(0] =
. Bs 5 g 8
Qo D o = > © [
¢ .5 S @ 5 % g
os o3 S > S 3 0 S
L 5 w S w = o c
a D © () Q [ Q
) L o b b = £ > o o
geCe s 5 B @ 2 £ s« o | o | 2
52| 28| § S | Ez2 | 3 £ 3 £ . M . ; <
UK GB EN Ino 0o ~ %] o ¢ (%] i} 14 o — ™ [t} ~ )
5,6% 5,7% 6,0% 9% 6% 5% 4% 15% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 10%

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared

18,8% 18,8% 191% | 13% | 27% | 12% | 20%  13% | 27% | 19%  17%  17% @ 16%  24%  24% 16% 16%
31,7% 31,7% 313% | 23% | 27% @ 45% @ 32% | 31% | 23% @ 34%  37% | 19% @ 29% @ 32% 31% | 35% @ 26%
36,3% 36,2% 36,2% | 51% | 34% 34% | 33%  36% @ 48%  30%  38%  52% | 50% @ 32% @ 32% | 37% @ 42%

Very unprepared
Don’t know 7,6% 7,6% 7,4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 2% 9% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 143
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising food prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
5,6%
18,8%
31,7%
36,3%
7,6%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,7%
18,8%
31,7%
36,2%
7,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
6,0%
19,1%
31,3%
36,2%
7,4%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

o
X

35%
33%
24%
3%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

5%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

14%
16%
31%
33%
6%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

o1 @
w B

General Elections 2019 vote

36%
100%

Green Party

32%
5%
16%
47%

100%

Scottish National Party

9%
13%
43%
32%

2%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

100%

o=
SN Other party

8%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

5%
13%
34%
37%
12%

100%

Ref 2016 vote

£ °
o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
£ 2
o 3
4% 5%
17% 25%
30% 31%
45% 32%
3% 7%
100% 100%
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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising energy prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
17,0%
27,7%
45,5%
6,5%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,4%
17,0%
27,6%
45,4%
6,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,7%
17,3%
27,3%
45,2%
6,5%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

4%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

3 East Midlands

14%
24%
47%
9%
100%

London

174
239

3 = North East

N
L North East

27%
20%
41%
10%
100%

3 North West
N

230

North West

100%

Region or country

& South East
©

284

& o South West
2R

Region or country

2 South East

20%
16%
50%
5%
100%

South West

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

17%
45%
34%
4%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

1%
14%
27%
51%

7%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

2%
16%
30%
45%

7%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

N Northern Ireland
3

16%
31%
47%
4%
100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising energy prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
17,0%
27,7%
45,5%
6,5%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,4%
17,0%
27,6%
45,4%
6,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,7%
17,3%
27,3%
45,2%
6,5%
100,0%

&R over 1 milion
S o

Over 1 million

3%
17%
22%
49%

8%
100%

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

500,000 - 1 million

3%
100%

100,000 - 500,000

512
462

100,000 - 500,000

4%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

Number of inhabitants of city

AW 2 g
R = R 250,000 - 100,000
RN

3%
100%

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

W =
S
NN °

40%
9%
100%

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
o
o) @
= £
s g
3% 4%
19% 16%
28% 27%
43% 48%
7% 6%
100% | 100%

bright blue

¥ 18-34 years
[o2)

563

18 - 34 years

35 - 44 years

329
312

8/35- 44 years

18%
23%
51%

6%
100%

Age class

& 45 - 54 years
@

339

Age class

/45 - 54 years

12%
29%
48%

6%
100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

§ 55 - 64 years

13%
31%
44%

7%
100%

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

R
ES
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising energy prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
17,0%
27,7%
45,5%
6,5%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,4%
17,0%
27,6%
45,4%
6,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,7%
17,3%
27,3%
45,2%
6,5%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

H
D

62%
2%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

n
ES

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

4%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

§ Secondary Education

_\
3
X

28%

44%

10%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

0
se| Employees

_‘
2
X

30%

41%
8%

100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

Other condition

N
112
106

N

4%
14%
34%
48%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<

©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

3%
26%
31%
36%

4%

100%

©

4%
14%
38%
36%
8%
100%

3%
16%
20%
56%

6%

100%

-10

255
255

20%
21%
47%
6%
100%

147



e

Lechne v
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising energy prices - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
17,0%
27,7%
45,5%
6,5%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,4%
17,0%
27,6%
45,4%
6,6%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,7%
17,3%
27,3%
45,2%
6,5%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

5%
26%
29%
38%

3%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

2%
9%
21%
63%
5%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

6%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

o1 @
w B

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

36%
100%

Green Party

3%
27%
32%
38%

100%

Scottish National Party

2%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

100%

o=
SN Other party

2%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

3%
15%
29%
42%
11%
100%

Ref 2016 vote

£ °
o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£
£ 2
o 3
5% 1%
14% 19%
24% 32%
55% 41%
2% 6%
100% 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
A new pandemic wave - To what extent do you think the current government
is prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?
UK GB
Very prepared 7,5% 7,5%
Somewhat prepared 31,3% 31,3%
Somewhat unprepared 23,7% 23,7%
Very unprepared 30,4% 30,3%
Don’t know 7,2% 7,2%
100,0% 100,0%

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
31,9%
23,1%
30,0%
6,9%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

7%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

3 East Midlands

1 London
N

239

I = North East

North East

1
27%
33%
25%
6%
100%

o
ES

8 || North West
SN

North West

37%
6%
100%

Region or country

@ & South East
A ©

Region or country

South East

% | | South West
2R

@ o
% se South West
23

2
26%
1%

100%

s
ES

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

1%
26%
27%
31%
4%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

[INS X
g 2 Yorkshire and The Humber

2
30%
8%
100%

s
ES

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Wales

3%
30%
26%
31%
10%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

4%
26%
28%
33%
10%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
A new pandemic wave - To what extent do you think the current government
is prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

UK
Very prepared 7,5%
Somewhat prepared 31,3%
Somewhat unprepared 23,7%
Very unprepared 30,4%
Don’t know 7,2%
Total 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
7,5%
31,3%
23,7%
30,3%
7,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
31,9%
23,1%
30,0%
6,9%
100,0%

&R over 1 milion
S o

Over 1 million

6%
31%
21%
35%

7%

100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

00,000 - 1 million

re}
11%
30%
27%
29%
3%
100%

100,000 - 500,000

512
462

X % 1100,000 - 500,000
33

22%
39%
7%
100%

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

250,000 - 100,000

34%
23%
29%
8%
100%

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

and non urban areas

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
7% 8%
32% 31%
24% 23%
29% 32%
8% 6%
100% | 100%

bright blue

¥ 18-34 years
[o2)

563

18 - 34 years

35 - 44 years

329
312

R/35- 44 years

Age class

& 45 - 54 years
@

339

Age class

2|45 - 54 years

31%
21%
35%
4%
100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

N|55 - 64 years
S

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

@ o
3 se|Over 64 years
3

31%
23%
5%
100%
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Company Partner

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
A new pandemic wave - To what extent do you think the current government
is prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

UK
Very prepared 7,5%
Somewhat prepared 31,3%
Somewhat unprepared 23,7%
Very unprepared 30,4%
Don’t know 7,2%
Total 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
7,5%
31,3%
23,7%
30,3%
7.2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
31,9%
23,1%
30,0%
6,9%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

igher Degree - Postgraduate

egree - Master - Doctorate

0o

2%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

5%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

:\3 Secondary Education

w
N
EN

25%
26%
8%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

& /Selfemployed

[RINY
S ©
R

30%
6%
100%

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

Retired

452
456

8%
100%

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

Other condition

N
112
106

28%

19%

39%

14%

100%

<

©
313
316

6%
31%
28%
25%
10%
100%

©

©
561
580

6%
36%
22%
28%

7%

100%

Socio-economic grade

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

9%
30%
23%
33%

5%

100%

°
o

255

255
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

A new pandemic wave - To what extent do you think the current government
is prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
7,5%
31,3%
23,7%
30,4%
7,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
7,5%
31,3%
23,7%
30,3%
7,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
31,9%
23,1%
30,0%
6,9%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

16%
42%
24%
16%
2%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

6%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

9%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

37%
100%

Green Party

3%
22%
19%
54%

3%
100%

Scottish National Party

8%
19%
40%
32%

2%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

17%
33%
50%

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

4%
28%
23%
34%
12%

100%

Ref 2016 vote

£

g
4 3
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote
£

[ (9]

£ ©
o 3
7% 10%

30% 38%
19% 28%
41% 22%
3% 3%
100% 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising poverty - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
5,1%
16,3%
31,8%
37,6%
9,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,2%
16,2%
31,9%
37,5%
9,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
5,3%
17,0%
31,3%
37,5%
9,0%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

9%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

London

174
239

London

3%
17%
21%
46%
14%
100%

I = North East

North East

1

N
NN
R|R

26%
34%
1%

100%

3 North West
N

230

North West

9%
15%
28%
47%

1%
100%

Region or country

& South East
©

284

% | | South West
2R

Region or country

3 South East

15%
31%
38%
8%
100%

South West

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

2| Yorkshire and The Humber

17%
31%
39%
8%
100%

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Wales

5%
13%
32%
39%
10%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

5%
10%
38%
36%
11%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland

153
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Company Partner

Lechne .. bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
£ g g | 8¢
= . c
Number of cases c £ s = S8 o o » ) g
2 - 3 3 © £ 5 5 5 s 3
E o o ’. S c g S 2 > i
- S S o £ 9 2 < < < < ©
o S S =3 w = ® @ © <~ [te] © o
Q o o < ® 9 = GEJ ' ) ) o g
UK GB EN [¢] 3 = 3 4 ® = w @ B3 2 ) o
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 | 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Rising poverty - To what extent do you think the current government is Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?
172
3
§ 8 g gs=
c = o e e S n
S E 3 S 28 ® ® ® 2 S
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
E ! ! 5 Sz g 3 g g >
- S S o £ 0 k) < < < < 3
o (=} S o w S o [ ™ < 0w © o
$ S g S | 82 = § % @ o © 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < © ]
Very prepared 51% 5,2% 5,3% 4% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2%
Somewhat prepared 16,3% 16,2% 17,0% 17% 19% 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 19% 14% 18% 11% 17%
Somewhat unprepared 31,8% 31,9% 31,3% 24% 39% 33% 40% 34% 30% 34% 28% 30% 34% 35% 33%
Very unprepared 37,6% 37,5% 37,5% 45% 28% 41% 31% 34% 35% 40% 36% 38% 32% 40% 42%
Don’t know 9,2% 9,2% 9,0% 10% 6% 7% 3% 13% 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 5% 6%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 154
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising poverty - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
5,1%
16,3%
31,8%
37,6%
9,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,2%
16,2%
31,9%
37,5%
9,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
5,3%
17,0%
31,3%
37,5%
9,0%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

262
256

igher Degree - Postgraduate
egree - Master - Doctorate

0o

8%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

o
ES

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

4%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

g Secondary Education

w =
a s
ENES

34%
13%
100%

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

~
2 Employees

_‘
2
X

33%

34%

10%
100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

Other condition

N
112
106

N

7%
10%
36%
40%

8%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<

©
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

7%
21%
32%
34%

6%

100%

©

5%
15%
30%
39%
10%
100%

4%
16%
32%
39%

9%
100%

-10

255
255

20%
32%
33%
9%
100%
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising poverty - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
51%
16,3%
31,8%
37,6%
9,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
5,2%
16,2%
31,9%
37,5%
9,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
5,3%
17,0%
31,3%
37,5%
9,0%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

6%
30%
39%
20%

6%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

4%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

11%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Green Party

22%
11%
22%
43%
3%
100%

2 2 Scottish National Party

42%
40%
6%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

33%
67%

100%

o=
SN Other party

Other party

17%
26%
56%
2%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

4%
13%
29%
39%
15%

100%

Ref 2016 vote
£ °

o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote

£

o 3
4% 4%
14% 20%
31% 35%
47% 34%

3% 7%
100% 100%
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Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising crime - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,1%
20,1%
36,3%
32,3%
7,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,1%
20,1%
36,4%
32,2%
7,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,4%
20,4%
35,9%
32,6%
6,7%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

5%
25%
31%
32%

7%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

3 East Midlands

23%
47%
16%
9%

100%

1 London
Ny

239

3 = North East

North East

8 || North West
SN

::; 2| North West

w
X
X

41%
2%
100%

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

& o South West
2R

Region or country

South East

%/South West

15%
48%
23%
10%
100%

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

%/ West Midlands

29%
31%
30%
7%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

Yorkshire and The Humber

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

4%
15%
39%
31%
10%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

2%
19%
39%
29%
11%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising crime - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
4,1%
20,1%
36,3%
32,3%
7,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,1%
20,1%
36,4%
32,2%
7,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,4%
20,4%
35,9%
32,6%
6,7%
100,0%

S| over 1 million
S o

Over 1 million

7%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

500,000 - 1 million

3%
100%

100,000 - 500,000

512
462

100,000 - 500,000

6%
100%

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

50,000 - 100,000

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

FNN
2 eg
NN °

26%
10%
100%

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
o
o) @
= £
s g
4% 4%
23% 17%
38% 35%
27% 37%
8% 7%
100% | 100%

bright blue

¥ 18-34 years
[o2)

563

18 - 34 years

35 - 44 years

329
312

R/35- 44 years

Age class

& 45 - 54 years
@

339

Age class

/45 - 54 years

14%

42%

34%

4%
100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

g 55 - 64 years

15%

35%

41%

3%
100%

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

N
°
X

19%

44%

31%

6%
100%
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Company Partner

Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
S o 2
. 2T 5| & 8 S
[ 8 2 Q E K] 3 K] ° s
Number of cases 808 .85 ¢ 3 g ° S
© >
Elesa| 3 2 2 ] 3 2
AT . 28 w ] ) = ° IS
= 0% S o5a > 2 2= £ > o o
S 2B s L 8 ) 5 o 2 2 ) e
582|822 3 S | E2 | s g 5 £ o N © © <
UK GB EN TaT | S0 it (%] a n w ['4 e — ™ 1o} ~ <)
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Rising crime - To what extent do you think the current government is Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022? o
© (0]
Se 3
8E 3
52 8
z8 | 2 5
[} =
T, 25 5§ &
[0] - > - C
22 | 88 3 > B 3 @ 5
A5 | o, w © Yo = o IS
) L o b b = £ > o o
o 9 [a)] o ®© g [ ‘5 o %_ 19} 6 o
5% 28 § s £z % £ 3 £ R M < ® <
UK GB EN Ino 0o ~ %] o ¢ (%] i} 14 o — ™ [t} ~ )
Very prepared 4,1% 41% 4,4% 10% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 11%
Somewhat prepared 20,1% 201%  20,4% 9% 30%  14%  19% | 15% | 23% 21%  14% | 24% @ 23%  19% | 25% @ 18% @ 20%
Somewhat unprepared 36,3% 364% 359%  30%  31% 48%  39%  34%  31% 37%  46% | 24% @ 40% @ 41% | 36% @ 34% 41%

Very unprepared 32,3% 32,2% 32,6% | 46% | 31%  30% | 30% @ 28% @ 40% | 29%  32% @ 40% | 38%  30% @ 29% | 37% @ 25%
Don’t know 7.2% 7.2% 6,7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 23% 2% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% | 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 159
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Rising crime - To what extent do you think the current government is
prepared to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
41%
20,1%
36,3%
32,3%
7,2%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
4,1%
20,1%
36,4%
32,2%
7,2%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
4,4%
20,4%
35,9%
32,6%
6,7%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

Sl
NIES

39%
21%
2%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Z/Labour Party

4%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

13%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

3|Reform UK

46%
11%

36%
100%

Green Party

30%
14%
49%
8%
100%

Scottish National Party

2%
19%
48%
23%

8%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

100%

o=
SN Other party

100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

11%
100%

Ref 2016 vote
£ ®
o —

694 726
691 745

Ref 2016 vote

Remain

5%
16%
37%
38%

4%
100%

4]
>
®
5]
]
3%
25%
40%

4%
100%
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Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Flooding - To what extent do you think the current government is prepared
to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,2%
10,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,1%
10,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,5%
19,6%
33,4%
33,4%
10,1%
100,0%

© |~ East of England
N W

East of England

14%
100%

& |2 East Midlands
o~

3 East Midlands

22%
37%
24%
11%
100%

London

174
239

3 = North East

North East

1

N
o w
R|R

2
35%
10%

100%

N
X

3 North West
N

230

North West

3%
20%
31%
41%

4%
100%

Region or country

& South East
©

284

& o South West
2R

Region or country

S
2 South East

13%
41%
34%
7%
100%

South West

bright blue

o | West Midlands
w

180

West Midlands

N
°
N

24%
31%
37%
7%
100%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

N
N
(4]

169

(AN X
3 L Yorkshire and The Humber

2
28%
13%

100%

\‘
R

N
© Wal

o | Wales
© s

Wales

2%
17%
36%
34%
10%
100%

Scotland

275

Scotland

2%
17%
41%
30%
10%
100%

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

Northern Ireland
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Flooding - To what extent do you think the current government is prepared
to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,2%
10,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,1%
10,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,5%
19,6%
33,4%
33,4%
10,1%
100,0%

S| over 1 million
S o

Over 1 million

3%
20%
28%
39%
10%
100%

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

500,000 - 1 million

5 121100,000 - 500,000
NN

100,000 - 500,000

7%
100%

Number of inhabitants of city

& |© 50,000 - 100,000
KO

Number of inhabitants of city

FOENEN
E (\g 52/50,000 - 100,000

36%
5%
100%

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

~
N
N

674

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

4%

Gender
K<)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
o
o) @
= £
s g
4% 3%
23% 16%
34% 34%
30% 36%
9% 11%
100% | 100%

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

35 - 44 years

329
312

/35 - 44 years

Age class

& 45 - 54 years
@

339

Age class

/45 - 54 years

18%
39%
30%

8%
100%

& &K 55-64 years
o~

g 55 - 64 years

14%
36%
41%

5%
100%

INEN
o @ Over 64 years
@ &

Over 64 years

18%
37%
38%

7%
100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Flooding - To what extent do you think the current government is prepared
to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,2%
10,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,1%
10,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,5%
19,6%
33,4%
33,4%
10,1%
100,0%

Postgraduate Degree
- Master - Doctorate

Higher Degree -

NN
a1 o
DN

Q Higher Degree - Postgraduate
3 Degree - Master - Doctorate

11%
36%
39%
5%
100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

'
[e23e2]
(RN

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

w
S

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

11%
100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

10%
100%

Retired

452
456

bright blue

& B other condition
SN

%/ Other condition

21%
18%
41%
17%

100%

N
112
106

N

5%
14%
33%
46%

2%

100%

<

©
313
316

<

3%
28%
30%
30%
10%

100%

©

©
561
580

©

2%
14%
41%
34%

8%

100%

Socio-economic grade

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

3%
21%
33%
33%

9%

100%

-10

255
255

22%
32%
29%
1%
100%
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Data « Consulting « Public Affairs
Company Partner

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

Flooding - To what extent do you think the current government is prepared
to deal with the following potential challenges in 2022?

Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Somewhat unprepared
Very unprepared
Don’t know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
2.036
2.036

UK
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,2%
10,1%
100,0%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
3,3%
19,3%
34,2%
33,1%
10,1%
100,0%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
3,5%
19,6%
33,4%
33,4%
10,1%
100,0%

Conservative and
Unionist Party

oo
© =
®| =

Conservative and Unionist Party

I
X

31%
38%
23%
5%
100%

28 Labour Party
ISit

Labour Party

9%
100%

NN
o1& Liberal Democrats
® o

Liberal Democrats

16%
100%

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

Scottish National

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

Green Party

3%
32%
13%
53%

100%

Scottish National Party

4%
15%
47%
28%

6%
100%

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

14%
29%
57%

100%

o=
SN Other party

8%
100%

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

3%
17%
32%
34%
14%
100%

Ref 2016 vote
£ °

o >
694 726
691 745
Ref 2016 vote

£

o 3

4% 2%
16% 23%
34% 37%
37% 32%

8% 6%
100% 100%
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go to vote? Use a scale
of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you
would certainly vote.

UK
1 8,2%
2 5,5%
3 2,9%
4 0,3%
5 2,4%
6 7,4%
7 8,3%
8 8,1%
9 6,3%
10 50,5%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3%
Total 100,0%
recoding
1-2 13,7%
3-4 3,2%
5-6 9,7%
7-8 16,4%
9-10 56,8%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3%
Total 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 7,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
8,1%
5,5%
2,9%
0,3%
2,4%
7,4%
8,3%
8,1%
6,3%
50,5%
0,3%
100,0%

13,5%
3,2%
9,7%
16,4%
56,8%
0,3%

100,0%

7,7

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
5,6%
3,0%
0,3%
2,3%
7,4%
8,1%
8,0%
6,2%

50,6%
0,4%
100,0%

13,8%
3,3%
9,7%

16,1%

56,8%
0,4%

100,0%

7,7

© |~ East of England
N W

Ao o
/2 e Eastof England

1%
2%
6%
4%
6%
5%
58%
1%
100%

14%
5%
8%
10%
63%
1%
100%

79

& |2 East Midlands
o~

East Midlands

23%
5%
9%
14%
49%

100%

6,8

London

174
239

London

0%
12%
8%
7%
8%
49%

100%

I = North East

North East

1%
4%
4%
1%
1%
11%
11%
2%
1%
55%

100%
14%
5%
12%
13%
56%
100%

7,6

8 || North West
SN

2|North West

2%

1%
11%
9%
13%
5%
48%

100%
10%
3%
13%
21%
53%
100%

7,9

Region or country

% 1D south East
A ©

Region or country

2 R 2 /south East

1%
3%
4%
10%
11%
5%
55%
1%
100%

7%
4%
7%
21%
60%
1%
100%

8,2

% | | South West
2R

N O
RIS South West

3%
2%
10%
4%
8%
61%
1%
100%

9%
2%
4%
15%
69%
1%
100%

8,4

bright blue

% | oo | West Midlands
o w

West Midlands

N
2
X

8%

1%
13%
6%
9%
3%
41%

100%
26%
2%
14%
16%
43%
100%

6,7

Yorkshire and The

Humber

N N
DN
o o,

R |Yorkshire and The Humber

4%

5%
4%
7%
8%
10%
49%

100%
12%
7%
9%
14%
59%
100%

7,7

N
© Wal
o | Wales
©|5

Wales

8%
5%
4%

3%
7%
11%
5%
7%
49%

100%
13%
4%
10%
16%
57%

100%

7,6

Scotland

275
173

b4 N 'Northem Ireland
©

% |Northern Ireland
=
3

-

7%

2%
7%
9%
4%
6%
48%

100%
20%
4%
9%
13%
54%
100%

7,2
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Company Partner

Liechne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

UK
Unweighted Sample 2.036
Weighted Sample 2.036
If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go to vote? Use a scale
of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you
would certainly vote.

UK
1 8,2%
2 5,5%
3 2,9%
4 0,3%
5 2,4%
6 7,4%
7 8,3%
8 8,1%
9 6,3%
10 50,5%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3%
Total 100,0%
recoding
1-2 13,7%
3-4 3,2%
5-6 9,7%
7-8 16,4%
9-10 56,8%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3%
Total 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 7,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

GB
1.818
1.981

GB
8,1%
5,5%
2,9%
0,3%
2,4%
7,4%
8,3%
8,1%
6,3%
50,5%
0,3%
100,0%

13,5%
3,2%
9,7%
16,4%
56,8%
0,3%

100,0%

7,7

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
5,6%
3,0%
0,3%
2,3%
7,4%
8,1%
8,0%
6,2%

50,6%
0,4%
100,0%

13,8%
3,3%
9,7%

16,1%

56,8%
0,4%

100,0%

7,7

B .
&R over 1 milion
S|e

Over 1 million

18%

13%
17%
46%

0%
100%

7,0

Number of inhabitants of city

©|=1/500,000 - 1 million
[$201e>)

Number of inhabitants of city

% %&/500,000 - 1 million

N
o
=N

2%
8%
9%
9%
15%
50%

100%
6%
1%
10%
18%

65%

100%

8,4

5 121100,000 - 500,000
NN

/100,000 - 500,000

7%
3%

3%
7%
12%
9%
6%
46%
1%
100%

14%
3%
10%
21%
52%
1%
100%

7,6

@ @ 50,000 - 100,000
KO

2 2/ 2/50,000 - 100,000

3%
1%
5%
4%
4%
65%

100%
15%
3%
3%
9%
69%
100%

8,1

d non urban areas

o |~ |Less than 50,000

=
& N an

Less than 50,000
and non urban areas

7%
5%
1%
0%
2%
7%
6%
8%
7%
57%
0%
100%

12%
2%
9%
13%
63%
0%
100%

8,1

Gender
k)
©
1.007 1.029
989 1.047
Gender
Q<
o) @
= £
s g
7% 9%
4% 7%
3% 3%
0% 0%
2% 3%
6% 9%
9% 8%
9% 7%
7% 6%
53% 48%
0% 0%
100% = 100%
11% 16%
3% 3%
8% 12%
18% 15%
60% 54%
0% 0%
100% | 100%
8,0 7,5

bright blue

18 - 34 years

548
563

18 - 34 years

21%
6%
18%
25%
30%

100%

8 35 - 44 years
©

312

35 - 44 years

Age class

gt 45 - 54 years
o |

Age class

:\‘3 45 - 54 years

5%

2%
1%
9%
7%
5%
58%

100%
14%
3%
4%
16%
63%
100%

8,0

& &K 55-64 years
o~

g 55 - 64 years

5%

3%
3%
6%
4%
9%
63%

100%
12%
2%
5%
10%
71%
100%

8,3

INEN
o o |Over 64 years
@ &

g Over 64 years

4%

2%
3%
3%
7%
73%
0%
100%

10%
2%
2%
6%
79%
0%
100%

8,7
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Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB EN
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708
If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go to vote? Use a scale
of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you
would certainly vote.

UK GB EN
1 8,2% 8,1% 8,1%
2 5,5% 5,5% 5,6%
3 2,9% 2,9% 3,0%
4 0,3% 0,3% 0,3%
5 2,4% 2,4% 2,3%
6 7,4% 7,4% 7,4%
7 8,3% 8,3% 8,1%
8 8,1% 8,1% 8,0%
9 6,3% 6,3% 6,2%
10 50,5% 50,5% 50,6%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3% 0,4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 13,7% 13,5% 13,8%
3-4 3,2% 3,2% 3,3%
5-6 9,7% 9,7% 9,7%
7-8 16,4% 16,4% 16,1%
9-10 56,8% 56,8% 56,8%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3% 0,4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 7,7 7,7 7,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Higher Degree -
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N
A
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igher Degree - Postgraduate
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Highest educational title:
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o
©
iy

569

Highest educational title:

irst Degree - Undergraduate
egree - Bachelor

w s F
XX p

1%
1%
2%
6%
8%
11%
7%
58%
0%
100%

7%
2%
8%
18%
64%
0%
100%

8,4

98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

53; Oﬁ Tertiary Education

3
S

3%
6%
12%
5%
6%
46%

100%
18%
5%
8%
17%
51%
100%

7,2

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o |en | Primary Education

=19 - No title

5| Primary Education
=X - No title

_\
q @
SR

5%
20%
22%

20%
3%
100%

25%
5%
5%

42%

20%
3%

100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

2/ R/Selfemployed

JEPEN
ol
NN

6%
7%
1%

7%
66%

100%

Employees

1.123
1.111

o womw©
X2 = 2 Employees

2%
7%
10%
11%
6%
45%
0%
100%

15%
3%
10%
21%
51%
0%
100%

7,5

Retired

452
456

1%

77%
0%
100%

8,5

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

2 |Other condition

7%
6%
1%
4%
14%
12%
8%
6%
33%
0%
100%

16%
7%
18%
20%
39%
0%
100%

6,8

N
112
106

o~
14%
15%
9%
2%

7%
11%
2%
5%
35%

100%
30%
10%

7%
13%
40%

100%

6,1

Socio-economic grade

<

o
313
316

©

©
561
580

©

~
714
701

Socio-economic grade

<

7%
9%
6%
0%
3%
7%
9%
9%
7%
42%
0%
100%

15%
6%
10%
19%
49%
0%
100%

73

©

7%
7%
2%

2%
11%
11%
13%
5%
42%
1%
100%

13%
2%
13%
25%
47%
1%
100%

7,5

7%
2%
3%
0%
4%
4%
7%
7%
8%
58%

100%
9%
3%
8%

15%
65%
100%

8,2

-10

255
255

0%
7%
2%
1%
7%
68%

100%

75%
100%

8,3
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Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go to vote? Use a scale
of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you
would certainly vote.

UK GB
1 8,2% 8,1%
2 5,5% 5,5%
3 2,9% 2,9%
4 0,3% 0,3%
5 2,4% 2,4%
6 7,4% 7,4%
7 8,3% 8,3%
8 8,1% 8,1%
9 6,3% 6,3%
10 50,5% 50,5%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
recoding
1-2 13,7% 13,5%
3-4 3,2% 3,2%
5-6 9,7% 9,7%
7-8 16,4% 16,4%
9-10 56,8% 56,8%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3%
Total 100,0% 100,0%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 7,7 7,7

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
8,1%
5,6%
3,0%
0,3%
2,3%
7,4%
8,1%
8,0%
6,2%

50,6%
0,4%
100,0%

13,8%
3,3%
9,7%

16,1%

56,8%
0,4%

100,0%

7,7

o1 | Conservative and

ey

= Unionist Party

[$2]
©
©

Conservative and Unionist Party

5%
2%
5%
14%
75%

100%

8,9

28 Labour Party
o w

Labour Party

(<IN
ENENEN

8%
9%
9%
8%
64%

100%
2%
0%
8%

18%
72%
100%

8,9

g Liberal Democrats

158

Liberal Democrats

(60N
RN

10%
9%
3%

18%

54%

100%

6%
10%
12%
72%

100%

8,6

General Elections 2019 vote

183 |Reform UK

%18 |Green Party

o oo | Scottish National

@& Party

General Elections 2019 vote

Reform UK

N
ES

32%
18%
21%
7%
18%

100%

4%
32%
39%
25%
100%

7,4

Green Party

3%
5%
11%
24%
5%
51%

100%

8%
35%
57%
100%

8,8

Scottish National Party

N
X

2%
6%
9%
6%
1%
65%

100%

2%
7%
15%
76%
100%

9,0

bright blue

Plaid Cymru

N
N

Plaid Cymru

17%
17%

67%

100%

33%
67%

100%

9,2

o=
SN Other party

Other party

10%
10%
4%
4%

67%

100%
2%
2%

10%
14%
71%
100%

8,9

o |on || would not go to
te

O ©
~N & VO

would not go to vote

36%
9%
16%
15%
24%

100%

5,2

Ref 2016 vote
£ ®
o —

694 726

691 745

Ref 2016 vote

0%
1%
8%
8%
6%
9%
64%

100%
4%
0%
8%

14%
74%
100%

8,9

9%

3%

7%
19%
62%

100%

8,3
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Liechne bright blue

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Region or country

2 » é 2
Number of cases g 5 ~ S 2 S
= - b » @ =4
c © k7 17} I3 k) < =
W o ® 2 & = 2 S 2 £
S = g w = < < = G E n g ()
% ‘a 2 £ £ E = 3 £E ° 3 <
UK GB EN & i 3 2 2 3 3 S 2z = ® 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 111 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Which political party would you vote for? Region or country
5]
Q
€
=]
T
2
kel = kel
§ | ¢ g 5
2 5 % B ® @ s © £
w S © @ © =l Q o° c
— = c w < iy = s = c 5
S = ) = < £ £ = 3 3 g 2
8 8 5 5 5 3 3 ¢ 5 kS 8 5
UK GB EN P P S z z @ ? = > = ® z
Conservative and Unionist Party 21,9% 22,5% 24,0% 36% 21% 17% 24% 21% 28% 25% 26% 17% 15% 11%
Labour Party 25,3% 26,0% 26,1% 23% 19% 30% 23% 37% 20% 30% 22% 26% 30% 22%
Liberal Democrats 7,5% 7,7% 7,7% 6% 7% 11% 8% 3% 14% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7%
Reform UK 4,0% 41% 4,3% 1% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Green Party 3,7% 3,7% 3,9% 2% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Scottish National Party 2,8% 2,8% 32%
Plaid Cymru 0,3% 0,4% 7%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,4% 15%
Sinn Féin 0,4% 15%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,4% 15%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,1% 5%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,3% 13%
Other party 1,0% 1,0% 1,2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
| wouldn't vote 20,5% 20,3% 20,7% 21% 32% 18% 19% 14% 14% 15% 35% 25% 21% 17% 27%
Has yet to decide, is uncertain 11,0% 11,1% 11,8% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 16% 12% 3% 7%
He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3% 0,4% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Company Partner

Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
5 g g | 8¢
= . c
Number of cases 5 E s = 25 0 ® ® ® g
= - ) S c 5 I} I} © 3 o
E : ! . T c g g g >
- 3 3 o £ 9 2 < < < < 3
o =} =} S w = ® © ™ < [te] © P
g S S S 22 = 5 : : : 0 g
UK GB EN o 3 = 3 86 = i @ B3 2 0 9]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Which political party would you vote for? Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
172
3
§ 8 g gs=
c = o e e85 ()
5 E S = o3 2 2 0 ® 5
= — Ire) o w2 @ @ @ ® ()
£ ' ' T | §; ¢ 2 g 2 =
- S S o £ 0 ) < < < < 3
o S S o » S ® © ™ < [te) © =
$ S g S | 82 = § % @ o © 2
UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < © ]
Conservative and Unionist Party 21,9% 22,5% 24,0% 15% 34% 27% 24% 20% 27% 17% 10% 22% 22% 26% 32%
Labour Party 25,3% 26,0% 26,1% 29% 32% 21% 17% 25% 25% 26% 29% 34% 24% 24% 18%
Liberal Democrats 7,5% 7,7% 7,7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Reform UK 4,0% 4,1% 4,3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Green Party 3,7% 3,7% 3,9% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Scottish National Party 2,8% 2,8% 0% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Plaid Cymru 0,3% 0,4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sinn Féin 0,4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Other party 1,0% 1,0% 1,2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
I wouldn't vote 20,5% 20,3% 20,7% 27% 9% 20% 23% 18% 17% 24% 34% 14% 18% 16% 13%
Has yet to decide, is uncertain 11,0% 11,1% 11,8% 10% 6% 12% 16% 12% 8% 14% 6% 7% 13% 14% 16%
He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3% 0,4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100% 100% 100% 100% = 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 170
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Company Partner

Number of cases

UK GB
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981
Which political party would you vote for?

UK GB
Conservative and Unionist Party 21,9% 22,5%
Labour Party 25,3% 26,0%
Liberal Democrats 7,5% 7,7%
Reform UK 4,0% 4,1%
Green Party 3,7% 3,7%
Scottish National Party 2,8% 2,8%
Plaid Cymru 0,3% 0,4%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,4%
Sinn Féin 0,4%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,4%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,1%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,3%
Other party 1,0% 1,0%
| wouldn't vote 20,5% 20,3%
Has yet to decide, is uncertain 11,0% 1,1%
He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3%
Total 100,0% 100,0%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

EN
1.313
1.708

EN
24,0%
26,1%

7.7%
4,3%
3,9%

1,2%
20,7%
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0,4%
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N
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98 Tertiary Education
INIEN

Tertiary Education

2%
25%
12%

100%

3 Secondary Education

723

Secondary Education

o o | Primary Education

=19 - No title

Primary Education

10%
1%
2%

2%

29%
2%
3%

100%

Professional activity

Self employed

169
168

Professional activity

Self employed

1%
21%
8%

100%

Employees

1.123
1.111

Employees

22%
26%
8%
4%
3%
3%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1%
21%
10%
0%
100%

Retired

452
456

4%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%
14%
17%
0%
100%

bright blue

Other condition

292
300

Other condition

100%

N
112
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o~

1%

21%
3%
7%
6%
2%

39%
10%

100%

Socio-economic grade

<

©
313
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©

©
561
580

©

~
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701

Socio-economic grade

0%
1%

0%
1%
27%
11%
0%
100%

20%
28%

26%
24%

°
o
255
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1%

0%
0%
16%
15%

100%
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
Z g E g
o o
Number of cases 2 g z % g > § 5 - °
© o a =) © 1S © c
5 5 s £ = G 3 = ) £ ©
25 g |5 s g 2z = s 3o g H
UK GB EN 85 K 5 & 5 3& a 5 Z3 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Which political party would you vote for? General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
=y
©
o
k2]
5
c £ [0}
) " £ ‘§
2 E © o
© g 5 o
[ 2> P-4 o
2 £ £ © 2 et
s F &8 5 5 2 E gz B
2 = — o < a £
Q =] © E c 2 o . = © 0]
g S o) o Q = i) 0] 8 c >
s} G o © o 3 © £ 2 9] b
UK GB EN O | I x O (%] o (@) = x |
Conservative and Unionist Party 21,9% 22,5% 24,0% 68% 2% 3% 2% 3% 16% 43%
Labour Party 25,3% 26,0% 26,1% 4% 75% 25% 3% 18% 43% 14%
Liberal Democrats 7,5% 7,7% 7,7% 3% 3% 53% 3% 2% 5% 12% 4%
Reform UK 4,0% 4,1% 4,3% 7% 2% 92% 2% 14% 1% 1% 10%
Green Party 3,7% 3,7% 3,9% 0% 8% 3% 70% 9% 2% 1% 6% 3%
Scottish National Party 2,8% 2,8% 0% 83% 0% 4% 2%
Plaid Cymru 0,3% 0,4% 0% 100% 1% 0%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,4% 12% 0% 1%
Sinn Féin 0,4% 12% 0% 1%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,4% 10% 1% 1% 0%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,1% 4% 0% 0%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,3% 10% 0% 1% 0%
Other party 1,0% 1,0% 1,2% 1% 1% 19% 14% 1% 2%
| wouldn't vote 20,5% 20,3% 20,7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 2% 8% 55% 5% 13%
Has yet to decide, is uncertain 11,0% 11,1% 11,8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 2% 14% 16% 9% 7%
He prefers not to answer 0,3% 0,3% 0,4%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 172
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Data - Consulting - Public Affairs
Company Partner

Region or country

2 » é 2
Number of cases g 5 ~ S 2 S
[= - - 17 © o
c © k7 17} I3 k) < =
W o ® 2 & = 2 S 2 £
S = g b= = < < = s 2 0 5 14
- o ° < £ = = = 2 Q o = £
a a s g g 2 2 8 55 S 8 5
UK GB EN i & S 2 2 ® ® = >z = ® 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 111 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
Which political party would you vote for? Region or country
5
Q
€
=]
T
2
° = °
§ | ¢ g 5
o S = % % B S © £
w S ®© o © Q o <4 ko) c
= = c wul < w = s = c 5
° = 3 < = £ £ = 3 8 3 £
[ S 5 5 2 3 ¢ 5 3 g | 5
UK GB EN P P S z z @ ? = > = ® z
Conservative and Unionist Party 32,1% 33,0% 35,8% 52% 39% 25% 34% 29% 38% 35% 46% 28% 22% 14%
Labour Party 37,1% 381%  38,9% 34% 35% 43% 33% 51% 27% 41% 40% 44% 45% 28%
Liberal Democrats 11,0% 11,3% 11,5% 9% 13% 16% 12% 4% 18% 10% 5% 11% 13% 9%
Reform UK 5,8% 6,0% 6,4% 1% 7% 4% 12% 5% 6% 8% 7% 12% 4% 4%
Green Party 5,4% 5,5% 5,7% 3% 6% 10% 7% 9% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Scottish National Party 4,0% 4,1% 40%
Plaid Cymru 0,5% 0,5% 10%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,6% 22%
Sinn Féin 0,6% 22%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,6% 22%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,2% 8%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,5% 19%
Other party 1,5% 1,5% 1,7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% @ 100% @ 100% = 100%  100% & 100% @ 100% 100% = 100% & 100% = 100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 173
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
@
o
s g g | &2
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Number of cases 5 £ s = 25 o o » ) g
=2 - I S °5 © © o] o o
E 2 2 % S c g S S > i
- S S o £ 9 2 < < < < ©
o =} =} S w = ® © ™ < [te] © P
2 S S 3 272 K 5 : ; : 0 g
UK GB EN o 3 = 3 ] = i @ B3 2 0 9]
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
Which political party would you vote for? Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
172
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5§ g g~
c € o Q 25 »
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UK GB EN @] 0 -~ 0 4 © = w — el < © ]
Conservative and Unionist Party 32,1% 33,0% 35,8% 24% 40% 40% 38% 29% 36% 28% 17% 29% 32% 37% 46%
Labour Party 371% 38,1% 38,9% 47% 38% 31% 28% 36% 33% 42% 48% 44% 34% 34% 25%
Liberal Democrats 11,0% 11,3% 11,5% 12% 6% 6% 13% 15% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 8% 10%
Reform UK 5,8% 6,0% 6,4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6% 9% 5%
Green Party 5,4% 5,5% 5,7% 9% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6%
Scottish National Party 4,0% 4.1% 0% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Plaid Cymru 0,5% 0,5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sinn Féin 0,6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,5% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other party 1,5% 1,5% 1,7% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% & 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% @ 100% 100% @ 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 174
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
Which political party would you vote for? Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
2
So 3§
§5 3
58 2 §
. 25 § g | S
g= 88 F 2 g, & 3 2
o o © [} =Y 19} <]
P Q9 > ° o= € > o o
g S¢ s 5 ST e 2 | 2 | 5 2
52 B2 5 § Ez 5 B | 3 £ Y|y ¢ %7
UK GB EN IO o ~ %] o (%] ] 14 ] — ) [ts) ~ o
Conservative and Unionist Party 32,1% 33,0% 358% | 27% | 34%  30%  35% | 19% | 45% @ 31% @ 42% | 10% @ 22% @ 28% 28% | 36% @ 46%
Labour Party 371% 38,1% 389% | 31% | 33%  43%  38% | 45% | 23%  38% @ 27% | 58% @ 43% @ 44% 40% | 33% @ 17%
Liberal Democrats 11,0% 11,3% 11,5% 15% | 15% 5% 9% 9% 1%  10%  13% 6% 9% 9% 12% | 19%
Reform UK 5,8% 6,0% 6,4% 2% 5% 9% 7% 14% 8% 6% 5% 4% 15% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Green Party 5,4% 5,5% 5,7% 16% 3% 4% 3% 17% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Scottish National Party 4,0% 4.1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Plaid Cymru 0,5% 0,5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sinn Féin 0,6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,6% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Other party 1,5% 1,5% 1,7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 175
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
z g E e
o o
Number of cases e f z ° . > = 5 N )
T o 3 5 s z £ £ S
c B pt = o < > Q c
oz = T € c 2 o . 2 & o
2 2 o k) 3 s 2 2 3e £ 3
UK GB EN 85 5 5 & 5 3& a 5 Z3 & g
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
Which political party would you vote for? General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
=y
©
o
k2]
5
c £ [0}
=} ” £ ‘§
z & E °
i g § 3
[ 2> P-4 o
2 £ £ © 2 et
3 G ° X 5 2 £ z 5
g o [a) & = = I < c
[0} 5 © E c L O E' = © o
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Conservative and Unionist Party 32,1% 33,0% 35,8% 82% 2% 4% 2% 11% 19% 53%
Labour Party 37,1% 38,1% 38,9% 5% 84% 29% 3% 63% 50% 17%
Liberal Democrats 11,0% 11,3% 11,5% 4% 4% 62% 3% 3% 18% 14% 5%
Reform UK 5,8% 6,0% 6,4% 8% 2% 100% 2% 18% 2% 1% 13%
Green Party 5,4% 5,5% 5,7% 0% 9% 3% 74% 10% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Scottish National Party 4,0% 4,1% 0% 87% 1% 5% 3%
Plaid Cymru 0,5% 0,5% 0% 100% 1% 0%
Democratic Unionist Party 0,6% 15% 1% 1%
Sinn Féin 0,6% 15% 1% 1%
Social Democratic and Labour Party 0,6% 13% 2% 1% 0%
Ulster Unionist Party 0,2% 5% 0% 0%
Alliance Party of Northern Ireland 0,5% 13% 1% 1% 0%
Other party 1,5% 1,5% 1,7% 1% 1% 20% 18% 1% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 176
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Region or country

2 ® é 2
Number of cases s 3 » 3 e S
2 s 5 % 3 @ 5 © 2
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UK GB EN & i S 2 2 3 3 S S 3 = ® 2
Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 143 112 174 111 172 209 134 133 125 230 275 218
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 192 149 239 83 230 284 181 180 169 99 173 55
On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely is it that you would ever vote for the Region or country
Conservatives in a General Election, where 1 means very unlikely and 10
means very likely? C
3
€
=]
I
2
° = °
§ | ¢ g 5
2 5 % 7] @ g © © =
w - ®© o © o o ko) c
e 2 c w < w = b= = s o
S) = o - e < = = [ a © <
- = ° £ = = 2 ] = £
8 8 5 5 5 3 3 g 5 S 8 5
UK GB EN w w 3 z z %) %) = > = %) z
1 30,3% 30,2% 28,8% 20% 23% 29% 35% 36% 31% 25% 28% 33% 37% 40% 35%
2 8,4% 8,6% 8,6% 6% 6% 12% 5% 12% 11% 1% 12% 6% 5% 10% 4%
3 7,6% 7,5% 7,3% 7% 15% 8% 4% 10% 7% 8% 2% 3% 11% 8% 9%
4 6,7% 6,8% 7,0% 7% 7% 10% 12% 6% 2% 4% 6% 14% 4% 6% 4%
5 8,6% 8,5% 8,6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 2% 8% 17% 15% 14% 5% 9% 13%
6 51% 5,0% 5,1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7%
7 4,8% 4,8% 5,2% 5% 2% 10% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4%
8 4,9% 4,9% 51% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
9 4,2% 4,1% 4,3% 4% 3% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 7%
10 12,5% 12,9% 13,8% 22% 20% 7% 17% 6% 18% 15% 12% 12% 8% 7%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 14% 11% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 7% 1% 12% 8% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 38,8% 38,7% 37,4% 26% 29% 41% 40% 48% 41% 25% 41% 39% 42% 50% 39%
3-4 14,2% 14,3% 14,3% 14% 23% 18% 16% 15% 10% 12% 8% 17% 15% 14% 13%
5-6 13,7% 13,5% 13,7% 10% 13% 11% 7% 6% 11% 23% 21% 22% 11% 13% 20%
7-8 9,7% 9,7% 10,3% 10% 2% 15% 16% 12% 11% 11% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7%
9-10 16,7% 17,0% 18,1% 26% 23% 10% 17% 16% 22% 20% 17% 13% 11% 10% 7%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 14% 11% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 7% 1% 12% 8% 13%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 4.4 4,4 4,5 5,4 4,7 4,0 4,6 4,0 4,7 5,1 4.4 4,2 3,7 3,4 3,6

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 177
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Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 446 176 512 190 712 1.007 1.029 548 329 338 357 464
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 550 195 462 154 674 989 1.047 563 312 339 358 463
On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely is it that you would ever vote for the Number of inhabitants of city Gender Age class
Conservatives in a General Election, where 1 means very unlikely and 10
means very likely?
12}
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5§ g g~
c E S =} < S n
o [=] = Q2 14 14 2 £ ©
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1 30,3% 30,2% 28,8% 32% 22% 22% 44% 34% 30% 30% 29% 30% 31% 35% 29%
2 8,4% 8,6% 8,6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 3% 9% 16% 9%
3 7,6% 7,5% 7,3% 7% 6% 12% 1% 7% 6% 9% 9% 14% 9% 3% 4%
4 6,7% 6,8% 7,0% 8% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 8% 12% 6% 4% 5% 4%
5 8,6% 8,5% 8,6% 10% 13% 5% 4% 10% 7% 10% 15% 7% 5% 8% 4%
6 5,1% 5,0% 51% 5% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5%
7 4,8% 4,8% 5,2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 7% 3% 4%
8 4,9% 4,9% 51% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3%
9 4,2% 4,1% 4,3% 2% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5%
10 12,5% 129% 13,8% 6% 21% 16% 10% 13% 15% 10% 5% 6% 10% 17% 24%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 38,8% 38,7% 37,4% 39% 31% 31% 53% 43% 39% 39% 34% 33% 40% 50% 39%
3-4 14,2% 14,3% 14,3% 15% 13% 18% 3% 14% 12% 16% 21% 20% 12% 8% 8%
5-6 13,7% 135% 13,7% 15% 19% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 21% 13% 12% 10% 10%
7-8 9,7% 9,7% 10,3% 14% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 14% 16% 5% 6%
9-10 16,7% 17,0% 18,1% 8% 26% 25% 18% 15% 21% 13% 6% 14% 13% 22% 30%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% @ 100% @ 100% = 100%  100% & 100% = 100% 100% = 100% | 100% = 100% @ 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 4.4 4,4 4,5 3,9 5,1 5,0 41 41 4,6 41 3,9 4,3 4,3 4,2 5,1

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 178
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Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 262 584 367 711 59 169 1.123 452 292 112 313 561 714 255
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 256 569 374 723 61 168 1.111 456 300 106 316 580 701 255
On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely is it that you would ever vote for the Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade
Conservatives in a General Election, where 1 means very unlikely and 10 o
means very likely? To 2
3L 3
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1 30,3% 302% 288%  39%  30% 29% @ 28% | 23% @ 27% | 26%  31% | 48% | 40% | 36% @ 23% @ 32% @ 21%
2 8,4% 8,6% 8,6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10%  10% 3% 9% 5% 12% 7% 7%
3 7,6% 7,5% 7,3% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 4% 7% 2% 3% 13% 7% 6%
4 6,7% 6,8% 7,0% 6% 7% 10% 5% 15% 5% 7% 4% 10% | 10% 7% 6% 6% 9%
5 8,6% 8,5% 8,6% 3% 10% | 14% 7% 2% 15% | 10% @ 4% 7% 3% 12% 6% 11% 7%
6 5,1% 5,0% 5,1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4%
7 4,8% 4,8% 5,2% 7% 8% 1% 2% 17% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 9%
8 4,9% 4,9% 5,1% 2% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7%
9 4,2% 4,1% 4,3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 2% 6% 7%
10 12,5% 12,9% 13,8%  10% 14% 7% 17% 27%  10% @ 20% 1% 9% 13%  14% @ 20%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 2% 2% 3% 13% 15% 3% 6% 9% 8% 21% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
recoding
1-2 38,8% 38,7% 374% | 49% | 38% @ 38%  37% | 33% | 32%  35%  41% | 51% @ 49% @ 41% 35% | 40% @ 28%
3-4 14,2% 14,3% 143%  16%  14% | 18%  11%  25%  11% 17% 8% 17% | 12%  10% @ 19% | 12% @ 14%
5-6 13,7% 13,5% 13,7% 7% 15%  20% 12% 2% 19% @ 14% 9% 15% | 1%  21%  12% | 14% 11%
7-8 9,7% 9,7% 10,3% 9% 14% 8% 6% 23% 5% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 16%
9-10 16,7% 17,0% 181%  17%  17%  13%  21% 2% 31%  15% @ 25% 1% 13% | 15% | 21% @ 27%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 2% 2% 3% 13% @ 15% 3% 6% 9% 8% 21% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 4,4 4.4 4,5 3,9 4,5 4,2 4,6 3,8 5,3 4,4 4,7 2,9 2,8 4,2 4.4 4,5 5,5

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 179
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General Elections 2019 vote Ref 2016 vote
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Unweighted Sample 2.036 1.818 1.313 511 393 140 33 38 84 15 146 596 694 726
Weighted Sample 2.036 1.981 1.708 598 440 158 28 37 53 7 51 597 691 745
On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely is it that you would ever vote for the General Elections 2019 vote Ref2016 vote
Conservatives in a General Election, where 1 means very unlikely and 10 =
. ©
means very likely? o
c £ [0}
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1 30,3% 30,2% 28,8% 5% 66% 34% 45% 54% 83% 44% 26% 49% 14%
2 8,4% 8,6% 8,6% 4% 13% 24% 3% 17% 17% 8% 6% 9% 10%
3 7,6% 7,5% 7,3% 5% 8% 11% 5% 2% 8% 9% 8% 8%
4 6,7% 6,8% 7,0% 3% 3% 9% 30% 11% 2% 11% 3% 8%
5 8,6% 8,5% 8,6% 6% 3% 13% 15% 13% 6% 13% 14% 6% 7%
6 51% 5,0% 51% 5% 2% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5%
7 4,8% 4,8% 5,2% 11% 0% 1% 30% 5% 2% 3% 5% 7%
8 4,9% 4,9% 51% 9% 0% 1% 7% 18% 6% 2% 4% 3% 7%
9 4,2% 4,1% 4,3% 10% 2% 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 8%
10 12,5% 12,9% 13,8% 42% 7% 6% 7% 27%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 18% 1% 2%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
recoding
1-2 38,8% 38,7% 37,4% 9% 80% 58% 47% 71% 100% 52% 32% 58% 23%
3-4 14,2% 14,3% 14,3% 8% 12% 19% 30% 16% 4% 8% 20% 11% 15%
5-6 13,7% 13,5% 13,7% 11% 4% 15% 22% 13% 12% 19% 22% 11% 11%
7-8 9,7% 9,7% 10,3% 20% 1% 2% 37% 24% 8% 2% 7% 8% 14%
9-10 16,7% 17,0% 18,1% 52% 2% 3% 7% 2% 13% 1% 11% 34%
Don’t know/He prefers not to answer 6,9% 6,7% 6,2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 18% 1% 2%
Total 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Average rating (excluded "don't know/he prefers not to answer") 4,4 4,4 4,5 7,6 1,8 2,8 6,0 3,6 2,5 1,2 3,5 3,6 3,3 6,0

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100% 180



